2014-2020 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date Of Complainant/
Receipt  [Postmark Insured - Unreasonable Cases Known to
BvOIC [Date INS CO individual C Insured - Business | C tiorney Line of Ins RCW/MWAC Denial of Claim _| Complaint Filed w/OIC Reviewed Re: Complaint filed w/OIC Notes have gone to trial
1/3/2014 - Received a response letter from Paul Blanchard, representing
National Surety (Fireman's Fund). Response letter references a Dec. 12ih
letter, in which the Office of the Insurance Commissioner was ccd, yet | was
Bellevue Highlands Condominium Daniel Houser, Stein, Flanagan, unable o ind any record.. Seems to have a connection 1o IFCA nolice #
0004.14 - - National Surety (Fireman's Fund) Association Sudweeks & Houser Collapse Coverage | Unknown 0848.13
0005.14 | 1/3/2014 | 1/2/2014 |Catlin Specialty Insurance Company. CPM d/b/a Inland Asphalt company Greqorv L. Harper. Harper Haves C | 284-30-330; 48.30.015 X
Auto Physical 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0006.14 | 1/6/2014 | 1/2/2014 |GEICO General Insurance Company Jon Lantz Paul M. Veillon, Olive Bearb & Grelish | Damaaes (Coliision) | 380: 48.30.015 x See also tracker ID 0068.14.
0007.14 | 1/6/2014 | 1/3/2014 |State Farm Kari Plog John E. Wallace. Davies Pearson um 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 48.30.015 |x
First National Insurance company of Tanya Aujla;
0008.14 | 1/6/2014 | 1/3/2014 |America Kvle Lonn Paul M. Veillon, Olive Bearb & Grelish __|UIM 284-30-330; 48.30.015 x
Eowen S. Rosentrater, Law office of 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 1/6/2014 - Received first notice at 8 am, via regular mail. 1/6/2014 - Received
0009.14 | 1/6/2014 | 1/2/2014 |Travelers Companies: MetLife Inc. | Sasha Hawley EowenS. Disability 370:48.30. x second copy of notice v certfied mail
1/812014 Document recd is not a formal IFCA notification. We Rec'd copy of
compiaint from Consumer Protection Division, completed by claimants
none - via Attomey, requesting assistance from that division and advising of potential
0010.14 | 1/8/2014 email | USAA Insurance Josephine Livell Alicia Kikuchi, Attorney. PP none listed IFCA violations.
Mario A. Bianchi, Attorney, LASHER
HOLZAPFEL SPERRY & EBBERSON, 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0011.14 | 1/10/2014 | 1/8/2014 |Jackson National Life Insurance Richard Matteo PLLC Lona Term Care. 370: 284-30-380:
0012.14 | 1/10/2014 | 1/9/2014 |Libertv Northwest Susanne Kivela Brian P. Rusell. Russell Law. PLLC UM 284-30-330: 284-30: 48.30.015 X
0013.14 | 1/9/2014 1/8/2014 | American Familv Carlos Dibaldi none Auto / PIP none listed
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-03-
Kevin W. Roberts, Attorney, Dunn Black & 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; *Other comments: Breach of contract, Bad Faith, Consumer Protection Act
0014.14 | 1/8/2014 1/6/2014 | Western National Assurance Companv. Industrial Svstems & Fabrication. Inc. Roberts. P.S, C | 48.30.015 Other* X RCW 19.86, et seq.
Kent Milikan, Joseph W. Moore; 48.30.015;  284-30-330; 284-30- 2/03/2014 Rec'd response letter from Jennifer Albachten, Field Claims Rep with
0015.14 | 1/8/2014 1/6/2014 | Farmers Insurance Companv of WA. Tammev Scherette Attornevs. Deno Millikan Law Firm PLLC | Auto/UIM 370 X Farmers.
Marie Docter, Attorney, BRIGGS &
0016.14 | 1/9/2014 1/8/2014 | USAA Insurance Desiree Johnson BRIGGS PP 48.30.015: 284-30-395: X
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
M3G Painting; Walker Richard T. Wetmore, Dunn Black & 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0017.14 | 1/13/2014 | 1/9/2014 | Contractors Bondina and Insurance Co. Construction INC. Roberts Liability 48.30.015 X
Stephanie McCrea, Law office of Gavin
0018.14 | 1/13/2014 | 1/10/2014 | American Familv Mutual Ins. Stephanie McCrea Fhvon um 284-30-330
Pamela Tharp -
representing
0019.14 | 1/13/2014 | First-Class |Alistate Maraaret Spiwak Kevin Hochhalter. Cushman Law Office | Auto /. *Other *Agent is refusing to comply with request for certified copies of policies.
Dana O. Hill; Jack D. Thomas, Casualty Loss 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0020.14 | 1/13/2014 | 1/10/2014 |American Familv Youna H. Hill Consultants. INC. Propertv. 370: 284-30-380 *Other “see attached letter to Erik Boe of American Family
Elizabeth 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
002114 | 1/15/2014 | 1/14/2014 |USAA Insurance Robertson Shirlev Bluhm. Atiornev at law Auto 370: 48.30. X
284-30-380; *Unfair claims 01/21/2014 - Copy of documents forwarded to CA for opinion on case, as
0022.14 | 1/15/2014 | 1/15/2014 |USAA Insurance Garv Chiarottino Michael Tasker. Attorev at Law Auto requested by aty.
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- “see attached letter (0 IDS 2/6/2014 - Received a response letter from Holly
IDS Property Casualty Ins. Co.  alk/a Charles K. Counsell, Counsell, Murphy & 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.; LeCapitaine with Ameriprise (cc: Attomey Charles K Counssell) concerning 20
0023.14 | 1/17/2014 | 1/15/2014 |Ameriprise Deola Lebron Cox Auto/PIP *Unfair claims setilement *Other |x day notice dated 1/15/2014.
01/21/2014 - IFCA notice was accompanied by a consumer complaint. IFCA
0024.14 | 1/21/2014 | 1/17/2014 |State Farm Ins. Co. Danielle Myers Jeffrey J. Donchez, Donchez Law Firm [ UIM/PIP 284-30-330; 48.30.010 X notice was logged and documents were forwarded to CA for action.
o= FTAUErT TG e TSUTE0 0 TEqUesT an appraisa Tz
§ without any intention to proceed with the appraisal process in a fair and
LSV AT AL equitable manner. 211012014 - Received a etter from Kevin Boyle on behalf of
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; PEMCO Mutual Insurance Company in response to the IFCA fled by Atty. Eric
0025.14 | 1/21/2014 | 1/17/2014 |PEMCO Mutual insurance Company. Timothy McClincy Eric Zubel, Attorney at Law. 48.30020;  *Other X Zubel dated 1/17/2014.
Wayland Coleman;
0026.14 | 1/21/2014 | 1/17/2014 |American Family Insurance. Teresa Rabadan Sam Elder, Attorey at Law. PP 284-30-360; 284-30-370
2/6/2014 - Received a copy of a response letter to Atty. Daniel P. Mallove from
0027.14 | 1/21/2014 | _1/17/2014 | State Farm Ins, Co, Sharon Olson Daniel P, Mallove, Attorney at Law Auto 284:30-380.  48.30015 X Atty. Scott C. Wakefeld on behalf of State Farm,
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Commercial General

284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;

002814 | 1/21/2014 | 11712014 |Liberty Northwest 975 John Street. LLC Bruce P. Babbitt. Jameson Liability 0015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Ann-Marie Evans, Law Office of Harold D. 370; 284-30-380; 284-30-395;
002014 | 1/22/2014 | 112112014 |USAA Casualty insurance Company Cunthia L. Bie carr PP 48.030
003014 | 1/22/2014 | 111612014 | Navigators insuance Company. Bellaren. LLC Rebecca Ashbauah. AshbaudhBeal __|C | 284.30.370; 48.30.015
Alyssa Kaye;
003114 | 1/22/2014 | 111612014 |PEMCO Aubrev Kave Brian P. Russell. Russell Law um 284-30-330: 48.30.015
12412014 - Received (via emailfom CAP) duplicate copies date stamped by
AP 0112112014 2124/2014 -
Travelers Property Casualty; Phoenix Lumicor, Inc.; Pegasus NW, Inc.; Commercial Received another faxed copy of notice from CAP, dated 1/21/2014
0032.14 | 1/22/2014 | 112112014 |insurance Company. Ventra. LLC Linda Foreman. Bowers Foreman Property Ins. 284.30-330: 284-30-350: 48.30.015 7124/2014 - Rec'd a new IFCA notice adding new WAC's. Tracker ID # 518,14
‘Commercial
Property
Cascade Neurosurgical Associates, Ins./Collapse 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
003314 | 1/22/2014 | 112112014 | Philadelohia indemnity Insurance Company Linda Foreman. Bowers Foreman Coverage 360: 284-30-370: 48.30.015
OO ey o7 Ty TP~ DT T TPy
firs panty claimant to initate or subit o ligation, arbitation, o appraisal to
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- B e e T ol
Primo Agdeppa, Wong Baumon Law 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; Rec'd IFCA response fiom claim representative (Fiona Hunt) of GEICO:
003414 | 1/23/2014 | 112112014 | GEICO Indemnity Company. Primo Aadeppa Firm Auto 4830 *Other showing where the insured reiected PIP cowerage.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Ned Stratton; Brian Anderson, Anderson 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.015; *Oher - And from such other violations as formal discovery in the underlying
003514 | 1/24/2014 | 112112014 |State Farm Fire & Casualty Companv Leonor Ruelas Law Auto *Other action othevise discloses
284-30-330; 284-30-380; 284-30-
0036.14 | 1/24/2014 | 12112014 | Alistate Woltaana Mueller Richard S. Lowell. Maanuson Lowell __|Auto 395:48.30, Possible elation to Tracker ID # 522.14, rec'd on 7/26/2014.
31312014 Rec'd related IFCA noice (trackerlD 117.14) cting diferent
0037.14 | 1/27/2014 | 1/23/2014 |American Familv Insurance Groun Jessica Kelly David Duce. Duce Bastian Peterson Auto 284-30-380: 284-30-395: 48.30.015 Violations.
‘Amy Glassburm;
Estate of Kelsey Commercial General
Western Heritage Ins. Co, d/b/a Nationwide | Michel Parrett, Armnaldi Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Liability / Liquor
0038.14 | 1/27/2014 | 1/22/2014 |Ins. Co. Sean A. Parret. as | O'Henrv's Sports Bar David J. Balint. Balint & Associates Liabilit. 284-30-330: 284-30-370: 48.30.015
Fred Gentry, Bean, Gentry, Wheeler &
0039.14 | 1/28/2014 | 1/24/2014 | Libertv Mutual Insurance Companv. Diane Tucker Peternell 284-30-330: 48.30.
Subcontract
Graham Construction & Management, Performance and 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 2/12/2014 - Received a response letter from Eric B. Kjellander, of Watt, Tieder,
0040.14 | 1/27/2014 | 1/23/2014 |The Cincinnati Insurance Companv_ Inc. John C. Black. Dunn Black & Roberts Pavment Bond 48.30.015 Hoffar & Fitzgerald, representing Cincinnati Insurance Company (CIC)
Exterior Metals, Inc.; Ledcor Industries |Richard L. Martens, Martens + Commercial / 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0041.14 | 1/27/2014 | 1/23/2014 |The Burlinaton Insurance Companv_ (USA) Inc.: Admiral Wav. LLC Associates Propertv damaae 360: 284-30-370: 48.30.015 6/11/14 Possibly related to IFCA trackerlD: 391.14
Charter Construction, Inc.; Artector,
0042.14 | 1/29/2014 | 1/27/2014 |United Specialtv Insurance Companv. Inc. Zacharv O. Mclsaac. Ashbauah Beal C | 284-30-350: 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Unigard Indemnity Co., Cunningham Cecil Grant; Property / 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 2/18/2014 - Rec'd a response letter from Vasudev N. Addanki, of Betts
0043.14 | 1/29/2014 | 1/28/2014 |LindsevU.S.. Inc. Tania Grant William C. Smart. Keller Rohrback 48.30.015 Patterson Mines. representing Cunningham Lindsev U.S.. Inc.
William A. Olson, Aiken, St. Louis & 1/29/2014 - Received (ia email from CAP) Duplicate Copies date stamped by
0044.14 | 1/28/2014 | 1/24/2014 |Navigators Ins. Co.: Libertv Mutual Mercer Ti Co. Siliea None Listed 48.30.015 CAP 1/28/2014
Claimant: Carli
Stokes 284-30-300 through ~ 284-400;
Insured: Giulietta Watson LeQuta, The Law Office of 284-30-320; 284-30-391; 1/29/2014 - This notice came into CAP as an online complaint and was
0045.14 | 1/29/2014 | 1/29/2014 |American Familv Insurance Companv_ Oda Steven D. Weier Auto 48.30.015 emailed to us on 1/29/2014.
Patrick H. LePley, Attorney, LePley Law 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0046.14 | 1/30/2014 | 1/28/2014 |United Services Rebecca Barbanell| Firm Auto Liability 370: 284-30-395: 48.30
Jefirey D. Dunbar, Attorney, Ogden
0047.14 | 1/30/2014 | 1/29/2014 | Farmers insurance Company Sandra Pation Murphy Wallace PLLC Auto [ PIP 48.30.015: _284-30-330: Other ROW's lsted on orcinal IFCA notice: 19.86.020: 48.01.030
Neal E. Bonrud Jr., Attorney, Bonrud Law | Commercial
0048.14 | 1/31/2014 | 1/20/2014 | Travelers insurance Everett Center. LLC Fim Proverty 48.30.015:
insured: Nghia
iz 1/31/14 Recd duplcate copy of IFCA notice via certified mail
Claimant: Thomas| T. Jefirey Keane, Attomey, Keane Law 21312014 - Received another copy of notce, via certifed mail, post-marked
0049.14 | 1/31/2014 | 1/28/2014 |Alistate Propertv & Casualtv Insurance Nauven Offices Auto /UM /PIP. 48.30.015: 284-30-330: 1/31/2014.
2/24/2014 - Received a response letter from Dominique Kampa,
0050.14 | 2/3/2014 | 1/31/2014 |Progressive Max insurance Co. Chiista Phillipson Sam Elder, Attorney at Law AutolPIP 284-30-330; 284-30-370; Claims Representative for Progressive
Paul Veillon, Attorey, Olive Bearb &
005114 | 1/31/2014 | 1/28/2014 |Hartford Accident & indemnity Company | Vien Nauven Grelish PLLC Auto /UM-BI 284-30-330; 48.30.015
Paul Veillon, Attorney, Olive Bearb &
005214 | 1/31/2014 | 1/28/2014 |Hartford Accident & indemnity Company | Vien Nauven Grelish PLLC Auto / UM-PD 284-30-330. 48.30.015 Note on IFCA notices says "Date of Loss 0LIOU/2013".
Paul Veillon, Attorney, Olive Bearb &
0053.14 | 1/31/2014 | 1/28/2014 | Hartiord Accident & indemnity Company | vien Nauven GrelishPLLC Aulo UN-PD 284.30.330; 48,30 015 Note on IECA notice says "Date of loss 11/21/2012"
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Auto Property

284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-

Toyota Motor Insurance Services, Inc., and | Juan Manuel de la Damage / GAP 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 21312014 - IFCA notice was accompanied by a complaint, which was forvarded
0054.14 | 2/3/2014 | 2/1/2014 |Tovota Motor Credit Corp. PazLopez Derek K. Moore. Attorney at Law Coverage 48.30. x o Consumer Protection
William E. Patrick H. LePley, Attorney, LePley Law 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0055.14 | 2/3/2014 | 1/28/2014 |United Senices Automobile Association | Seccombe Firm Auto Liability 370: 284-30-385
Michael G. Beaty, Marsh Higgins Beaty &
0056.14 | 2/3/2014 | 1/30/2014 |State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. Deborah Matson Hatch P. C. Auto /PP 48.30.015 x
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Eleanor M. 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0057.14 | 2/3/2014 | 1/31/2014 |Fireman's Fund insurance Bervman Beau D. Harlan, Attornev at Law um 48.30.015 z
insured: Nghia
Phan
Claimant: Thuy T. Jeffrey Keane, Attorey, Keane Law
0058.14 | 2/3/2014 | 1/31/2014 |Alistate Property and Casualty Ins. Co. Phan Offices Auto /PP /UM 284-30-330; 48.30.015 x
0059.14 | 2/4/2014 | First-Class |Liberty Surplus Ins. Corporation Richard Dvkstra. Friedman Rubin Property & Casualty [284-30-330; 48.30.015 x
American Family Mutual Insurance 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
006014 | 2/6/2014 | 2/5/2014 |Company Mary Nugent Wendv E. Retucco. Retacco Law Offices | Auto / PIP 370.48.30.010
John M. Williams, Williams Law Offices,
0061.14 | 2/6/2014 | 2/3/2014 |Amica Mutual Insurance Company Anaelina Nauven PLLC um 284-30-330: 48.30.015: 284-30 _|x
2/7/2014 ,
10:00 am.
Delivered | None -via Kenneth and Syivia 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30- 212712014 Rec'd an E-mail copy of a response letter from Kenin Boyle, Claims
006214 | bvABC |leqal process |PEMCO Mutual Insurance Company. Gentil Kvle Drinnon, Jacobs & Jacobs X Department at PEMCO Mutual Ins. Co.,
284-30-330; 48.30.015; 284-30-
006314 | 2/7/2014 | FirstClass [USAA Leanne Slavin Jennifer Bishop. Bishop Leaal Auto /PP 330(2).(3). (4). (13) x
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Eric and Susan Youngman/ A Future | Gregory E. Thulin, Law Offices of Gregory | Commercial General | 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 2/27/2014 - Received a response letter from Jeffrey S. Tindal, of
0064.14 | 2/7/2014 None | Contractors Bondina & Insurance Company. Builder Group. Inc. E. Thulin_ PS Liability 48.30.010-030 x Bets Patterson Mines CBIC
“Misrepresentation of an alleged prior accident invohing the insured. RCW.
0065.14 | 2/10/2014 | 2/7/2014 |Safeco insurance Sheila Hoaan, Leonor R. Fuller. Fuller and Fuller um 284-30-380: 48.30.010; Other* x 4830015
Farmers Insurance Company of Auto Physical 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0066.14 | 2/10/2014 | 2/6/2014 Ruben Alatorre Paul M. Veillon. Olive Bearb & Grelish | Damaae 380: 48.30.015
Michael B. Galletch, Law Office of
0067.14 | 2/10/2014 |  None |Fidelitv National Title insurance Co. Al Seitz Michael Galletch Property 4830015 x
Auto Physical
0068.14 | 2/10/2014 | 2/6/2014 | GEICO General Insurance Companv. Jon Lantz Paul M. Veillon. Olive Bearb & Grelish__| Damage (Collission) | 48.30.015 X See also tracker ID 0006.14.
0069.14 | 2/10/2014 | 2/6/2014 |State Farm Insurance Phyliis A, Sievert Patrick R. Acres. Attornev at Law Um/PIP 4830015 X
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 212712014 - Received a response letter from Karyl Johnson, Claims
0070.14 | 2//10/2014 | 2/6/2014 |Proaressive Casualtv Insurance Companv_|Brvan Martin Nikalous Armitage. Lavman Law Firm | PIP / Auto 48.30.010: 48.30.015 x for Progressie.
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Roger J. Ermala, Graham Lundberg 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0071.14 | 2/10/2014 | 2/6/2014 | Companv. Theresa Baker Peschel Auto 380 x See also Tracker ID 0833.13
2/12/2014 - Duplicate copy rec'd v regular mail. 2/19/14 - Karen called from
the Law office of Wiener & Lambka and verbally withdrew this IFCA Notice. No
documents to be sent. They have already been in contact with the Insurance
0072.14 | 2/10/2014 | FirstClass |State Farm Kimberly Stenson James Lambka, Wiener & Lambka. P.S. |UIM 284-30-330: 48.30.014. x company.
Automobile Liability
Coverage / Property
0073.14 | 2/10/2014 | 2/7/2014 |Safeco insurance Brett Baumann Terrv E. Lumsden. Attomevat Law Damade 284-30-380: 48.30,015 x
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Wayne C. Fricke, Hester Law Group, Inc.,
0074.14 | 2/10/2014 | 2/7/2014 | Companv. Tvler M. Harris PS Automobile 284-30-330: 48.30,015: 48.30.010 |x
Bruce Colven, Caron, Colven Robison & | Auto - PIP non 284-30-330; 284-30-330(4) 284-30-
0075.14 | 2/10/2014 | 2/6/2014 |Safeco insurance Companv/ Liberty Mutual | Dina Mcauire Shafton. P.S. pavment 380: 284-30-395: 48.30.010
1825005,  48.30010;
0076.14 | 2/11/2014 | 27772014 |USAA David Hartley. Anthony C. Otto, Attorney at Law PP 48.30.015 x
Complainant
Teodora Brown
Insured: Syrus
0077.14 | 2/12/2014 | 2/10/2014 |USAA insurance Company Simon Sam Fogerty, Attorney. Auto/PIP 48.30.015 x
Complainant
Milca Dizon
Insured: Syrus
0078.14 | 2/12/2014 | 2/10/2014 |USAA insurance Company Simon Sam Fogerty, Attorney. Auto/PIP 48.30.015 x
Complainant:
Federico Dizon
Insured: Syrus
0079.14 | 2/12/2014 | 2/10/2014 |USAA insurance Company Simon Sam Fogerty, Attorne Auto/PIP. 4830015 X
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Complainant.
Anne Marie
Herbert
0080.14 | 2/12/2014 | First Class | Farmers Insurance Insured: David Rovana, Becker Rovang None Listed 48.30.015
Michael A. Thomas | Cascade Neurosurgical Associates, Brian S. Sheldon; Phillabaum, Ledlin,
0081.14 | 2/12/2014 2/7/2014 | The Doctors Company. Do PLLC Matthews & Sheldon None Listed 284-30: 48.30.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 3/24/2014 - Received a response letter from Michael J. Tario, of Betts
0082.14 | 2/12/2014 | 2/10/2014 | State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins.Co. John F. Zweber Michael J. Tario. Tario & Associates um 48.30.015: _19.86. Patterson Mines, representing State Farm Mutual Automobile Company
0083.14 | 2/13/2014 | 2/11/2014 |United of Omaha Life Insurance Co. Cynthia Ravnor Lisa Benedetti. Krafchick Law Firm Lona Term Disability | 284-30-330: 48.30.015
0084.14 | 2/14/2014 | 2/11/2014 |Alistate Ins. Co. Danial Glaefke Jaime Olander. Law Group | UIM/PIP. 48.30.015
Danilo Bermudez;
0085.14 | 2/14/2014 | 2/12/2014 |Horace Mann Ins. Co. Asela Bermudez Doualas P. Levinson. Attorney at Law None Listed 284-30-330: 48.30.015 2/18/2014 - Rec'd 2 copies of IFCA notice. One certified and one standard.
0086.14 | 2/18/2014 | 2/14/2014 |USAA Allison Stites Allison Stites PIP 48.30.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Markus Haase; 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0087.14 | 2/18/2014 | 2/13/2014 | Chicago Title Ins. Co. Cathv Haase Paul W. Tavior. Attornev at Law Title Policv Ins. 48.30.010
0088.14 | 2/18/2014 | 2/14/2014 |United Services Automobile Association William Phillips Paul M. Veillon. Olive Bearb & Grelish PIP 284-30-330: 284-30-350: 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Matihew Johnson, Ron Meyers & 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0089.14 | 2/19/2014 | 2/17/2014 |USAA Michael Davidson Associates PIP 48.30.015: 19.86.090
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 284-30-395;
0090.14 | 2/18/2014 | 27132014 |Alstate ins. Co Harsila Ram Robert B. Korfeld. Attomnev at Law PP 4830015; 1986
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0091.14 | 2/19/2014 | 2/18/2014 |The Prudential Ins. Co. of America Howard S. Chana William C. Smart. Keller Rohrback Lona-Term disabilitv | 48.30.015
Bryan A. Olsen, Graham Lundberg
009214 | 2/19/2014 | 2117/2014 |United Senvices Auto Patrick Prieb Peschel Auto /PP 284-30-330; 284-30-380
Notes on IFCA notification cite "Failure to give equal consideration to the
interests of the insurecr. 212112014 Duplicate IFCA notice rec'd via First
Francis M 284-30-330; 284-30-350; Class Mail 3/712014 - Received a setlement
2/21/2014 | 2/19/2014 |Proaressive Casualtv Insurance Companv_| Delarosa Peter J. Hess. Hess Law office. PLLC _[PIP 48.30,010: 48.30.015 notice from Lisa Zaffer, of Progressive.
John M. Williams, Wiliams Law Offices, 284-30-330; 284-30-600; 284-30-
009414 | 2/21/2014 | 27192014 Life Insurance Company Jeff Palmer PLLC Life 620; 48.30.015
Paul M. Veillon, Olive Bearb & Grelish 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30;
0095.14 | 2/21/2014 | 2/18/2014 |Proaressive Casualtv Insurance Companv_| Michael Stifter PLLC Auto / UMPD. 4830015
William F. Tri, Jelsing Tri West & Andrus
0096.14 | 2/24/2014 | 2/21/2014 |Schools insurance Association of WA Tomiko Strothers PLLC Auto /UM 284-30-330: 48.30.010; 48.30015
0097.14 | 2/24/2014 | 272112014 |GEICO Rander Danner Shawn B. Briaas. Briaas and Briaas Auto /PP 48.30,015:
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
National General Assurance Company; Ruth Moen, Leonard W. Moen & 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0098.14 | 2/24/2014 | 272112014 |GMAC Charles Coleman Associates. Inc. Auto /PP 48.30,015: 212412014 duplicate IECA notice was rec'd via Certfid mall
Kathryn Dreyer Auto/Long-term 2/24/2014 - Notice also contained a consumer complaint, and was sent to us
0099.14 | 2/24/2014 | 212112014 |ACE: ESIS AGL Claims Northeast Sanbomn Leanne M. Lucas. Attornev at Law iniuries 4830015 via frstclass mail. and sent to CAP ia FAX (2120/2014)
0100.14 | 2/25/2014 | 2/17/2014 |First American Title Insurance Companv_ C 1031 Properties. Inc. Steven J. Hassina. Attornev at Law None Listed 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
010114 | 2/25/2014 | 272412014 |State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. | Melissa Kina Michael Altman: Glisson. Witt & Altman | Auto /UM 48.30
T2 ReT T A T e TeuesTg Tem
330. Referred to OIC Legal staff for review. 2/13/14 Rec'd response letter from
Jeffrey Kestle, Attomey representing Zurich disputing IFCA violations. 2/24/14
Robert B. Gould Law office of Robert B. Rec'd a etter o response by Robert B. Gould, Attomey for OSA Development,
0102.14 | 2/11/2014 2/4/2014 | Zurich American Insurance Company_ OSAD Inc., etal. Gould 284-30-330; 48.30.010; Inc. reiterating IFCA violations. 2/25/2014 Legal staff reviewed IFCA notice and
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0103.14 | 2/26/2014 | 2/24/2014 | Allstate Insurance Company._ Hi Park Jonathan Nolley, Emerald Law Group Auto 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0104.14 | 2/26/2014 | 2/24/2014 |UNITRIN Auto and Home Sean King Jonathan Nolley, Emerald Law Group 30; 48.30.015
William R. Fouch &
Alisha M. Fouch;
American Family Mutual Insurance USA Federal James W. Draper, Law office of James 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0105.14 | 2/26/2014 | 2/24/2014 | Company Credit Union W_ Draper Auto 380,48.30.015
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*Other: failure to
investigate,
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- [ evaluate, and pay
0106.14 | 2/27/2014 | 2/25/2014 |State Farm Heather Campbell Sam Elder. Attorney at Law Auto /UM 370:284-30-380: _ *Other claim.
0107.14 | 2/27/2014 | 2/25/2014 |Safeco Insurance Mana Rouhlafada Sam Elder. Attorney at Law PP 48.30.015 X
010814 | 2/27/2014 | 2/25/2014 [USAA Sarah MacAaron Sam Elder. Attorney at Law PP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x See also IFCA 169.14, received on 325/2014.
3115/2014 - Received an e-mailed copy or a response letter flom M. Cohen to
0109.14 | 2/27/2014 | 2/24/2014 Insurance Compan. Johnathan Cohen None Auto none listed Susan Jones, of Encompass
Frank Ladenburg Troup, Christnacht,
011014 | 2/28/2014 | 2/27/2014 |USAA Insurance Tann Pratt Ladenbura & assoc. PP 284-30-330
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance
0111.14 | 2/26/2014 | 2/25/2014 | Companv Karleen Knudsen John C. Peick. Peick | Bover Law Group_|PIP 284-30-330 x
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance
011214 | 2/26/2014 | 2/25/2014 | Companv Janelle V. Torres John C. Peick. Peick | Bover Law Group_|PIP 284-30-330 x
Carmen and Jesus 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
01134 | 2/27/2014 | 2/25/2014 _|Libertv Mutual Insurance Company. Rosales Etov Alford. Jr.. Allford Law Office Auto / Comp. 370:48.30.015: 48.30.010
284-30-360; 284-30-370; 284-30- 3125/2014 - Received a response letter from Scott C. Wakefeld, of Todd &
011414 | 3/3/2014 | 2/27/2014 |State Farm Jerome Gilman Artis C. Grant. Jr. Grant & Associates | Auto 380: 48.30. x Wakefield, representing State Farm.
Janet L. Thoman, Law office of Janet
0115.14 | 3/3/2014 | 2/28/2014 |Travelers Lisa Supbpes Thoman Auto 48.30.015 X
Young Yoo & Paul M. Veillon Olive Bearb & Grelish 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30;
0116.14 | 3/3/2014 | 2/28/2014 |Safeco Insurance Companv of llinois Younami Ahn PLLC Auto / UMPD. 48.30.015 X
313/14 related to previously submitted IFCA 37.14 , Giting difierent vilations.
0117.14 | 3/3/2014 | 2/28/2014 |American Familv Insurance Groun Jessica Kellv David Duce. Duce Bastian Peterson Auto 48.30.015: 284-30-395 X
313/2014  Letter and complaint form rec'd by OIC Consumer Advocacy, and
Commercial 48.30.015 284-30-330; 284-30- routed to office support for IFCA log, noting IFCA RCW's and WAC's in the
0118.14 | 3/3/2014 | 2/28/2014 |National Fire Ins. Co. of Hartford Eastside Masonry. Andrew J. Kinstler. Helsell Fetterman LLP | Property 350: 284-30-370: X documents.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0119.14 | 3/3/2014 | 2/28/2014 |State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. Melissa Kina Michael Altman: Glisson. Witt & Altman _| Auto/UIM 48.30. X
Chelsea A. 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0120.14 | 3/3/2014 | 2/27/2014 |USAA Casualty Insurance Companv._ Webber Thomas J. Deaan Jr.. Keane Law Offices |PIP 380
FT0SO0 TTOUgT Z6-30-T00; 25730320, Z5-30-39T, 267
312612014 - Received a response letter from John M. Silk, of Wilson Smith
EED A SR AT Cochran Dickerson, representing First National Insurance Company of
Safeco Insurance Co.; First National Douglas Roy 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; America. 4/4/2014 - Received a request via email from Mr. Scheffer reques
0121.14 | 3/3/2014 | 2/27/2014 |insurance Co. of America. Scheffer Jerrv Pearson. Attornev. Auto/PIP. 48.30. *Other X that we include the name of his attomey (Jerry Pearson) to his IFCA filing.
Paul M. Veillon Olive Bearb & Grelish 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30 ;
0122.14 | 3/5/2014 3/3/2014 | Garrison Property & Casualtv Ins Co. Michael Chelune. PLLC Auto/PIP. 48.30.015 X
Bruce Winchell Law Offices of Mills 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0123.14 | 3/5/2014 3/3/2014 |USAA Michel L. Hanson Mevers Swartlina P.S. 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.015 X
Related to previously submitted IFCA, TrackerlD: 0766.13
3/27/2014 - Received a response letter, via email, from Donald J. Verfurth and
Larry Davis and Michael E. Farnell Parsons Farnell & Troy A. Biddle, of Gordon & Rees, representing Lexington Insurance Company.
0124.14 | 3/5/2014 | 3/3/2014 |Lexinaton Insurance Companv Alan Northrop, Grein. LLP Excess 48.30.015 3/31/2014 - Received second copy of response letter via certified mail
0125.14 | 3/5/2014 3/6/2014 | Farmers Insurance and Allstate Insurance | Sandra Dasher Sandra Dasher, representing herself Auto 48.30.015
Scott B. Easter, Montgomery Purdue 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 3/5/2014 - Notice was mailed with a complaint, and was originally routed to
0126.14 | 3/5/2014 3/4/2014 | Ironshore Specialtv Insurance Companv_ David J. DeLaittre & Austin Liability { 370: 48.30.010 X CAP. who then forwarded it to OS.
*Other: Denial of payment of PIP benefits without the opinion of a
physician of the same specialty as the insureds "primary"
0127.14 | 3/6/2014 3/412014 |USAA Christina Rutledge James R. Cushing, Attorney at Law PIP 284-30-330; 284-30-360; physician.
Hugh C. Kiinedinst, Belcher Swanson
0128.14] 3/6/2014 | 3/4/2014 |Crum & Forster Specialty Ins. Co. Tread Light C Lc Law Firm CGL 284-30-330: 48.30.015 etal. X
Antonie
Humphreys; M.G. James M. Beecher, Hackett Beecher & 284-30-360; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0129.14| 3/6/2014 | 3/412014 |Travelers Home & Marine Ins. Co. Herman Hart 380; 48.30.015 X
Ruby Wiliams; 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
The Estate of Ruby 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-38f
0130.14| 3/6/2014 | None Listed |ILWU-PMA Welfare Plan Williams Terence F. Traverso, Attorney atLaw | None Listed 48.30.015 X
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-38
0131.14) 3/6/2014 | 3/52014 |GEICO Ronald Ross Brad Moore, Stritmatter Kessler Whelan | Auto Liability 48.30 X
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Hugh C. Kiinedinst, Belcher Swanson

3/11/2014 - Received a response letter from Mark Thorsrud, of Thorsrud Cane

013214 37/2014 | 3/4/2014 | Developers Surety & Indemnitv Company Tread Liaht Construction, LLC Law Firm CGL 284-30-330: 48.30.015, etal & Paulich, representing Developers Surety & Idemnity
720 - RECEEt O CODy CETTTet T, S O Copy STaarer T
post-dated the same day. Notices refer to a claim of $40,827.93 for business.
X personal property. 311012014 - Received two copies of
Diva Triva LLC dba Firehouse 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- notce, one via standard mail.and a second via cerified mail. Both notices are
0133.14| 3/7/2014 | 3/6/2014 |Liberty Mutual insurance Company Espresso Michael T. Watkins. Attorey at Law None Listed 370; 284-30-380: 48.30. post-marked 3/6/2014, and refer o a claim of $48.750.01 for structure
American Family Mutual Insurance Bennett Yee; 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 31712014 - Received first copy of notice via standard mail
0134.14| 3/7/2014 | 3/4/2014 |Company Haihona Zhen Michael T. Watkins. Attorev at Law None Listed 370: 284-30-380: 48.30. 311012014 - Received second copy of nolice via CERTIFIED mail,
0135.14| 3/7/2014 | 3/5/2014 |The Hartford Natali Roaue Brenna L. Holscher, Balint & Associates | Auto/UiM 284-30-330: 284-30-370;
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 611912014 Rec'd letter of withdrawal of IFCA notice from Holly M. Stalford,
0136.14| 3/10/2014 | FirstClass | Continental Casualty Company Portof Holly M. Stafford. Chmelik Sitkin & Davis |C 370: 284-30-380 Aty.
Boat Owners Association of the United 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 6/19/2014 Rec'd letter of withdrawal of IFCA notice from Holly M. Stafford,
0137.14| 3/10/2014 | FirstClass |States Portof Holly M. Stafford. Chmelik Sitkin & Davis |C 370: 284-30-380 Any.
0138.14| 3/10/2014 3/5/2014 | Progressive Max Insurance Co. David Easley Michael Gustafson, Emerald Law Group | Boat policy 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 48.30.015
Ann H. Rosato, Peterson Wampold
0139.14| 3/10/2014 | 3/7/2014 |State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co Kellv McGlothin Rosato Luna Knopp PP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0140.14| 3/10/2014 | 3/6/2014 | Allstate insurance Company Helene Richards Joel Hanson. Attornev at Law None Listed 370: 284-30-380: 48.30. See also: 263,14 ; 373.14 ; 064114
0141.14| 3/10/2014 3/5/2014 |USAA Stewart Ki I Steven D. Weier. Attornev at Law. Auto/PIP 284-30: 48.30.
0142.14| 31112014 | 3/5/2014 |USAA Corinne Youna Steven D. Weier, Attornev at Law Auto 28430 4830
Insured: James
Roberts; Sharon
Roberts 10/14/2014 Rec'd IFCA notice that seems to concen the same entities and
0143.14| 3/10/2014 3/7/2014 Claimant: Keele Robert S. Phed. Attornev at Law UM 284-30-370: 284-30-380: 48.30.015 situation. See Tracking # 806.14.
Steve Thorsrud, Keating, Bucklin & 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0144.14| 3/10/2014 3/5/2014 | Continental Western Ins. Co. Citv of Monroe McCormack General Liability 370:48.30.010
0145.14| 3/11/2014 | 3/10/2014 |[Farmers Ins. Co. Lennie Bowmer Dan M. Albertson. Attornev at law_ UM 284-30-360: 48.30.015
“Other: When given the option of paying underlying third-party's imits of iablty
coverage in exchange for assignment of claimants rights against third-party,
Heidi Linton; 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- Insurer treated payment as advance of UIM funds and demanded that insured
0146.14| 3/11/2014 | 3/10/2014 |[National General Insurance Companv. Bruce Linton Richard H. Benedetti. Davies Pearson UM 380: 48.30.015 *Other hold entire amount in trust pending resolution of the UIM claim.
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Samantha 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0147.14| 31212014 | 3/10/2014 | Countrv Financial Hardesty Beau D. Harlan, Attornev at Law um 48.30.010
284-30-330; 284-30-340; 284-30- 3128114 Supplemental IFCA notice and letter recieved via certfied mai fiom
Joseph W. Moore; Joel P. Nichols, Deno 350; 284-30-360; 284-30-370; Attomey Joseph W. Moore. The letter states additional details regarding
0148.14| 3/13/2014 | 3/12/2014 [USAA Sandv Hosch Millikan Law Firm UM 48.30.015 denial of benefits.
John Booth; 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 3/27/2014 - Received a response letter from Morgan E. Smith, of Wilson Smith
0149.14| 3/13/2014 | 3/11/2014 |Safeco Insurance Companv of America Mischelle Booth Greaorv S. McElrov: McElrov Law Firm 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.015 Cochran Dickerson, representing Safeco.
Michele Saxon- Frederick P. Langer, Nelson Blair Langer | Uninsured motor 312612014 - Received a letter ithdrawing IFCA notice, as a resolution vas
0150.14| 3/13/2014 | 3/11/2014 |Pemco Insurance Pickerina Enale vehicle bodilviniurv__| 284-30-330: 48.30.010 reached between parties.
+Possible relation to IFCA notices 37.14 and 117.14 - each stating diferent
0151.14| 3/13/2014 | 3/11/2014 |American Familv Insurance Group Jessica Kellv David Duce. Attornev at Law Auto 284-30-330 WAC' and ROW's
Claimant: Ethan
Romnor
insured: Duffy G.
01652.14| 3/13/2014 | 3/11/2014 [USAA Romnor. Scott Blair. Nelson Blair Lanaer Enale PIP 284-30-330: 48.30. IFCA notice was forwarded to us from CAP. via e-mail. on 3/14/2014.
“Other: Failure of insurance company to utiize a guarcian ad litem or SGAL to
effect any form of settiement; TACIT or othervise as required by SPR rule
0153.14 3/17/2014 | 3/12/2014 |State Farm James Salmon Kristian Beckett, Lighthouse Law Firm Auto 284-30-330; 48.30.015; *Other 98.16W
“Other: and such other violations as Tormal discovery in T
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- underlying action otherwise discloses.
American Express Insurance Company of 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 3/17/2014 - We received a response letter from Jeff Sinnaeve,
0154.14 - - Washington Brenda Grinde Tom Budinich, Bernard Law Group Auto/PIP 48.30,; *Other Claims Representative for IDS Property Casualty Insurance
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 312012014 - Received a response letter fom Ray P. Cox, of Forsberg & Umlauf,
0155.14| 3/17/2014 | 3/14/2014 |Liberty Mutual Insurance Company Milgard ing, Inc. Nicole DeNamur, Pacifica Law Group | C ial Liability | 48.30015 Liberty Mutu
American Family Mutual Insurance
3/17/2014 | FirstClass |Company Lilia Merveus Gary C. Grotz, Attorney at Law PP none listed
0157.14) 3117/2014 | 311472014 |State Farm Yolanda Trout Steven D, Weier, Attorney at Law Property Casualty [284:30:330; 284-30-395
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American Family Mutual Insurance

0158.14| 3/18/2014 | 3/14/2014 [Company. Misty L. Maver Wiliam D. Hochbera. Attorney at Law um 284-30-330
Josh Guempel;
Christopher Jim Gooding, Graham, Lundberg,
0159.14| 3/18/2014 | 3/17/2014 |State Farm Insurance Guempel Peschel um 284-30-330: 48.30.015
Westchester Fire Ins. Co.; ACE North 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0160.14] 3/18/2014 via e-mail | American Claims Cedar Builders. Inc. J. Scott Miller. Attornev at Law Liability | 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.015 3/21/2014 - Received a second copy of notice via certified mail.
ShelbyR.
0161.14] 3/19/2014 Via Fax State Farm McCaffity. Michael David Mvers. Mvers & Fox um 284-30-330: 48.30.015
3/19/2014 - Received IFCA Notice that containd typo, after contacting the
attomey for clarifcation, we were emailed a reised copy with note that a
corrected hard copy was on the iy,
0162.14] 3/19/2014 | 3/17/2014 | GEICO General Insurance Company. Katherine Rouleau Raymond J. Dearie. Dearie Law Groun um 284-30-330: 284-30-380: 48.30.015 3/27/2014 - Received hard copy of corrected notice.
Unlau, representing the London Market Insurers S/16/2014 -
Received a lettr flom John S. Dolese, of The Nadier Law Group, representing
Interested Underwriters at Loyds; Certain The Port of Longview. This letter s to act as supplemenal notice to LM of it
0163.14] 3/21/2014 | 3/19/2014 |London Insurance Companis Port of Lonaview Mark S. Nadler. The Nadler Law Groun None Listed 48.30.015 IFCA claims. The letter references several WAC's: 284-30-920; 282
necessity, and medical relatecness to the collision. Repeated violations, in full
PIP, auto insurance knowledge of the ham it was casuing the injured person.
Sean Kuhimeyer, JD, Emerald City Legal |extended to a fault-  |48.30.015 “Other: 284-30- 41112014 - Received second notice, adding ROW 48.30.015 61312014 Rectd
0164.14] 3/21/2014 | 3/19/2014 |GEICO Robbie Anderson Services free pedestrian 395 additional IFCA notice relative to this case, adding WAC 284-30-395. citing
Other: and such other vioations as formal discovery in the underlying action
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- ctnonwis discloses " rizota -
Gordon Cole Investments LLC dba | Stephanie L. Grassia, Helsell Fetierman 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; Response letter flom Betsy Doy, o Coliau Carluccio Keener Morrow
0165.14] 3/21/2014 | 3/14/2014 |Vallev Forae Insurance Company. Chain Lake Self Storaae Law Office Property. 48.30. *Other Peterson & Parsons, representing Valley Forge Insurance Company.
Lauri Eastman;
0166.14] 3/21/2014 | 3/19/2014 | State Farm Insurance Company. Meaan Whelchel Stephen K. Monro.The Monro Law Firm _|UIM 284-30-330: 48.30.015
372412014 - Received certified copy o notice. 312512014 - Received second
copy via USPS.  3/31/2014 - Received copy of coespondence via EMAIL
David Ebert; 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- rom Jeffey Tindel, Attomey for Delendant, Betts Patterson Mines Attomeys:
0167.14| 3/24/2014 | 32012014 |Travelers indemnity Company Michelle Ebert Michael T. Watkins. Attomnev at Law. None Listed 370; 284-30-380: 48.30. o Michael T. Watkins. Attomey for plainif.
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0168.14| 3/24/2014 | 31202014 |Alstate Mee Sim Beau D. Harlan, Attomev at Law um 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- +Possibly related to IFCA notice #108.14, which states diferent WACS and
0169.14| 3/75/2014 | 372212014 |USAA Sarah MacAaron Sam Elder, Attornev at Law PP 370:48.30.015 ROWs
017014/ 3/25/2014 | 3/21/2014 |State Farm Mutual Insurance Companv___| Shawn Simmons Rebeccah Graham. Maxwel Blair PP 284-30-330: 48.30.015
Insured: Loretta
Kimble
Complainant:
017114 3/25/2014 | 3/20/2014 Insurance Doreen Satter Gavin Fivin, Attornev at Law. um 284-30-330: __ *(21(3)(4)(8). (13)
Kevin Brown;
Sonna Brown; 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
017214 3/25/2014 | 3/20/2014 |Proaressive Casualtv Insurance Companv_|Joshua Brown Michael L. Wolfe. Randall / Danskin Auto 370:48.30.015: _*Other “Other: RCW 10.86.020 violation Consumer Protectection Act
Insured: George
Wang
Complainant:
017314 3/25/2014 | 3/21/2014 |State Farm Leslie Halvarson: John E. Tuner. Attornev at Law PP 284-30-330: 48.30.015
insured: Brad
Whitcher 325/2014 - We received a response letter from John Delhomme, Field Claims
Complainant: Janelle Camey, Graham, Lundberg, Representative for Famers. The letter was in response to a March 5th IFCA
017414 - - Farmers Melinda Jame Peschel None Listed none listed Notice that we have not received.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Philips Real Estate Services / No attorney listed, Helsell Fetterman Law 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
017514/ 3/26/2014 | 3/14/2014 | Aspen Specialtv Co.: XL Groun: Liovds Kensinat office Property coverage | 48.30. “Other
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- “Other: Repeated and repeated delay to the extent that the delays become
Michael E. Nelson, Nelson Blair Langer [ Underinsured Motor | 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.015; unreasonable denial 312772014 -
017614 3/26/2014 | 3/25/2014 | National General Insurance Company Deputy Dhaliwal Endle Veicle Bodilv Iniurv_| *Other Second copy of notce received via USPS.
Wiliam . Etter, Etter, McMahon, 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
017714 3/26/2014 | 3/24/2014 |State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. | Janet P. Jones Lamberson, Clarv & Oreskovich Auto 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.
Michele Leek; 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
017814/ 3/26/2014 | 3/25/2014 |PEMCO SandvLeek Kvle C. Olive. Olive Bearb & Grelish UMPP 370:48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Commercial 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; “Other: Breach of contract; bad faith; Consumer Protection Act, RCW 19.86.,
017914/ 3/26/2014 | 3/25/2014 | Eaale West Insurance Company. ‘The Buena Park Limited Partnership | Timothv R. Gosselin. Gosselin Law Office | Propertv 48.30.010.48.30.015 __*Other et sea. such other volations as formal discovery discloses
Donald L. English, English, Lane,
0180.14| 3/27/2014 | 3/20/2014 |State Farm Insurance Company. Judith Doss Marshall & um 48.30.015
Personal Auto - PIP | 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0181.14| 3/27/2014 | 3/24/2014 |Farmers Ins. Co. of Chelsea Inglis. James S. Sorrels, Attorney at Law medical coverage 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.015
Melissa Eichhorn;
Mark Eichhorn; Robert D. Wilson-Hoss, Hoss & Wilson-
0182.14| 3/27/2014 | 3/25/2014 |Mutual of Enumclaw Aliison Eichhorn Hoss Auto/UIM 284-30-330; 48.30.015
Brandon R. Casey, Casey Law Offices, 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0183.14| 3/28/2014 | 3/26/2014 | Alistate Property & Casualty Insurance. Amy Dalluge UM 380,48.30.015
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284-30-330; 284-30-380; 284-30;

6/6/14 Recd addl comespondence to this IFCA; a summary of events leading

0184.14| 3/28/2014 | 2/26/2014 |The Hartford Juiie Nauven Thomas D'Amore. D'Amore Law Group | Auto/UiM 48.30.015 x o the IFCA, and intent to fie suit
0185.14| 3/31/2014 | 3/26/2014 |Llovds of London Auto Trans Experts LLC Anna Cutler. Cutler Law Office @ ial Auto | 284-30-330
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Long Term Care | 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284- 3/31/14 On the original IFCA notifcation there was an addiional RCW 48.84
0186.14| 3/31/2014 | 3/27/2014 Life Insurance Company | Clarice Bocek Randall C. Johnson. Mvers & Company _|Insurance 30._4830.015. cited, and WAC 28454
0187.14| 33112014 | 3/26/2014 |USAA Garv & Terri Birk Joshua Maurer, Maurer Law Auto 284-30-330; 284-30-380: 48.30.015 |x
“Other: WA Consumer Prot. Act RCW 19.86; WA Insurance Code RCW 48 -
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- common law duty of good fath & fair dealing and breach of contract
Beth Friedman 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010; 412212014 - Received a response letter from Michelle Daniels, claim supenisor,
0188.14| 3/31/2014 | 3/25/2014 |IDS Property Casualty Insurance Company | Darner Jean Jorgensen; Sinaleton & Jorgensen | Auto/PIP 483015 “Other __[x DS Property Casualty Insurance Company
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Scott Curl; 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0189.14| 33112014 | 3/28/2014 |GEICO Aimee Curl J. Scott Miler. Attornev at Law UMIUM 48.30.015 x
0190.14| 4/1/2014 | 3/28/2014 |State Farm Auto Rita Acosta Sam Elder. Attomev at Law Auto/UM 284-30-330. __*Other “Other: Refusal to pay undisputed portion of uninsured motorist claim.
Dmitriy Danylyuk dba Samson
0101.14| 4/1/2014 | 3/27/2014 |Maxum Specialty insurance Group Transport Tyson L. Calvert: Lindsay Hart, LLP None Listed 48.30.015 x
American Family Mutual Insurance 411712014 - Received letter from attomey Fred Diamondstone, advising that this
0192.14| 4/1/2014 | 3/27/2014 |Company. Zachary Bateman Fred DI Attornevatlaw UM 284-30-330; 284-30-360: 48.30.015 |x matter has been settled with American Family Ins. Co.
0193.14| 4/2/2014 3/31/2014 |Hartford Life and Accident Ins. Co. Pamela Selnes Lisa Benedetti. Krafchick Law Firm Lona Term Disabilitv | 284-30-330: 48.30.015 X
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Nathan Moore; 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0194.14| 41212014 | 3/31/2014 |Farmers ins. Co. of Errol Kelly Sizemor AaronL. Adee: The Adee Law Firm Automobile 48.30.15 x
Mitchell A, Michael J. McKasy, Troup, Christnacht, 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0195.14| 4/2/2014 4/1/2014 | Safeco Insurance Companv of linois Ladenbura. McKasv. Durkin & Speir UM 370: 284-30-380:
Stephen D,
Phillabaum; 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Shenyl S. Brian Sheldon; Phillabaum Ledlin 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0196.14| 4/3/2014 4/1/2014 | Safeco Insurance Companv of America Phillabaum Matthews & Sheldon 5 48.30.015 X
Joseph W. Moore; Deno Millikan Law
0197.14| 4/3/2014 4[2/2014 | State Farm Quana T. Vo Firm None Listed 284-30-370: 284-30-395: 48.30.015 | x
Farmers Insurance Company of Joseph W. Moore; Deno Millikan Law 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0198.14| 4/3/2014 4/1/2014 Sandra Huber Firm Auto/UM 370: 48.30.015 X
“Other: Safeco has improperly refused o allow the assignment of laim in
volation of well established Washington Law.
Glen Sherard; 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 4/3/2014 - Received one copy of notice via email, and a second copy of notice:
0199.14| 4/3/2014 via e-mail | Safeco Insurance Companv of America Carol Sherard Rick Wathen: Cole Wathen Leid & Hall Propertv. 360: 284-30-370: *Other via fax.
American Family Mutual Insurance Paul M. Veillon Olive Bearb & Grelish
0200.14| 4/4/2014 4/1/2014 | Companv. Teresa Ho PLLC Auto/PIP 284-30-330: 284-30-350: 48.30.015 | x
American Family Mutual Insurance Michelle Ho; o/b/lo Paul M. Veillon Olive Bearb & Grelish
0201.14| 4/4/2014 4/2/2014 | Companv. Calvin Nauven PLLC Auto/PIP 284-30-330: 284-30-350: 48.30.015 | x
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
American Family Mutual Insurance 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010; 4/11/2014 - Received a consumer complaint letter via email from CAP,
0202.14| 4/4/2014 4/2/2014 | Companv. Ma Yan Siprin: Attornev at Law_ Auto 48.30.015 X requesting that OIC review this claim for violations of the IFCA.
284-30-330; 284-30-370; 48.30.015
0203.14| 4/4/2014 via e-mail [ Standard Insurance Companv. Carmella A. Franz Ronald A. Franz: Attornev at Law. Disability *Other X *Other: ceased disability pavments without notice or explination.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- Documents received on 4/7/2014 (irst by certfied mail and then again by
Ann M. Holmberg 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; standard mail) listed all relevant information but did not include a IFCA 20 day
0204.14| 41712014 | 4/4;2014 Mutual Spink Daniel A. Foe. Attornev at Law Disability 48.30.015 x notifcation sheet. Notifcation sheet arrved on 4/9/2014
Laurie Bridgham- 48.30.015; 284-30-330; 284-30-
Morrison, Derek Terence F. Traverso, P.S., Attorney at 350; 284-30-360; 284-30-370; 284-
0205.14| 4/4/2014 4/2/12014 | National General / GMAC Insurance Morrison UM 30-380:
412812014 Rec'd conespondence letter via E-mail from Sarah L. Exersole,
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- Attomey with Wilson Smith Cochran Dickerson Attomeys at law, addressed to
Kent Milikan & Joseph Moore, Deno 360;284-30-370;  284-30-380; Claimants Attomey's (K.Milikan & J. Moore) 4/30/2014 duplicate
0206.14| 4/4/2014 | 4/3/2014 |Safeco insurance Tianna Sellers Milikan Law Firm Auto 284-30; _ 48.30015 x Jetter rec'd from Sarah L. Eversole, via frs class mal
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Stephanie Underinsured 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0207.14| 4/4/2014 | 4/2/2014 | American Family insurance Petracca Beau D. Harlan, Attorney at Law motorist 48.30.015 x
Termporary Total
Disability benefits
ACE American Ins. Co. (administered by under Occupational | 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- “Other: The insurer failed to uphold s duty of good faith to deal faiy with its
0208.14| 4/4/2014 | 4/2/2014 |Gallagher Bassett) John L. Sulivan Deborah Nelson; Nelson Bod Accident Policy 360:48.30010 __*Other x insured, ghing equal in all matters to the insured's interests
Underinsured
020014 4/7/2014 | 4/3/2014 | American Family Mutualins Co. Angel Gamez Nikolay Kvasnyuk, Attorney at Law Motorist 284:30:330; 284-30-380: 48.30 015 |x

2033022830300
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0210.14| 4/7/2014 | 4/3/2014 |State Farm Mutual Ins. Co. Debra Sutherland Bonnie A. Favor, Tavior Law Firm Auto/PIP 284-30-330; 48.30.015

284-30-330; 284-30-395;

Michael J. Fisher, Rush, Hannula, Harkins 48.22.005; 48.22.095; 48.22.100;

0211.14] 4/7/2014 | 4/3/2014 |USAA Erica Morse & Kyler PP 48.30.015
0212.14| 4/7/2014 | 4/2/2014 |State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. Lisa Cook Craia Weston, Reitsch Weston & Blondin | Auto 284-30-330: 48.30.010
021314 Accidental double entry of IFCA # 204.14
0214.14] 4/7/2014 | 4/3/2014 Insurance Company (CNA) Window Tech. INC. Seth H. Row. Parsons Farnell & Grein | None Listed 48.30.015

284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-

Dalynne Singleton, Singleton & 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010; “Other; WA Conssumer Protection Act RCW 19.86; WA Insurance Code RCW
0215.14| 4/7/2014 | 4/3/2014 |USAA Casualty Insurance Company. Timothy Calnan Jorgensen. Inc. Auto/PIP 48.30.015  *Other 48, Common Law Duty of Good Faith & Fair Dealing and Breach of Contract
0216.14| 4/8/2014 | 4/4/2014 |State Farm Insurance Company. Felicia Martin Ben Wells. Ben Wells & Associates Auto/PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.

The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Kathleen H. Paukert, Paukert & 284-30-330; 284-30-340; 284-30-
0217.14| 4/8/2014 | 4/4/2014 |Companv. Mark J. Webb Life/Disability 350: 284-30-380: 48.30.015
Employment
John F. Mitchell, Sanchez, Mitchell, Practices / Fiduciary
0218.14| 4/8/2014 | 4/4/2014 Insurance Co. (CNA) Peninsula Center. Inc. _|Eastman & Cure Liablity 48.30.015
Liability/Property 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0219.14| 4/9/2014 4/8/2014 [Traveler's Snee-Oosh Land Companv. Paul W. Tavior. Attornev at Law_ Insurance 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.010
The Traveler's Home and Marine Insurance
0220.14| 4/9/2014 not leaible | Co. Kathrvn Croft David Duce. Attornev at Law_ Auto 284-30-380
Darwin Grewe;
0221.14| 4/10/2014 | 4/7/2014 | Proaressive Insurance Companv_ Vicki Grewe Geoffrev D. Swindler. Atiornev at Law Casualtv. 284-30-330: 48.30.015
0222.14] 4/10/2014 | 4/7/2014 | GEICO General Insurance Kristine Espindola David A. Williams. Attornev at Law Auto 284-30-330: 284-30-370: 48.30.015 4/29/2014 Rec'd response letter from Alfred Donohue, Atty for GEICO.
Dean F. Swanson, Law Offices of James |Underinsured
4/10/2014 | 4/8/2014 | American Familv Mutual Ins. Co. Wavne Nieman S. Sorrels Motorist Coverage | 284-30-330: 48.30.015
4121/2014 - Received an IFCA notice \ia fax flom CAP, siting same RCW's and
WACS. CAP received it on 4/17/2014.
412212014 - Received anather copy of the 4/8/2014 IFCA notice via email fom
0224.14| 4/10/2014 | 4/8/2014 [USAA Markel Hodae David S. Roth. Attornev at Law PP 284-30-395: 48.30.010 CAP (CAP received it on 4/17/2014).
Eric L. Lewis, Law Office of Robert A.
0225.14] 4/10/2014 | 4/8/2014 |State Farm Insurance Companv_ Gina Dorman Richards PP 48.30.015
0226.14) 4/10/2014 | 4/8/2014 | The Hartford Window Tech. INC. Seth H. Row. Parsons Farnell & Grein None Listed 48.30.015
Sundee Vandiver; 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 4/10/2014 - Received 1st copy of notice via certified mail.
0227.14) 4/10/2014 | 4/8/2014 |Ameriprise Auto and Home Insurance Brian Vandiver Michael T. Watkins. Attornev at Law None Listed 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.015 4/11/2014 - Received 2nd copy of notice via standard mail.
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0228.14] 4/11/2014 | 4/9/2014 |USAA Meaan Randell Scott Camess. Attornev at Law Auto / PIP. *Other “Other: 284-30-395
First American Home Buyers Protection 284-30-330; 284-30-350; “Other: Attempting to settle claim directly with insured atter aknowledging
0229.14] 4/11/2014 | 4/8/2014 [Corp. John Lodan Stanlev F. Horak. Horak and Bovd Home Warranty 48.30.010 *Other insured was represented by attorney.
Insured: Richard
Willis
Claimant: Judith 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0230.14] 4/11/2014 | 4/9/2014 |Allstate/Oreaon Casualtv. A. Briaas John E. Turner. Attornev at Law Personal Iniury 380: 48.30.015 4/14/2014 - Received via CAP.
Auto/Casualty/
underinsured 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 4/21/2014 - Received a letter from Christopher M. Davis, letting us know that
0231.14| 4/11/2014 | 4/9/2014 [MAPFRE / American Commerce Insurance | Ms. Evon T. Aldrich| Christopher M. Davis. Davis Law Groun | motorist 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.015 they have withdrawn the IFCA notice filed on 4/9/2014.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0232.14| 4/11/2014 | via e-mail _|Hartford Mr. Kondratyuk Yan Siprin; Attorney at Law PP 370; 284-30-380; 4/11/2014 - Received ce'd from CAP - Possible IECA wiolations.
Wieslawa Wwaniska 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0233.14| 4/10/2014 | via e-mail |Alistate Plata Yan Siprin; Attorney at Law. PIPUIM/BI 370; 284-30-380 4/10/2014 - Received ce'd from CAP - Possible IECA iolations.
Dennis Ensey; 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0234.14| 4/10/2014 | via e-mail |Safeco Insurance Company of America | Phoebe Ensey Rick Wathen; Cole Wathen Leid & Hall | Property 360; 284-30-370 4/11/2014 - Second copy of notice received via fax.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-38
023514] 4/11/2014 | 4/8/2014 | State Farm Mutual Ins. Co. Lana Dewne: Kristine Grelish, Olive Bearb & Grelish __|UM/PIP 4830015 Possible relation to Tracker ID # 524,14, rec'd on 7/25/2014.
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284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-

023614/ 471472014 | 411012014 |USAA Sarah MacAaron Sam Elder. Attorney at Law PP 370:48.30.015 Possible relation to IFCA notice 108.14
023714/ 4142014 | 41102014 |GEICO Christin Patterson Sam Elder. Attorney at Law PP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 6117714 possibly related to IFCA trackerlD 418.14 & 460.14
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
023814/ 4/14/2014 | 411012014 | American Family insurance Portof Frank J. Chmelik. Chmelik Sitkin & Davis | Liability 360: 284-30-370: 284-30-380 Possible relation to notices 136.14 & 137.14
023914/ 4/14/2014 | 4/10/2014 | Mutual of Enumclaw Nicolai Kucheinik Simon Kvasnvuk. Kvasnvuk Law Offices | None Listed 284-30-330
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Molly K. Crowley, Rush Hannula Harkins 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
024014/ 4/15/2014 | 411112014 |Alistate Fire & Casuaty Insurance company | Maxine Moeraeli & Kyler Auto/PIP. 48.30.015
0241.14| 4/15/2014 | 4/11/2014 |USAA Hunter Donaldson. LLC. None Listed Auto/PIP. 284-30-330. _48.30.395
Lucy R. Clifthome, Attomey, Vandeberg
0242.14| 4/7/2014 | 4/2/2014 |Life Insurance Companv of North America | Devin Mason Johnson & Gandara. LLP. Life 48.30.015 4/16/2014_Offce support rec'd IECA notice from CAP
48.30.015; 284-30-330; 284-30-
Terence F. Traverso, Law Offices of 350; 284-30-360; 284-30-370; 284
0243.14| 4/16/2014 | 4/11/2014 |GEICO Anthony Roth Terence F. Traverso. P.S um 30-380:
0244.14| 4/16/2014 | 4/15/2014 |Proaressive Insurance company Maria Garcia Steve Alvarez. Attornev at Law um 284-30-330: 48.30.015 Progressite Claim 12.3802159
Farmers Insurance Company of 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0245.14| 4/16/2014 | via e-mail Yi-hsn J. Huana Yan Siprin; Attorev at Law UMPIP 360: 284-30-370: 284-30-380 411612014 - Received cc'd from CAP - possible IFCA notice.
Gregory and Frida 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0246.14| 4/17/2014 | 4/15/2014 |State Farm 2 Yan Siprin: Attorev at Law PP 370 411712014 - Possible IFCA noice. was included in a consumer complaint
Matthew Johnson, Ron Meyers & 1stParty PIP
0247.14| 411712014 | 4/15/2014 |USAA Michael Davidson Associates Insurance 48.30,015
Dariel R. Kyler; Michael J. Fisher, Rush 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30- 51712014 - Received a response leter fom Paul L. Crowley, of Lockner &
024814 4/17/2014 | 4/15/2014 |GEICO insurance Company JohnKitto Hannuia, Harkins & Kvler UMIUM 380:48.30.015 Crowey Inc.. representing GEICO.
Bemadette
Schwaertz; David “Other: Refusal to pay balance for medical treatment or injuries sustained in
024914 4/17/2014 | 4/15/2014 |Pemco Insurance Parker Sam Elder, Attornev at Law. Auto/PP 284-30-330;  *Other the 12/21/13 MVA
025014 4/17/2014 | 4/15/2014 |USAA Casualtv Insurance Company Joseph Amann Stacie Bain. Rainier Bike Law First Party PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015
Wiliam F. Tri, Jelsing Tri West & Andrus | UIM-Underinsured
0251.14| 4/17/2014 | 4/15/2014 | State Farm Sondra L. Howard PLLC motorist 284-30-330: 48.30.010; 48.30015
Underinsured 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0252.14| 4/17/2014 | 4/15/2014 |PEMCO Mutual Insurance Company Albert Slater Terence F. Traverso. AttornevatLaw | motorist 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.015
Michael P. Brown, Gordon Tilden Thomas
411712014 | 47162014 |Liberty Northwest Simpson Timber Co. & Cordell None Listed 284-30-330: 284-30-350; 48.30.015
Commercial Lines
Matt Adamson, Jameson Babbit Stites & [ Policy; Prof. Liabilty | 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30- 5/13/2014 - Received a response fiom Joseph D. Hampton, of Betts Patterson
025414/ 4/18/2014 | 4/17/2014 | Nautilus Insurance Company Kenneth Kaplan | Kaplan Real Estate Sevices. LLC Lombard overage 380:48.30.015 Mines, representing Nautilus Insurance Company.
0255.14| 4/17/2014 | 411512014 |Alled /. Robert Haves Scott Blair. Nelson Blair Langer Enale | UM 284-30-330: 48.30 411812014 - Received via CAP
McCallen & Sons, Inc., receiver for the Commercial / 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0256.14| 4/18/2014 | 4/17/2014 | Chubb Custom Insurance Company Nordic Inn Daniel J. Buabee. Garvev Schubert Barer | Property
284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0257.14] 4/21/2014 | 4/16/2014 | Mutual of Enumclaw Insurance Peter Reinthaler Nicholas Smith, Lacv Kane Automobile 380
Nikhil Bavariya, Graham Lundberg
0258.14| 4/21/2014 | 4/17/2014 |USAA Casualty insurance Company Christa Minneman Peschel Auto 284-30-330: 48.30.010 4/21/2014 - Received a second (exact copy) of notice, postmarked same day.
284-30-330; 284-30-360;
4830015 *Other 284-
025014 4/21/2014 | 4n7/2014 |USAA Melissa Steinhilber Ninamaria K. Fuller, Fuller and Fuller | Auto 30-305
Mr. Kirkpatrick;
026014 4/21/2014 | 4/18/2014 | Omni Insurance Company Mr. Hassertt Jean Maaladry, MW hiury Solutions um 48.30.015 412112014 - Possible IFCA Notice,
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
026114| 4/21/2014 | First Class |USAA RayP. Cox Ray P, Cox Forsberg & Umlauf Property 360,284:30-370; 284-30:380;
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TR CI T O TES o, DT
Atty for GEICO; with a response back to Mr. Donohue from Daniel R.
Whitmore, Atty for Claimant. 7/2014 - Received response
letter from attomey, Alfred E. Donohue, representing GEICO. Response was

026214 4/22/2014 | 411812014 | GEICO General insurance Company James Hurtt Daniel R. Whitmore. Attornev at Law um 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x received via frst olass mail
284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30- See also: 140,14 5 373,14 1 641.14
026314/ 4/22/2014 | 411612014 |Alistate insurance Company. Helene Richards Joel Hanson. Attornev at Law Fire 380 48.30. x 4123/2014 - Received a second copy of notice ia certiied mail
Insured: Janice
0264.14| 4/22/2014 | 411512014 |USAA Colton c Hunter Donaldson, LLC | Carl Rohike. Hunter Donaldson, LLC Auto /PP 284-30-330: 48.30.395 x
Insured: Logan
0265.14| 4/22/2014 | 411512014 |USAA Millard c Hunter Donaldson, LLC | Carl Rohike. Hunter Donaldson, LLC Auto /PP 284-30-330: 48.30.395 x
Insured: Mark
0266.14] 4/22/2014 | 41152014 |USAA Shiner c Hunter Donaldson, LLC | Carl Rohike. Hunter Donaldson, LLC Auto /PP 284-30-330: 48.30.395 x
Insured: Wiley
026714 41222014 | ansi2014 |usaa c Hunter Donaldson. LLC_| Carl Rohike. Hunter Donaldson. LLC Auto /PP 284-30-330: 48.30.395 x
Insured: Bette A.
0268.14| 4/2212014 | 4/17/2014 |Proaressive Axtell Hunter Donaldson. LLC_| Carl Rohike. Hunter Donaldson. LLC Auto /PP 284-30-330: 48.30.395 x
Insured: Sangto
0269.14| 4/22/2014 | 41152014 |GEICO Kim Hunter Donaldson. LLC_| Carl Rohike. Hunter Donaldson. LLC Auto /PP 284-30-330: 48.30.395 x
Insured: Myrhiane
0270.14| 4/2212014 | 4/17/2014 _|State Farm Inswrance Company. Derum Hunter Donaldson. LLC_| Carl Rohike. Hunter Donaldson. LLC Auto /PP 284-30-330: 48.30.395 x
Western National Assurance Company / | Michael Erb and/or 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Western National Mutual Insurance Estate of Michael 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 412112014 - Received first copy of notice ia certified mai.
0271.14| 4/21/2014 | 4/18/2014 | Company. Erb Ben F. Barcus. Attornev at Law. Home 48.30.015 x 412212014 - Received second copy of notice via standard mail
Auto/Casualy/
underinsured 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0272.14| 4/21/2014 | 4/18/2014 |Safeco Insurance Companv of linois Marv Ann Hanvey. Christoher M. Davis. Davis Law Group | motorist 370: 284-30-380; 48.30.015 x
0273.14| 4/2212014 | 4/18/2014 |Safeco Insurance Company. Kenneth Kiser Michael T. Morgan, Moraan Jam Auto 284-30-580; 284-30-590; 48.30.015 |x
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 6/13/2014 Rec'd a copy ofa etter of o USAA Casualty Ins Co / Auto Injury
027414 4/22/2014 | First Class |USAA Casualtv Insurance Company Jamie Renter Christopher Thaver. Pivotal Law Groun __[Auto / PIP. 48.30,010 48.30,015 x Solutions. sianed by Christopher Thayer at Pivotal Lavi Group.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Metropolitan Property and Casualty 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
027514 4/23/2014 | 4/21/2014 |insurance Company (Met ife) Kristine Park Edward K. Le. Attornev at Law Auto /UM 48.30,015 x
Erik Luhn; 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 1012812014 - Rec'd a supplemental etter dated 10/24/2014 from Charles
0276.14] 4/23/2014 | 4/18/2014 |USAA Wendy Luhn Charles J. Brocato. Attornev at Law Auto /PP 380: 284-30-395: 48.30.015 x Brocato, addressed to Mr.Morales fom USAA Auto Inury Solutions
027714 - - AmFam Wiliam Cruz Marin Yan Siprin: Attornev at Law PP 3/19/2014 -Received possible potential IECA, received va email from CAP
Maksim 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
027814 4/22/2014 | viae-mail |State Farm Yan Siprin: Attornev at Law PP 370:284-30-380 412412014 - Possible potential IECA. received ia email from CAP
284-30-300; 284-30-310; 284-30-
320; 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284~
027914 4/23/2014 | 4/21/2014 |Alstate / GEICO Julie Fulop Julie Fuiop Auto 30-360: 284-30-370:48.30015 _|x
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
028014/ 4/23/2014 | 412112014 | United Senices Automobile Association | Michael S. Larkin Josenh Scuderi. Cushman Law Offices _| Property 48.30.015 x
Deborah A. Severson, Bernard Law
0281.14| 4/23/2014 | 412212014 | GEICO General insurance Company Johnny Perez Grow Auto /UM 284-30-330: 48.30.010; 48.30.015 |x
Government Employees Insurance Deborah A. Severson, Bernard Law
028214 4/23/2014 | 412212014 | Company. Johnny Perez Grow Auto /UM 284-30-330: 48.30.010: 48.30.015 |x
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
028314/ 4/23/2014 | 412212014 |First American Title Insurance Companv Port106 LLC Bradlev W. Hoff, Foster Pepper Title 48.30.015 x
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
028414 4/2412014 | 412212014 |First Mercury insurance Company Inc. Lawrence B. Linville, Attornev atLaw _|C 370:284-30-380; 48.30. x
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 51712014 - Received a reponse fom John P. Hayes, of Forsberg & Urnlauf,
028514 4/24/2014 | 412212014 | Wester National Assurance Company Shelcon Construction Group. LLC. Lawrence B. Linville, Attornev atLaw _|C 370: 284-30-380; 48.30. x estem National Assurance Company.
4/24/2014 - Received possible potential IFCA notice from CAP. 4/29/2014
Michael N. White, Holmes Weddle & Recd duplicate of corespondence from 4/24. 6/30/2014 Rec'd nofce of
412412014 | 412172014 |1 at Liovd's of London. Fairplay Financial, inc. Barcott None Listed none listed withera of IFCA notice. The issue has been resolved.
Storage Tank Third-
Party Liabilty, 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
George W. Akers, Montgomery Purdue | Corrective Action [ 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.015
0287.14) 4/24/2014 | 4/23/2014 | AIG Property Casualty Company West Bay Marina inship & Austin and Cleanup Policy | *Other X “Other: Bad Faith and Breach of Contract
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Brandon Scott

0288.14| 4/25/2014 | 4/23/2014 |GEICO Corder Daniel P. Mallove. Attorney at Law Auto 284-30-330; 48.30.015
Sentry Insurance d/b/a Middlesex Insurance Joseph W. Moore, Deno Milikan Law 284-30-330; 48.01.030;
0289.14| 4/25/2014 | 4/23/2014 | Company. Michael Tavior Firm Auto 4830010 4/25/2014 - Forwarded to CAP for complaint
Progressive Insurance; Progressive Home 284-30-330; 284-30-350;
Advantage; Progressive Homesite Sheryl Cresap - Bruce Colven, Caron, Colven Robison & 48.30.015; 284-30-310; 48.30.06;
0290.14| 4/25/2014 | 4/23/2014 | insurance company of the midwest. Wiliams Shafton, P.S. 48.30.05
28-30-330; 284-30-350;  284-
30-360; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0291.14| 4/25/2014 | 4/23/2014 | State Farm Insurance Company. Kathleen Olsen BenF. Barcus. Attorney at Law Auto/PIP 380; 48.30.015
4830015  284-30-330; 284-
0292.14| 4/25/2014 | 4/23/2014 |Proaressive Insurance John Scraaa Doualas P. Levinson, Attornevat Law | Auto 30-350; 284-30-360
0293.14| 4/28/2014 | 4/23/2014 |USAA Casualty Insurance Company. Kevin C. Naay Gary L. Baker. Baker Law Firm P.S. Auto 48.30.015
Wieslawa anicka | 284-30-370; 284-30-330; 284-30-
0294.14| 4/28/2014 | 4/24/2014 | Alistate Insurance Company Plata Yan Siprin; Attorney at Law Auto/UM 350 284-30-380; 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0295.14| 4/28/2014 | 4/28/2014 |Safeco Choi Yan Dao Jamila Tavior, In Pacta PLLC Auto/UM 360; 284-30-395
0296.14| 4/28/2014 | 4/24/2014 |USAA Kathleen Winsor Tom D'Amore. Attorney at Law Auto/PIP/UM 284-30-330; 48.30.015;
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 413012014 Recd duplicate IFCA notice via Certified mail
Aaron |. Engle, NELSON BLAIR LANGER 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 518/2014 - Received a response letter fom Loren Ross, St. Disabilty Benefits
0297.14| 4/30/2014 | 4/28/2014 |Standard Insurance Companv. Gail Peck ENGLE.PLLC Lona Term Disabilitv | 48.30. Analyst, with The Standard.
Masters Industrial Painting and 5/13/2014 - Received a response letter from Daniel E. Thenell, of Thenell Law
0298.14 5/1/2014 | FirstClass |Travelers indemnitv Companv. Eaeauiel C. Romero Matthew N. Metz. Metz Law Group. PLLC | Ci | Auto. 48.30.015 Group, representing Travelers Indemnity Company.
5122/2014 - Received a response letter from Eric J. Neal, of Lether &
Associates, representing Fire Insurance Exchange (Farmers'). ~ 6/26/2014
Rec'd response letter fiom Lacey May, Senior Claims Rep. at Farmers
0299.14| 5/2/2014 | 4/30/2014 [Fire Insurance Exchanae Alden Johnson Gary Williams. Wiliams Law Office 284-30-330: 284-30-350: 48.30.015 disputing IFCA violations.
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0300.14| 4/30/2014 | 4/28/2014 [Alistate Maria Gilligan Charles J. Brocato. Attornev at Law_ Auto/PIIP. 370:
4/30/2014 | 4/25/2014 |[USAA Terry Heath Terrv E. Lumsden. Attornev at Law PP 284-30-330: 284-30-360: 48.30 IFCA notice mentions "Bad Faith"; RCW 48.30.105
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.015;
0302.14] 4/30/2014 | 4/28/2014 |USAA Casualty Insurance Companv. Katherine Shepard Kevin M. Winters. Hawkes Law Firm. P.S. | Auto/PIP 48.30.010
Darrell & Susan
0303.14] 5/1/2014 | 4/29/2014 |Safeco Insurance Companv of America Beetham Robert P. Brouillard. Attornev at Law 48.30.015
0304.14] 5/1/2014 | 4/29/2014 |American Familllv Insurance Javani Steward Shawn B. Briaas. Briaas and Briaas PP 284-30-330: 48.30.
American Family Mutual Insurance 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
5/1/2014 | FirstClass |Companv. Matthew Pearson Derek K. Moore. Attorev at Law PP
Alyssa Forrester /
Troy Torgerson 284-30-330; 284-30-380; IFCA Notes: "Facts as stated in a letter from Scott McDonald to Justine Rutter
0306.14] 5/5/2014 5/1/2014 | GEICO General Insurance Company._ (policy holder) Scott A. McDonald. Attornev at Law Auto 48.30.010: 48.30.015 of GEICO dated 1/30/14"
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 5/7/2014 - Received a response letter from Douglas F. Foley, of Douglas Foley
0307.14] 5/5/2014 5/1/2014 |Allstate Andrev Dumitrash Chad Schaff. Attornev at Law 360: 284-30-380: 48.30.015 & Associates, representing Allstate Insurance Company.
Jeffrey D. Dunbar, Attorney, Ogden 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0308.14] 5/5/2014 5/2/2014 | Safeco Insurance Companv. Jonasuk Yun Murphv Wallace PLLC Auto 380:19.86.020: 48.01.030
Frank B. Ladenburg, Jr. Troup, 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Christnacht, Ladenburg, McKasy, Durkin 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 5/20/2014 - Received a response letter from Richard W. Lockner, of Lockner &
0309.14| 5/5/2014 | 5/2/2014 |Companv. KellvA. Srsen & Speir. Inc. P.S. Auto/UM 48.30015: 48.01.030 Crowley Inc.. representing State Fam Mutual Automobile Ins. Co.
0310.14| 5/5/2014 | 4/30/2014 |USAA Kathryn Veranth Steven M. McConnell, Attorey atLaw ___|UIM 284-30-330; 48.30.015
5/13/14 Rec'd response e-mail from Mark Downum, Litigation Team Leader
with Hartford Casualty Ins Co.. Confitming IFCA notice and disputing volations
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- and knowiedge of claimants issues. Consumer Adv. recd copy of the e-mail as
0311.14] 5/5/2014 | 5/2/2014 |Hartford Casualty insurance Company. Costco Wholesale Corporation Timothy D. Shea, Lee Smart, P.S. Inc. | C ial Liability | 370; 284-30; 48.30.015 veell asking specific questions that will be addressed by analyst E.Smith,
ST U T BT TESPOTSE Weer O M 3 SeRT e Damer—]
Bentson, of Bullvant Houser Bailey, representing AXIS Insurance Company.
6/16/2014 Rec'd response etter from Dale Kingman, of Gordon Tilden Thomas
Dale L. Kingman, GORDON TILDEN 284-30-300; 284-30-330; 284-30- & Cordell, via Certified mail. Rec'd a second copy (duplicate) response via
0312.14| 5/5/2014 | 4/30/2014 |AXIS insurance Company Oberto Sausage Company THOMAS & CORDELL All-Risk C: 380; 284-30-350; 48.30.015; First Class mail 7116/2014 -
J. Roderik Stephens, The Stephens Law | Underinsured 284-30-330; 284-30-360;
0313.14] 5/5/2014 | 5/2/2014 | GEICO General insurance Company Elizabeth Bain Eim Motorist *Other “See attached complaint for damages
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Douglas K. Garrison, Garrison Law

Building/Business

284-30-370; 284-30-380;

0314.14| 5/6/2014 | 5/2/2014 |General Casualty Company of Wisconsin Garrison Law Offices. P.S. Offices Personal Property | 48.30.015: *Other “See attached.
S Ze7201% - RECENeT B TESOTSE TET oM TONTaS CEter. O CEeT &
Associates, representing St. Paul Fire and Marine Ins. Co.  6/11/2014 recd
copy of response letter ffom Thomas Lether at St. Paul Fire and Marine Ins Co.
Claimant: Michael | Insured: Washington Rural Counties 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 6/13/2014 Recd copy of letter flom Paul M. Rosner stating that This claim
0315.14| 5/6/2014 | 5/5/2014 |St. Paul Fire and Marine Ins. Co. Shane Thorson | Insurance Pool (WRCIP) Paul. M. Rosner, Soha & Lana General Liability 370; 48.30.015 against St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins Co has been fully resolved.
Liberty Mutual Insurance / American Fire 284-30.-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0316.14| 5/6/2014 | 5/5/2014 |and Casualty Company. Free Range Distilina Co.. Ltd. Bradlev W. Hoff, Foster Pepper General Liability 380; 48.30.015
517/2014 - 10:24 am - Received via emal from CAP. Per Barb Kelley, the
0317.14| 5/7/2014 | viae-mail |American Familv Insurance Janine Vauahn Bradford J. Fulton. Carter & Fulton PP 284-30-395: 48.30.015 documents were uploaded by the attomey on 5/6/2014
Union Bankers Insurance Company, on
behalf of Pennsylvania Life Insurance 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0318.14| 5/7/2014 | 5/6/2014 |Companv. KeryL. Gramm James S. Sorrels. Attorney at Law Disability 370: 284-30-380; 48.30.
Personal Automobile
Farmers Insurance Company of Paul M. Veillon, Olive Bearb Grelish& |/ UIM Property
0319.14| 5/7/2014 | 5/6/2014 Mark Plunkett Gilbert damage 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 48.30.015
Anne Boyington-
0320.14| 5/7/2014 | 4/28/2014 |State Farm Insurance Widmer Athena Bover. Peick Bover Law Group | Auto none listed 5712014 - Possible potential IFCA
Insured: David
Fancher 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Claimant: Eric Cameron Hoort, Affordable Injury 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 6/9/14. Rec'd response letter from State Farm Mutual; Kim Hadden, Claim
0321.14] 5/8/2014 | 5/6/2014 |State Farm Insurance Christopher Koball Attornevs um 48.30.015 Team Manager, in which denies allegations of IFCA volation.
ST 20T WE TETENet TUBTCATE COPTES O A GOCTTENTS. 017 WS u0Tes e
0 office support, and the other to the office of the insurance commissioner.
The letter included with the IFCA nolice requests that the OIC open an
Lieh Ching Chang; Andrew R. Chisholm, Montgomery Contractor's bonding | 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- investigation into American Contractors Indemnity Company's Conduct.
0322.14| 5/8/2014 | 5/7/2014 | American Contractors Indemnity Company_| Gloria P.Y. Wana Purdue & Austin company 380:48.30.015 Documents were copied, and one set of copies were forwarded to CAP on
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- “Other: Failure to give equal consideration o the insured's interests in violation
Underinsured 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010; of Tank vs. State Farm, 105 Wn. 2d 381 (1986)
0323.14| 5/9/2014 5/5/2014 | State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. Edwin Lambert. Jr. Peter J. Hess. Hess Law office. PLLC motorist *Other 5/12/2014 - Received a second copy of notice via certified mail.
“Other: Failure to give equal consideration o the insured's interests in violation
Underinsured 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30- of Tank vs. State Farm, 105 Wn. 2d 381 (1986)
0324.14| 5/9/2014 5/5/2014 | Proaressive Casualtv Insurance Companv__| Edwin Lambert. Jr. Peter J. Hess. Hess Law office. PLLC motorist 380: 48.30.010: *Other 5/12/2014 - Received a second copy of notice via certified mail.
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0325.14| 5/9/2014 5/7/2014 | Zurich Insurance Companv L1d. TRP Contractor: Unspecified attornev. Ashbauah Beal Co i 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.015
Auto/PIP/ 284-30-330; 284-30-370;
0326.14] 5/12/2014 | 5/9/2014 _|American Familv Mutual Insurance Marie Paschal Kent Millikan. Dino Millikan Law Firm Uninsured 48.30.015
Lawrence R. Wagner, Baumgariner,
5/12/2014 | 5/8/2014 | GEICO General Insurance Companv. Nicole Rvan Nelson & Waaner Automobile 284-30-330: 48.30.015 |5/30/2014 Rec'd response letter from Gelnn Barger, Atty representing GEICO.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0328.14] 5/12/2014 | 5/9/2014 |American Family Insurance Jeannie Poole Rvan D. Poole. Kirkpatrick & Startzel Auto 48.30.015
2720 T RECE TS T TPy O TIONCE Ve CeTTexr T
. 5/13/2014 - Received second copy of notice Via standard mail ~ 6/9/2014
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- Rec'd response letter fiom Morgan Smith, Attorney, on behalf o Liberty Mutual
Richard McDonald; 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; Ins. Co. (MacDonald'is the spelling of claimant's name in this
0329.14) 5/12/2014 | 6/7/2014 |Libertv Mutual Fire Insurance Companv_ Susan McDonald Michael T. Watkins. Attornev at Law None Listed 48.30.
5/13/2014 - Documents were copied and then forwarded to CAP for consumer
0330.14) 5/13/2014 | 5/7/2014 |State Farm Stephen Allar Micah R. LeBank. Connellv Law Office Auto 284-30-330: 48.30.015 complaint.
“Other: Refusal to pay balance for medical treatment for njuries sustained in
the 6/19/MVA 6/16/2014 Rec'd copy of letter fom State Farm's Chelsea
284-30-330; 284-30-395; Popham, Team Manager, to Law office of Sam Elder; regarding a payment that
0331.14] 5/13/2014 | 5/9/2014 |State Farm Insurance John R. Powers Sam Elder. Attornev at Law Auto / PIP. 48.30.015 *Other was made to a medical provder in re: this PIP claim.
0332.14] 5/13/2014 | 5/10/2014 [USAA Meaan Maxwell Sam Elder. Attornev at Law PP 284-30-330: 48.30.015
0333.14] 5/13/2014 | 5/9/2014 |Safe-Guard Products Tatvana Kolodich Bonnie A. Favor. Tavior Law Firm GAP 284-30-330: 284-30-350: 48.30.
5/12/2014 - Received a very large response to an April 22nd, 2014 IFCA notice
Response came from Debora A. Dunlap, of McGaughey Bridges Dunlap,
0334.14 - - Alpha Propertv and Casualty Ins. Co. Omar lssa Edward K. Le. Atiornev at Law Auto Alpha Property and Casualty Insurance Company.
William F. Tri, Jelsing Tri West & Andrus 284-30-330; 48.30.010;
0335.4| 5/15/2014 | 5/12/2014 |Libertv Mutual Jeannine Gilbert PLLC um 4830015
“Other: see attached letter
Russell Gurley; 284-30-330; 284-30-380; 6130/2014 - Copy of IFCA notice, emails, complaint and other legal documents
0336.14| 5/15/2014 | 5/12/2014 |Foremost nsurance Group Jenee Elske Michael R. Wrenn, Nellermoe Wrenn Personal 4830015;  *Other were forwarded to us via Renee Molnes in Legal Affairs.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0337.14) 5/15/2014 | 5/13/2014 |USAA Casualty nsurance Company. Elizabeth Tinsman Michael Altman; Glisson, Witt & Altman | Auto 48.30 5/19/2014 - Received a second copy of the IECA notice via certified mail
HannahR.
5/15/2014 | 5/13/2014 [USAA McKinley Jeffrey J. Donchez, Donchez Law Firm | PIP 284-30-330; 48.30.010
5/15/2014 - Received a response letter via e-mail from Alfred E. Donohue, of
Wilson Smith Cochran Dickerson, representing GEICO.
033914 - - GEICO General Insurance Company William Mover John Alexander, The Alexander Law Firm [UIM 511612014 - Received a copy of response letter via first class mail
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Claimants: Donna

Downs, Cody
Downs,

Carrie Coppinger Carter, Coppinger

5/16/2014 5/14/2014 | State Farm Insured: Robert CarterP.S. Auto/UIM 284-30-330: 48.30.
Patricia A. Karen M. Kay, Law Offices of Harold D. Underinsured 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 5/16/2014 - Received two copies of the notice, one included a letter to GMAC
5/16/2014 5/14/2014 | GMAC Insurance Dandridae Carr Motorist Coverage 370: 284-30-380: 284-30: and attomey.
Stuart McColl;
5/16/2014 5/14/2014 | Premera Janet McColl None Listed None Listed 48.30.015
Elizabeth Jusko,
5/16/2014 5/14/2014 | Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company_ Sarah Jusko Garv L. Baker. Baker Law Firm P.S. Auto 284-30-330: 284-30-350: 48.30.015
5/16/2014 5/14/2014 | Allstate Insurance Company_ Jennifer Summers Anthony C. Otto. Attornev at Law Auto/PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015
5/19/2014 5/15/2014 |GEICO Nancy Tomlin John C. Peick. Peick Law Group None Listed 246-812-390: 48.30.015
American Family Mutual Insurance Matthew Johnson, Ron Meyers & 1st Party PIP 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
5/19/2014 5/16/2014 | Company. Candace Comer Associates Insurance. 370: 284-30-380
Larry Davis and Michael E. Farnell Parsons Farnell & 5/19/2014 - Received IFCA notice, which was then forwarded to CAP for
5/19/2014 5/15/2014 | American Group. Inc. (AIG) Alan Northrop Grein. LLP Third-party liability none listed possible complaint.
Timothy Emmanuel
5/19/2014 5/16/2014 |USAA Roagers William R. Michelman. Attornev at Law PP 284-30-330: 284-30-380: 48.30.015
Vonda Kay (fK/a 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Elis); 370; 284-30-380;
512012014 | 5/15/2014 | Alstate insurance Company Randy Ells Gavin Fivmn, Attornev at Law Auto /UM 4830015
Michael Klein, as
; *Other: so May 12, 2014 letter to Ar Cl S , Inc. fc
the Chapter 7 Contractor's Bodily | 284-30-350; 284-30-360; 284-30- ey T
Ataniic Casualy Instrance Company; clo [ Trustee for CHR, ScottB. Henrie, Williams, Kastner & | njuryand Property | 370; 284-30-380; 284-30; Recd a response leter fom Mary R. deYoung,of Soha & Lang, P.S.,
512012014 | 5/16/2014 | American Claims Senvice. inc nc’s Gibbs Damage Liability__|4830.015: __*Other Atantc Cosualty Insurance Company
~other: "Pencing’ medical bils pror to determination ofreasonableness,
PIP Auto insurance necessity, and medical relatechess to the collision. Repeated ioltions, n full
Sean Kuhimeyer, JD, Emerald City Legal [extended to a faut- Knowtedige ofthe harm it was causing to the nure person. Relatd 10 IFCA
51202014 | 51162014 |GEICO Robbie Anderson Senvices free pedestrian___| *other: 284-30-395 notce # 164,14
51202014 | 51152014 |Usaa Ae Ha Kim Kristian Beckett Liahthouse Law Firm _| Auto /PIP 284-30-330: 4830,
Kathleen Michael J. Fisher, Rush, Hannula, Harkins
512212014 | 512002014 | Alstate Rodriauez & Kyier PP 284-30-330: 264-30-360: 48.30.015
284.30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Dariel and Evelyn 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
512212014 | 5/21/2014 | Amica Mutual insurance Company Vasen lanBirk. Keller Rohrback LLP ; 4830
284.30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Benjamin R. Justus, Lybeck Pedreira & | Commercial 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
5/22/2014 5/21/2014 | AMCO Insurance Companv. Barcodes WestLLC Justus. PLLC Property. 48.30.015
Insured:
Gloria Huve; Jim Scott, Sr. Claims Adjuster for
512312014 | 512172014 |Farmers Arthur Huwe Claimant: Citv of Spokane Alternative Senvice Concepts None Listed 284-30-330: 284-30-360 512812014 - Documents fovarder 10 CAP for possible complant
Commercial General | 264-30-370; 284-30-380;
512812014 | 5/21/2014 | Hartford Casualt insurance Company A& HEspresso Title Loans Matthew T. Ries. Stamper Rubens Liability 48.30015:__*Other ~Other: see atached eter fom Matthew T. Ris dated May 21, 2014
Auto/Motorcycle/ 5/23/2014 - 2:18 pm - Received via email from CAP. Possible potential IFCA
512212014 | via email | Safe-Guard Products e [omEaan Thomas Weaver. Atornev at Law RV/Personal 48.30 4830015 ot
Designers and
Constructors Project | 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Ceniral Puget Sound regional Transit | James Niemer, Senior Legal Counsel for [Specific - Protech | 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 28 12312014 - Recd a respose leter fom Donald J. Verth, of Gordon & Rees,
512712014 | 512312014 _|Lexinaton insurance Company Authority __(aka Sound Transit Sound Transit ional Liability [30:_ 48.30.015 Lexington Insurance Compan.
284:30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Rudolph B. Personal hjury 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.395;
512712014 | 512212014 | Alstate insurance Viumsons Allen M. Ressler. Ressler & Tesh Protection 284:30-305
284-30-330; 284-30-350; *Other: The insurer failed to uphold its duty of good faith to deal fairly with its.
512712014 | 512212014 | Sun Life Assurance Companv of Canada | Felive Subido Deborah Nelson: Nelson Bovd Lona Tem disability |48.30.010:_*Other insured. aiina eaual in all mtters to the nsured' iierests
Patrick H. LePley, Attorney, LePley Law
5/27/2014 5/22/2014 | United Services Automobile Association Caroline Hamre Firm Automobile liability |48.30.010; 48.30.015
Valerie Susan Sean Kuhimeyer, JD, Emerald City Legal | Property (Premises +Other: Failure to acknowledge letters of representation sent 11/4/2013 and
5/28/2014 | First Class | Zurich North America Harris Senvices Liability) 284-30-360; _ *Other 4/3/12014.
Alexanna K. Burge; 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
5/28/2014 5/22/2014 | GEICO Insurance Company Rosalea A. Burge Rodney K. Nelson, Abeyta Nelson PP 370:;
5/28/2014 5/22/2014 |USAA Megan Maxwell Sam Elder, Attorney atLaw PP 284-30-330: 284-30-370: 48.30.015 May be related to IFCA notice #332.14
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Policy Holder:
Fadima Muawie
Driver: Mohamed

Not Specified, Graham Lundberg &

0366.14 - - GEICO Mohamed Peschel 512812014 - Received a response letter from Fiona Hun, GEICO Examiner.
Insured: Jason
Eldridge
Loss payee: James W. Draper, Law office of James 284-20-990; 284-30-330; 284-30-
0367.14| 5/28/2014 | 5/22/2014 |Safeco Insurance Company of America | Alaska USA W. Draper Auto 370: 284-30-380; 48.30.015 x
istPartynofault  [284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0368.14| 5/28/2014 | First Class |Aetna insurance Company Steven Kulseth Doua E. Wilson. Attornev at Law medicalinsurance | 380
California Casualty General Insurance Jaime Michael Olander, Washington Law
0369.14| 5/29/2014 | 5/21/2014 |Compan of Oreaon Anisimova (2) Group None Listed none listed x
Ali Nelson; 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Chris Nelson; 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-*380; 284-
0370.14| 5/29/2014 | 5/27/2014 | GEICO Insurance Company. Rebecca Wirtel Joel Hanson. Attorney at Law None Listed 30. 4830, x 512012014 Rec'd duplicate IFCA nolice via Certified mail
Kenneth W. Hart, Camey Badley
0371.14| 5/29/2014 | 5/28/2014 |Philadelphia Indemnity nsurance Company L Inc. Speliman Liability [48.30.015 x 513012014 Rec'd duplicate IFCA notice via Certified Mail
Sarah Fischer; J. Roderik Stephens, The Stephens Law [ Underinsured
0372.14| 5/29/2014 | 5/28/2014 | Mutual of Enumclaw Insurance Companv__| Jerem Fischer Firm Motorist 284-30-330; _*Other “Other: see attached complaint for damages
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 512014 Duplcate IFCA notice recd, Fist Class mail. See also: 140.14 ;
0373.14| 5/29/2014 | 5/27/2014 |Allstate Insurance Company Helene Richards Joel Hanson. Attornev at Law 370:284-30-380; 48.30. x 263,14 ; 641.14
Elena Rumiantseva, Allied Law Firm 284-30-330; 284-30-380; 284-30. 513014 Rec'd from CAP,IFCA notice was submitted with formal complaint form
0374.14| 5/30/2014 | None - Email | GEICO Insurance Company. Halima Sura PLLC Auto /UM 48.30.015 x addressed by a P&C analyst.
Patrick H. LePley, Attorney, LePley Law 284-30-330; 284-30-360;
0375.14| 5/30/2014 | 5/28/2014 |Allstate Indemnity Company. Kai Lun Hsu Firm Landiord Pka 48.30.010: 48.030.015 x
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Rosemarie M Stephen L. Nordstrom, Nordstrom Law 370; 284-30-380; 284-30;
0376.14| 5/30/2014 | 5/27/2014 |Safeco Alfonso Firm. PLLC Auto 48.30.015: x
Nathan P. Roberts, Connelly Law Offices,
0377.14| 6212014 | 5/30/2014 |Proaressive Direct Insurance Companv___|Jarod PLLC Auto/UM 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 48.30.015 |x
Personal Property/ 611612014 Rec'd response letter fom Kelly J. Srits, VP & Asst General
Jason T. Leehan & Stephen J. Crane, [ Storage Unit 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- Counsel; Wills Insurance Senices of Califomia, Inc. carifying thei role n the.
0378.14| 6/2/2014 | 5/30/2014 |Willis Insurance Senvices of California Matthew Walker Crane Dunham PLLC Coverage 370; 284-30-380: 48.30015 x claims handiing of Matthew Walkers claim
Stephen C. Willey, Savitt Bruce & willey 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0379.14| 6/4/2014 | 6/2/2014 |State Farm Fire & Casuat Company CitiMortaage Inc. LLP Casualty 370:48.30.015 x
Terrence F. Traverso, Law offices of 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 0610512014 Rec'd copy of response letter from Liberty Mutual's Sandi Herber,
0380.14| 6/4/2014 | 5/30/2014 |Libertv Mutual Insurance Amold Sires Terrence Traverso um 360; 284-30-370: 284-30-380: Commercial Claims manager
Commercial General | 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0381.14| 6/4/2014 | 6/2/2014 |Sentinel insurance Companv. Ltd. NexTUNE. Inc. Jason R. Donovan, Foster Pepper PLLC | Liability 380:
Condominium
Association 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0382.14| 6/4/2014 | 6/2/2014 |OBE Insurance Companv. Bavshore West Association of Owners | Patrick H. LePlev. LePlev Law Firm Insurance: 360: 48.30.010: 48.30.015
6/4/2014 IFCA notice rec'd ia Legal Dept. Fax. ; 6/9/2014 Rec'd duplicate
4| 6/4/2014 | none-Fax |Foremost insurance Group Heman Salazar Favian Valencia. Sunliaht Law. PLLC 48.30.015: 48.30.010 x IECA notice
Hugh C. Kiinedinst, Belcher Swanson | Buisness Owner [ 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0384.14| 6/5/2014 | 6/2/2014 |Oreaon Mutual Carol Klander Law Firm Policy. 380:48.30.015 x
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0385.14| 6/5/2014 | 6/3/2014 |Geico General Insurance Company Bill Mover John Alexander. The Alexander Law Firm |UIM 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.015 x 612312014 Rec'd a duplicate IFCA nolification.
Tim Chiang-Lin, Anderson Hunter Law 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0386.14| 6/5/2014 | 6/4/2014 |Proaressive Direct Insurance Companv | Grace Lee Firm. P.S Auto 360: 284-30-370: 284-30-380
Preet K. Bassi, Herrmann Scholbe Law 284-30-330; 284-30;  48.30.015;
0387.14| 6/5/2014 | 6/4/2014 |State Farm Anves Kim Firm Auto/PIP 284-30-395 x
Jamal Amirzade, Law offices of Driggs, 61712014 Rec'd response letter fom State Famm Claims representative Ryan
0388.14| 6/6/2014 | 6/4/2014 |State Farm Thea Gardner Bills & Day Med Pay/PIP 284-30-330; 48.30015: Wiliams, stating they are reimbursing PIP subrogation to Farmers.
6/27/2014 Recd letter of resolution / withdrawl regarding the parties in this
0389.14| 6/6/2014 | none listed |Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company | Fortin Family Trust John A. McHugh, Mulin Law Group “Wronaful Acts” 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 48.30.015 |x IECA noification, from John A. McHugh, Attomey fo the claimant
Wausau Business Insurance Company
andior Wausau Underwriters Insurance Richard H. Skalbania, Ashbaugh Beal, 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
6/6/2014 | 6/5/2014 |Company Bavley Construction 360; 284-30-370; 48.30.015
T2 TSI T R TSRO AT
. 6/23/2014 Recd response letter from Brian Buron, Lether & Associates:
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- disputing IFCA notification based on the delay that took place in the defendant
SQI, Inc & Add' Insured Ledcor Richard L. Martens, Martens + Commercial General | 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284- being notiied. Apparently a bad address was used. I being stated that the
0391.14) 6/11/2014 | 5/28/2014 |First Mercury insurance Company Industries (USA),inc, i Liability 30, 4830015 X delay has significantly prejudiced First Mercury Ins. Co's abiliy to respond.
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Taylor & Amber 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0392.14| 6/9/2014 | 6/6/2014 |USAA Roaers Rico Attorney Auto 38028430 284-30-395
Douglas R. Roach, Ahlers & Cressman | Commercial General | 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 612412014 - Rec'd a response letter from Stephanie Andersen, of Gordon &
0393.14| 6/9/2014 | 6/6/2014 |AMCO insurance Company Mesa Precast & Supply. LLC PLLC Liability 370; 284-30-380 Polscer, representing AMCO Insurance Company.
Debbie Leber,
n/kla Debbie Charles R. Steinberg, Steinberg Law 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0394.14| 6/9/2014 | 6/6/2014 | American Fire & Casuaty Saimons Firm. PS Auto/PIP 380: 48.30.
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Thomas F. Webster, Webster Law Office 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0395.14| 6/9/2014 | 6/5/2014 |Company Jerome Spauidina PLLC Auto/UIM 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Maribeth 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0396.14| 6/10/2014 | 6/9/2014 | Aetna Life Insurance Wiliam C. Smart, Keller Rohrback LLP__|Life 30 48.30.015
Wiliam A. Olson, Aiken, St. Louis & "Property &
0397.14] 6/10/2014 | 6/6/2014 | Scottsdale Insurance Company Foreian Auto Rebuild Siliea Casualty” 48.30.015; 284-30-330: 48.30.; (Other WAC mentioned on IFCA notice: 308-56a-460
none - rec'd Hassan Warsame 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30- IFCA notice sent via Fax to CAP along with their complaint form. Forwarded
0398.14| 6/11/2014 | via FAX | GEICO Insurance Company. & Jamal Mahamud Asiva Alied Law firm Auto 380:284-30; 48.30.015 by analyst A. Swokowski to ofice support for IFCA otifcaion.
IFCA notice sent via Fax to CAP along with their complaint form. Forwarded
none - rec'd Asha Warsame & 284-30-330; 284-30-380; 284-30; by analyst A. Swokowski and a duplicate sent by A. Teshera (o ofice support
0399.14| 6/11/2014 | via FAX | GEICO Insurance Company. Bontu Asiva Alied Law firm Auto 48.30.015 for IFCA on
TR TCE ST 3P T AP o T U OOy
analyst A. Teshera to office support for IFCA notification.
712412014 - Rec'd a response letter from John M. Silk, of Wilson, Smith,
none - rec'd Loang 48.30.015; 284-30-330; 284-30- Cochran, Dickerson - representing First National Insurance Company of
0400.14] 6/11/2014 | via FAX__|Safeco Insurance Asiva Alied Law firm Auto 370 America.
none - rec'd 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30- IFCA notice sent wia Fax to CAP along with their complaint form. Forwarded by
0401.14| 6/11/2014 | _via FAX__|The Hartford Thiemo Diallo Asiva Alied Law firm Auto 380:284-30: 4830015 C. Canield to ofice support for IECA notification.
Troy & Carrie Douglas R. Roach, Ahlers & Cressman 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0402.14| 6/12/2014 | 6/10/2014 | National Home Insurance Company Shaw PLLC “Builders Warranty" | 380: 48.30: 6118114 Rec'd duplicate IFCA notifcation via Certfied mail
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0403.14| 6/12/2014 | 6/10/2014 |Great Lakes (UK)PLC Topaiach, LLC Seth Cooper. Newton Kiaht LLP 370;48.30.015
0404.14| 6/12/2014 | 6/11/2014 |Safeco Insurance Companv. Rock Andrews Karl E. Malling. Law office of.. um 48.30: 611312014 Duplicate IFCA notice recd via First Class mail
284-30-350; 284-30-360; 284-30-
6/13/2014 | 6/11/2014 |USAA Sarah MacAaron Sam Elder, Law offices of... PP 370:48.30.015
IFCA notice remarks: Failure to comply with reasonable instructions regarding
Sean Kuhimeyer, JD, Emerald City Legal prioritzation of PIP benefits. This is a "Fist Paty Auto PIP claim, as an
0406.14| 6/13/2014 | 6/11/2014 |Allstate insurance Company Graham McCov Senvices PP 284-30-360: 48.30.015 adkitional insured Injured Pedestrian”
‘Charity Whisman
Khan, Tabbitha
Craig, Aliza Khan, Tim C. Chiang-Lin, Anderson Hunter Law
0407.14| 6/16/2014 | 6/11/2014 |Esurance Sarhan Khan Firm. P.S PP 284-30-360: 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Lori D. Wyckoff - 360; 284-30-380; 284-30-395; 284~
0408.14| 6/13/2014 | 6/11/2014 |State Farm Insurance Compan. Mevers Peter J. Hess. Hess Law office. PLLC | Auto/PIP 30: 48.30010: 4822.005 611812014 Rec'd duplicate copy of IECA notice via First class mail
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Safeco Insurance, Liberty Mutual Group, | Julie Lawrence - 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284~ 711712014 - Received a response letter fom Morgan E. Sith, from Wilson,
4] 6/13/2014 | 6/12/2014 |Aka: Insurance Inc Edward K. Le. Attornev at Law Auto/UM 30: 4830015 Smith, Cochran, Dickerson - representing Safeco Ins. Co. of linois
none - First
0410.14| 6/16/2014 | Class Mail |Proaressive Insurance company Dervi Bailev Jared D. Stueckle. Premier Law Group _|UIM 48.30.015: 284-30-330: 611712014 Rec'd duplicate IECA notice ia Certifed mail
none -
0411.14| 6/16/2014 | certified mail | National Casualty Company Dervi Bailev Jared D. Stueckle. Premier Law Group _|UIM 48.30.015: 284-30-330 611712014 Rec'd duplicate IFCA notice via First class mail
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Jaime Michael Olander, Washington Law
0412.14| 6/16/2014 | 6/11/2014 |Companv. Vicki Maul Group Auto 48.30.015: 248.30
none - Peter & Renee Linda L. Foreman, Bowers Foreman Law
0413.14| 6/16/2014 | Prioritv Mail | State Farm Fire & Casualtv Company Norris office Property 284-30-330: 284-30-350: 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Adam Trotsky, McNeese & Trotsky, 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010; 6127114 Rec'd a response letter fom Alfred E. Donohue, WILSON SMITH
0414.14| 6/16/2014 | 6/13/2014 |GEICO General Insurance Company. Leland Poston PLLC Auto 48.30.015 |COCHRAN DICKERSON, Atty for GEICO.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Oscar and Araceli Adam J. Chambers, Dunn Black & 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0415.14| 6/16/2014 | 6/12/2014 |Safeco insurance Company of America | Maniarrez Roberts. P.S Landiord Pkg 48.30015:
Mike & Lorie 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0416.14| 6/16/2014 | 6/13/2014 |Premier Marine Jones Aaron Dean, Merrick Hofstedt & Lindsey |Watercraft 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-38! 71112014 - Rec'd response letter from Fiona Hunt, Examiner with GEICO
0417.14) 6/16/2014 | 6/13/2014 |GEICO General insurance Company. Rowan Meier Jean Jorgensen; Singleton & Jorgensen | Auto/UIM/UM 4830015 Claims Department, representing Geico General ns. Co.
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284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-

0418.14| 6/17/2014 | 6/13/2014 |GEICO General Insurance Company Christin Patterson Sam Elder. Law offices of... Auto /UM 370: 284-30-380 611712014 Possbily related to IFCA TrackerlD 237.14 & 460.14
Certain Underwriters at Lloyds London,
RSA Insurance Group PLC fik/a Royal & 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Sun Alliance, Servco Insurance Services Colin Folawn, Schwabe, Wiliamson & | Marine Hull & 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0419.14| 6/17/2014 | 6/13/2014 i LLC db/a Servco Pacific West Coast Fishina Club Panama S.A. | Wvatt Attornevs at law Machinery 4830015
0420.14] 6/17/2014 | 6/17/2014 |Unigard insurance Company. Jenna Wiliamson Daniel P. Mallove. Attornev at Law 284-30-370: 48.30.015
Brian Sheldon; Phillabaum Lediin 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0421.14] 6/17/2014 | 6/12/2014 |Philadelphia indemnity Insurance Company | Lanny Ross Matthews & Sheldon car _ [380:284-30; 48.30
Christopher J. Mahoney, Paine 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0422.14| 6/18/2014 | 6/16/2014 |Alistate Insurance Treva Selvin Kilpatrick, Coleman & Mahoney. Auto/PIP 370: 48.30.
6123/2014 Reced a letter from Attomey Daniel P. Mallove, withdrawing IFCA
0423.14) 6/18/2014 | 6/16/2014 |Safeco Insurance Company. Roberta Schneider Daniel P. Mallove. Attornev at Law Auto 284-30-370; 48.30.015 notice.
Michael J. McKasy, Troup, Christnacht, 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0424.14) 6/18/2014 | 6/16/2014 |State Farm Insurance Company. Patricia J. Lorenz Ladenbura. McKasv. Durkin & Speir um 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.015
0425.14] 6/18/2014 | 6/16/2014 |Travelers America First Roofing Kristian Beckett, Lighthouse Law Firm | Auto / 3rd party claim | 284-30-330; 48.30.015
none - rec'd
0426.14] 6/17/2014 | via FAX | GEICO Insurance Company. Mohamud Essa Asiva Allied Law firm Auto 284-30-330: 284-30-380; 284-30;
Frank B. Ladenburg, Jr. Troup, 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Hugh K Christnacht, Ladenburg, McKasy, Durkin 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-370; 284-
0427.14) 6/18/2014 | 6/17/2014 | United Senvices Auto & Speir. Inc. P.S, Auto/UM 30-380: 284-30:
American Family Mutual Insurance Maria & Jordana Matthew Johnson, Ron Meyers & 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0428.14) 6/19/2014 | 6/17/2014 |companv Sabella Associates PP, 370: 284-30-380
Kimberly Gladdis Weyer, The Weyer Law 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 6/19/2014 - Received first copy of notice \a certiied mail
0429.14] 6/19/2014 | 6/18/2014 |Hartford Insurance Companv. Barbara Ronan Firm Auto/PIP 370: 48.30. 6/20/2014 - Received second copy of notice via statndard mail
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
IDS Property Casualty Ins. Co. d/b/a 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0430.14] 6/20/2014 | none listed | Ameriprise Ins. Co. Joanne A. Kerr Kristin G. Olson. Attornev at Law. b 48.30.015
0431.14] 6/20/2014 | 6/19/2014 | Allstate indemnitv Companv. Graham Hunt Kvie C. Qlive. Olive Bearb & Grelish UMPIP 284-30-330: 284-30-370: 48.30.014
Cydney Campbell Webster, Graham Underinsured 71812014 - Rec'd a response letter from Kathryn N. Boling, of Betts Patterson
0432.14] 6/20/2014 | 6/18/2014 |State Farm Ins. Co. Cindv Cvr Lundbera & Peschel Motorist Coverage _|284-30-330: 284-30-380: 284-30 Mines, representing State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0433.14] 6/20/2014 | 6/18/2014 |Farmers Insurance Rebecca Weber Michael V. Felice. Felice Law Offices | Auto (PIP/UIM) 30: 4830015
284-30-330; 284-30-370; 6/23/14 Note on IFCA notification says: "Not paying Providers in ful for
0434.14] 6/23/2014 | 6/19/2014 |Alistate Rick Malone Sam Elder. Law offices of... PP 48.30.015: treatment”_May also be related to IFCA notice # 474.14 and 495.14.
Karen M. Kay, Law offices of Harold D. 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0435.4| 6/23/2014 | 6/18/2014 |State Farm Insurance - Pacific NW Claims | Phourin S. Sao car um 370:284-30-380: 48.30.:
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Woodmen of the World Assured Life Estate of Larry D. 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0436.14] 6/23/2014 | 6/20/2014 | Association Rupert William C. Smart. Keller Rohrback Life insurance 30. 48.30.015
0437.14) 6/23/2014 | via email [USAA Duffv Romnor Duffy Romnor. Pro Se' auto 48.30.015 Possible / potential IFCA notice.
284-30-360; 284-30-370; 284-30-
Automobile 380;284-30;  48.30.015
0438.14| 6/23/2014 | 6/19/2014 |State Farm Mutual Insurance Companv___| Blake Nance John Alexander. The Alexander Law Firm | insurance *Other “Other: Failure to reasonably settle the PIP and UM claims of Blake Nance
Bruce Colven, Caron, Colven Robison &
0439.14] 6/25/2014 | 6/24/2014 |Farmers Tamar Bames Shafton. P.S. Auto 284-30-330:  48.30.015
71912014 - Rec'd a response leter from Joe Nestegard, Claims AssistantVice
0440.14| 6/25/2014 | 6/23/2014 | GEICO General Insurance Company Brian Hansen Rvan J. Pauley, Pauley Law Group, PLLC |UM-PD 4830015 President, representing GEICO.
Property and Casualty Insurance Company | Roff and Bobbie 71212014 - Rec'd a response letter from Matthew J. Sekits, of Bullvant, Houser,
0441.14] 6/24/2014 | 6/20/2014 | of Hartiord Arden Jon E. Cushman, Cushman Law Office 284-30-360 Bailey, representing Hartford.
0442.14| 6/24/2014 | None - Email | GEICO Mohamud Muse Addisu Dubale, Allied Law Firm PLLC | Auto 284-30-330; 284-30-380; 284-30; 612412014 IFCA notice rec'd by CAP along with a complaint.
044314] 6/24/2014 | None - Email |GEICO Amal Mohamed Addisu Dubale, Allied Law Firm PLLC [ Auto 284:30-330; 284-30-380; 284-30; 612412014 IFCA notice rec'd by CAP along with a complaint

2033002830300 28350
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Rick J. Wathen, Cole Wathen Leid & Hall
@

284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;

0444.14| 6/24/2014 | none - email | American Guarantee Bernd Moving Systems .P.C. 1 48.30: 6/27/14 Rec'd duplicate IFCA notice via First class mail.
American Family Mutual Insurance Roberto Diaz - Luong, Lake Washington
0445.14| 6/25/2014 | 6/23/2014 |Company. Naa K. Truona Law Group. PLLC P&C 284-30-360: 284-30-370: 48.30.015
Dean F. Swanson, Law Offices of James 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0446.14] 6/25/2014 | 6/23/2014 |USAA Maaaie Baumen S. Sorrels Auto/PIP. 370:284-30: _48.30.015
0447.14] 6/25/2014 | 6/23/2014 |USAA Cynthia Diederich Cynthia Diederich. Pro Se PIP 48.30.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0448.14] 6/26/2014 | 6/24/2014 |USAA Gary & Terri Birk Joshua P. Maurer. Attorney at law Auto 30: _48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Shannon and Jonathan Toren, Gorden Tilden Thomas 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 7/14/2014 - Rec'd response letter from Rory W. Leid, of Cole / Wathen / Leid /
0449.14] 6/26/2014 | 6/20/2014 | Alistate Property and Casualtv Ins. Co. Tavior Harris Cordell 48.30.015 Hall, representing Alistate Insurance Company.
None- First Jared D. Stueckle, Premier Law Group
0450.14] 6/27/2014 | Class Mail | USAA Dona Kana PLLC PIP 48.30.015: 284-30-330; 284-30.: 6/27/2014 Rec'd duplicate IFCA notice ia Certified Mail
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0451.14] 6/27/2014 | 6/24/2014 | American Fidelitv Insurance Company._ The Ostrom Company_ Gabe Barker. Lane Powell PC Excess 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.;
Sara Maleki, GRAHAM LLLUNDBERG 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0452.14) 6/27/2014 | 6/25/2014 | The Hartford Kathleen Mericle PESCHEL Auto 370: 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
045314/ 6/27/2014 | 6/26/2014 |State Farm Grea Lansing Jared D. Stueckle. Premier Law Group _|PIP. 370: 284-30-380 6/30/14_Rec'd duplicate IFCA notice vi Frst Class Mall
T BT e T RO EpTes DT S A ToEe iy e Berwsme—]
Hathaviay i Possibly el IFCA Tracker ID
TR ity Homestae .. oy re o prados FCA Tecker
Berkshire Hathaway Homestate Insurance SQ, Inc & Add Insured Ledcor Richard L. Martens, Esq,, Martens+ [ Commercial General | 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284- response letter via email from Gary Sparing, of Soha & Lang, representing
045414 6/30/2014 | 6/27/2014 | Company. Industries (USA). Inc. Associates PS Liability 30. 4830.015 Berkshire Hathaway Homestate Insurance Company
Robert Wasser; 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Dana Wasser; 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
045514 6/30/2014 | 6/27/2014 | AXA Eauitable Life Insurance Company | Katherine Wasser Wiliam C. Smart, Keller Rohrback Life insurance 30; 4830015
Karen Brown;
0456.14| 7/1/2014 | 6/27/2014 |Oreqon Mutual insurance Company Steve Brown Scott A. Volvn. Volvn Law Firm um 284-30-330
Brian Sheldon; Phillabaum Ledlin
0457.14| 7/1/2014 | 6/26/2014 |Evanston insurance Company Workland & Witherspoon PLLC Matthews & Sheldon Liability | 284-30-330: 48.30.015
Duane C. Crandall, Crandall, O'Neil, Auto / Underinsured
0458.14| 7/1/2014 | 6/26/2014 |Safeco insurance Companv of llinois Monti D. Nendel imboden & Stwe Motorist 284-30-330:
Claimant: Robert
Justus
Insured: Wiliam Homeowners and
0459.14| 7/1/2014 6/28/2014 | State Farm Fire and Casualtv Ins. Co. and Donna Morgan| Kevin Johnson. Attornev at Law Personal Liabilitv. 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0460.14| 7/2/2014 6/27/2014 | Geico General Insurance Companv_ Christin Patterson Sam Elder. Attornev at Law Auto /UM 370: 284-30-380 7/2/2014 - Possibly related to Tracker ID #5 237.14 & 418.14.
284-30-330; 284-30-395;
Christopher B. Rounds, Rounds Law 48.30.015;48.30; 48.22.005;
0461.14| 7/2/2014 | 6/30/2014 |USAA Anndi Moore Office PP 19.86.000
Joseph M. Mano, Jr., Mano, McKerricher
046214 7/2/2014 | 7/1/2014 |USAA General indemnitv Co. Ra'Chelle Steffen & Paroutaud. Inc. Automobile 284-30-330: 48.30.015
0463.14 7/2/2014 6/30/2014 | Libertv Mutual Capstone Real Estate Inc. Brian M. Kina. Davies Pearson None Listed 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Ned Stratton; Brian Anderson, Anderson 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.015 “Other: And fom such other volations s formal discovery in the undertying
0464.14| 7/3/2014 | 6/30/2014 |State Farm Fire & Casualty Companv Llesenia Nava Law Automobile *Other action otherise discloses
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Katherine Meggan M. Decker, Broughton Law 370; 284-30-380; 284-30;
0465.14| 7/7/2014 | 7/2/2014 |First National insurance Companv Barkshire Group. inc. Automobile 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Aaron . Engle, NELSON BLAIR LANGER 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0466.14 7/7/2014 7/3/2014 | Standard Insurance Company Dr. Beth J. Smith ENGLE, PLLC Long Term disability |30: 48.30
“Other: refusal to pay balance for medical treatment for injuries sustained in
the 6/19/13 MVA
0467.14| 7/8/2014 7/3/2014 | Progressive Insurance Garrett Shaffer Sam Elder, Attorney at Law. Auto / PIP 284-30-330; 48.30.015; *Other See also 0711.17
Brian Sheldon; Phillabaum Ledlin
7/8/2014 7/3/2014 | Safeco Insurance Company. Steve Sharon Matthews & Sheldon Auto 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
No Attorney listed, Casualty Loss 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0469.14| 7/8/2014 7/3/2014 | Allstate Insurance. David Kirkland Consultants, Inc. Property 30,
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7/30/2014 - Rec'd response letter from Mr. Joseph D. Hampton, of Betts,
0470.14| 7/9/2014 | 7/7/2014 |State Farm Kevin Bingham Sam Elder, Attorney at Law Auto /UM 284-30-330 Patterson, Mines, representing_State Farm Mutual Ins. Co.
Douglas R. Roach, Ahlers & Cressman 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0471.14| 7/9/2014 | 7/7/2014 |RLiinsurance Company Porter Brothers Construction. Inc. PLLC Bonds |360: 284-30-380; 48.30
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance | Nichole Al-
0472.14) 7/10/2014 | 7/8/2014 | Companv. Khedairy. Gary L. Baker. Baker Law Firm P.S. Automobile 284-30-330:
Brian Sheldon; Phillabaum Lediin 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0473.14) 7/10/2014 | 7/7/2014 |Alistate Fire & Casualty Insurance company | Tonv Witt Matthews & Sheldon Automobile 380:48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-370; +Other: Not paying providers in fullfor treatment. May also be related to IFCA
0474.14) 7/11/2014 | 7/9/2014 |Alistate Rick Malone Sam Elder. Attorney at Law PP 48.30.015;  *Other notice # 434.14 and 495.14.
Nelso C. Fraley,Faubion, Reeder, Fraley Possible / potential IFCA nolice. We received these documents from CAP on
0475.14| 7/9/2014 viafax | The Hartford Laurie Lowery & Cook Auto none listed 711412014 via email. CAP case # 1208406,
Berkshire Hathaway Homestate Insurance Liability / indemnity
0476.14| 7/14/2014 | 7/10/2014 |Companv. Atlantice Casualty Insurance Company_| Michael S. Rogers. Reed McClure coverage 48.30.015
American Family Mutual Insurance Chad Freebourn, Axtell, Briggs &
0477.14) 7/14/2014 | 7/10/2014 |Companv. Danny Packard Freebourn um 284-30-330: 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
Deborah Paul Stritmatter, Stritmatter, Kelssler, 30; 48.30.015; 48.30.120;
0478.14| 7/14/2014 | none listed Insurance Company. McCormack Whelan Automobile Liability_| 48.01.030
David Schlesser; Curtis M. Janhunen, Brown Lewis Possible / Potential IFCA Notice. A copy of all documents were made and
0479.14| 7/15/2014 | 7/14/2014 |Safeco Deon Schiesser Janhunen & Spencer Auto none listed forwarded to CAP on 7/15/2014 for possible action.
Unigard Security Ins. Co. fik/a Northwestern
Mutual Ins. Co. Hartford
Accident and Indemnity Co.;  OneBeacon 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0480.14| 7/15/2014 | 7/11/2014 |ins. Co. and/or OneBeacon America Ins. Expert Drvvall. Inc. Richard T. Beal. Ashbauah Beal (o 1 360: 284-30-370: 48.30.015
Insured: Kendra
Peck
Beneficiary: Employee benefits.
0481.14| 7/15/2014 | 7/12/2014 |Ciana Group Insurance Matthew Peck Robert S. Milesnick. Misesnick Law and Life Insurance | 284-30-360: 284-30-370: 48.30.015
T TET 20T ReC T & TeSOnSE TeTer TOMT GTegoTy - e Tam & DOTa W
Mont . of Selman Breitman, represting ARCH Specialty I
ichael . Wasto; ichaei . st e
Global Development LLC; Commercial General | 284-30-330; 284-30-380; 284-30; 690.14
0482.14] 7/15/2014 | 7/14/2014 |Arch Insurance Company_ Paul & Babara Stephanus Todd Skoalund. Casev & Skoalund Liability 48.30.015 9/15/2014 - Rec'd two response letters one dated August 13, 2014 and one
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
7/15/2014 | FirstClass ] Old Republic General Ins. Corporation Holadav-Parks. Inc. Richard Dvkstra. Friedman Rubin Casualty 370: 48.30.015
The Estate of
Joesph Tobeck,
0484.14] 7/16/2014 | 7/14/2014 |State Farm etal. Charles W. Lane. Attornev at law_ None Listed none listed
Personal Auto
Underinsured
Paul M. Veillon, Olive, Bearb, Grelish& | motorist 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0485.14] 7/16/2014 | 7/14/2014 |National General Insurance Companv_ Howard Callaham Gilbert Bodilv Iniurv. 360: 284-30: 48.30.015
American Family Mutual Insurance 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 7/18/2014 - Rec'd a second copy of notice Vi standard mail. Notice rec'd on
0486.14] 7/17/2014 | 7/15/2014 |Companv Brianne N. Shea Peter J. Hess. Hess Law office. PLLC | PIP 380: 284-30; 48.30 711712014 s rec
284-30-330; 284-30; 7/18/2014 - Rec'd a second copy of notice via standard mail. Notice rec'd on
0487.14| 7/18/2014 | 7/16/2014 |Amica Mutual Insurance Companv Sonva Govkhman Rico Attornev. um 4830015 711712014 was rec'd via certified mail
Zurich American Insurance Company d/b/a Ferguson Enterprises, Inc., ~ d/b/a 7/18/2014 - Rec'd two copies of the IFCA notice, one via Certified mail and one
0488.14| 7/18/2014 | 7/16/2014 |Fidelitv & Deposit Co. of Manand Ferauson Michael S. DeLeo. Peterson Russell Kellv | Suretv. 284-30-330: 284-30-370: via standard usps.
Daniel R. Kyler; Rush Hannula, Harkins &
0489.14| 7/18/2014 | 7/16/2014 [USAA Casualtv Insurance Companv. Brenda Andina Kvier PP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30;
0490.14| 7/18/2014 | 7/16/2014 [USAA Steven Hatter Rico Attornev. um 4830015
Possibly related to Tracker ID # 525.14, Rec'd on 7/25/2014.
AMS, LLC; John Goodman; stanley Linda L. Foreman, Bowers Foreman Law 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 8/15/2014 - Rec'd withdraw letter from Linda L. Foreman, of Bowers Foreman,
0491.14] 7/17/2014 | none listed |Columbia Casualtv Companv. Garrelson: GFS Risk. LLC. office Liability | 360: 284-30-370: 284-30: 48.30.015 AMS, LLC.
Other: See Attached Complaint for Damages
J. Roderik Stephens, The Stephens Law 712112014 - Rec'd second copy of notice via standard usps. Notice recd on
0492.14) 7/18/2014 | 7/17/2014 |State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. Jennifer White Firm um 284-30-330: 284-30-380 7/18/2014 was delivered via certified mail
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0493.14| 7/18/2014 | 7/16/2014 |USAA Sarah J. Fisher Patricia A. Willner, Attorney at Law Auto/PIP 370; 284-30-395; 48.30.015
0494.14| 7/18/2014 | First Class |Liberty Mutual Insurance Shallon Tagg D. Michael Tomkins, Attorney at Law Auto none listed
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 7121/2014 - *Other: Not Ppaying providers in fullfortreatment. Possibly related
0495.14] 7/21/2014 | 7/17/2014 |Alistate Rick Malone Sam Elder, attorney at Law PP 370,48.30.015 to#s 434,14 and 474,14,
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Lawrence M. Kahn, Lawrence Kahn Law

284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-

0496.14| 7/21/2014 | 7/16/2014 |Kemper insurance Antoniva Conkova. Group Auto - UMUM 370; 284-30-380
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 712112014 - Rec'd two copies of the nolice, one via standard usps, and one via
0497.14| 712112014 | 7/17/2014 |Safeco insurance Company of America Bivthe Plumbina & Heatina, Inc. A. Shawn Hicks. Attornev at Law None Listed 48.30.015 certifed mail
Association of Washington Cities / City | Frankiin D. Cordell, Gordon, Tilden, Public Entity Excess
0498.14| 7/21/2014 | 7/17/2014 |Everest National Insurance Company. of Ravmond Thomas & Cordell Liability 284-30-330: 48.30.015
Stephen M. Todd, Esq.; Tylor C. Laney, [ Commercial General | 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0499.14| 7/21/2014 | 7/17/2014 |Starr Surplus Line Insurance Company East Village. LLC Esq.. Todd & Wakefield Liability 370:48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-380; 284-30;
0500.14| 7/21/2014 | 7/18/2014 |Garrison Property & Casualty Ins Co Scott F. Phillips Patrick H. LePlev. LePley Law Firm Automobile Liability | 48.30.
Perry McConnell, Hanse, McConnell & | Underinsured
0501.14| 7/22/2014 | 7/18/2014 |State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. LuAnne Fehrle Pelleqrini Motorist Coverane _[284-30-330: 48.30.015
Four Ladies, Inc. ~ d/b/a Downriggers | Bruce A. Winchell, Mills, Meyers, 284-30-330; 48.30.010;
0502.14| 7/22/2014 | 7/21/2014 |Farmers ins. Co. : Deborah Rishel Swartiing 48.30.040: _48.30.090 813112014 - Possible relaion to raker ID # 594.14
712412014 - Rec'd a duplicate of the notice. Sent to us via cerified mail
Attantic Casuatty & Indemnity Company 81812014 - Received a copy of response letter to David Truilo from Mary De
0503.14| 7/22/2014 | 7/18/2014 |(ACIC) Johnnv's Ouality Exteriors. inc. David B. Truiillo. Attorev at Law None Listed 48.30.015:  19.86.090 Young (Soha & Lang)
Stephen A. Eggerman, Eggerman Law
0504.14| 7/22/2014 | 7/16/2014 |State Farm Insurance Elissa Emde Firm Auto 284-30-330: 48.30.015
Stephanie
Hendrick; Michael George O. Tamblyn, Advocates Law
0505.14| 7/23/2014 | 7/21/2014 |State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co Mathieus Group None Listed none listed
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0506.14| 7/23/2014 | 7/19/2014 | GEICO General Insurance Company. R. lbrahim Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben | PIP 4830015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0507.14| 7/23/2014 | 7/19/2014 |GEICO General Insurance Company. A Jelle Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben | PIP 4830015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0508.14| 7/23/2014 | 7/19/2014 |Libertv Mutual Insurance N_ Diirive Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben | PIP 4830015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
7/23/2014 | 7/19/2014 | GEICO General Insurance Company. A. Abdulkadir Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben | PIP 4830015
8/18/2014 - Rec'd response letter from Heather M. Jensen, of Lewis Brisbois
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- Bisgaard & Smith, representing State Farm Fire and Casualty Ins. Co.
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010; 812812014 - Rec'd a response letter (orwarded via CAP) fom Lisa Miller, Claim
0510.14| 7/23//2014 | 7/18/2014 |State Farm Fire and Casuafty ins. Co. C.Kina Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben | PIP 4830015 for State Fam Mutual Automobile Insurance Company.
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0511.14| 7/23/2014 | 7/18/2014 |State Farm Fire and Casuafty ins. Co. E_Ali Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 4830015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0512.14| 7/23/2014 | 7/18/2014 |GEICO General Insurance Company. F. Ibrahim Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 4830015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0513.14| 7/23/2014 | 7/18/2014 |GEICO General Insurance Company. A. Haashin Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 4830015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0514.14| 7/23/2014 | 7/18/2014 |Libertv Mutual Insurance Company. A. Mohamed Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben | PIP 4830015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0515.14| 7/23/2014 | 7/18/2014 | GEICO General Insurance Company. M. Muse Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 4830015
TS0y OO STIEeT TEEem, T e OIS AS we
as addtional WACS and RCWS (284-30-350; 284-30-380; 48.30.010
LisaL. Frantz ) 284-30-330;  284-30-350; 284- 48.30.015) *Other: The original application prepared by Monarch made no
(fi/a Lisa L. None Listed 30-360;284-30-380;  48.30.010; mention of the Options to Increase Disability Beneft Rider and/or any
0516.14| 7/24/2014 | 7/22/2014 |None Listed Ravmond) Martin L. Ziontz. Peizer & Ziontz Disability 48.30.015 requirement that the increaded $1.000 per monty beneft would not be effective
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Bituminous Casualty Corp;  Bituminous Mark S. Northeraft, Northeraft, Bigby & | Commercial Liability [ 360; 284-30-370; 284-30; “Other: see attached complaint, Coos County Airport District v. Bituminous
0517.14| 7/2412014 | 7/21/2014 |Fire & Marine ins. Co. Coos Countv Airport District Biaas Coverage 48.30.015 Casualty Corporation and Bituminous Fire and Marine Ins. Co.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Travelers Property & Casualty Company of Lumicor; Pegasus NW; Ventra, | Linda L. Foreman, Bowers Foreman Law 370; 284-30-380; 284-30;
0518.14| 7/24/2014 | none listed | America; Phoenix insurance Company Lc office Liability | 48.30015 Possibly related to IFCA tracker ID # 32.14.
Winston R. Matthews, Phillabaum, Ledlin,
0519.14| 7/26/2014 | 7/22/2014 |Westem Heritage Hal Lackman d/b/a. Motel | Matthers & Sheldon 284-30-330; 284-30-360;
8/11/2014 - Rec'd a response letter from Julie Kamerrer Carignan, of Law,
Constance Stevenson, RonMeyers & [ Underinsured 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30; Lyman, Daniel, Kamerrer & Bogdanovich, representing Grange Insurance
7/25/2014 | 7/23/2014 | Grange Insurance Association Vernon Johnson Associates Motorist 48.30.015 Association
Aubriana
0521.14) 712612014 | 7/23/2014 |State Farm Mutual Ins. Co. Patterson Shawn B, Briggs, Briggs and Brigas PP 284:30:330; 48.30
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284-30-330; 284-30-380; 284-30;

0522.14| 7/25/2014 | 7/24/2014 |Allstate Wolfaana Mueller Richard S. Lowell. Maanuson Lowell | Automobile 48.30. x Possible relation to IFCA Tracker ID # 36.14
Galina David M. Newman, The Rainier Law
0523.14| 7/24/2014 | First Class | American Family Mutual Ins. Co. Group um 284-30-330 712512014 - Received copy of complaint/IFCA nolice from CAP via email
Underinsured 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0524.14| 7/25/2014 | 7/24/2014 |State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. Lana Devnev Kristine Grelish, Olive Bearb & Grelish | motorist 370:48.30.010; _48.30.015 x Possible relation to Tracker ID # 235.14,
AMS, LLC; AMS East, LLC; AMS
California, Inc.; Pinnacle Monterey, LLC; Possible related to Tracker ID # 491.14, Rec'd on 7/17/2014
Pinnacle Invin, LLC; John Goodman; | Linda L. Foreman, Bowers Foreman Law 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 811512014 - Rec'd withdraw letter from Linda L. Foreman, of Bowers Foreman,
0525.14| 7/25/2014 | 7/23/2014 | Columbia Casualty Company Stanlev Harrelson; GFS Risk. LLC office | Liability | 370; 284-30: 48.30015 x AMS, LLC,
Frederick P. Langer, Nelson Blair Langer “Other: WAC 284-30-395 Standars for promp, far, and equitable settlements
0526.14| 7/28/2014 | 7/25/2014 | GEICO Insurance Company. Heather Gardner Enale PP 284-30-330; 284-30-395 48.30.010: |x appiicable to automobie personal injury protection insurance.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0527.14| 7/28/2014 | 7/25/2014 |WA State Health Care Authority Timothy W. Grosse lan S. Birk. Keller Rohrback Healthcare insurance [30: 48.30.015 x
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0528.14| 7/28/2014 | 7/25/2014 |Reaence BlueShield Timothy W. Grosse lan . Birk. Keller Rohrback Healthcare insurance | 30 48.30.015 x
0529.14| 7/28/2014 | 7/25/2014 |Pemco Insurance Steven G. Hulsman Pelleqrino L. Certa, Certa Law Group | UM 284-30-330; 48.30.010; 48.30.015 |x
Scott W. Edwards, Schauermann, Thayer, 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 91412014 - Rec'd response letter fom Sam Schetter, General Liabilty Uit
0530.14] 7/28/2014 | 7/25/2014 |Travelers Insurance Trudee Rouse Jacobs. Staples & Edwards C 1 360: 284-30-380; 48.30.090 Manager, Travelers Insurance Co.
Adam Rosenberg, Keating, Buckiin& [ Commercial / 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- “Other; No response to three tender ltters; iigation against insured
0531.14| 7/28/2014 | 7/23/2014 |Zurich American ins. Co City of Miton McCormack. Inc. Liability. 370; 284-30-380 Additional details in attached letter
Darrell L. Cochran, Pfau, Cochran,
0532.14| 7/28/2014 | 7/24/2014 |State Farm ns. Co Shellv Carr Vertetis. Amala 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x
284-30-350; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0533.14| 7/28/2014 | 7/23/2014 |Travelers Grenwich C ciation | Ken Harer, C LawGrow  |CGL 370
0534.14| 7/30/2014 | 7/26/2014 |Pemco John Anello James A. Conlev. Attornev at Law auto 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x
Terrence F. Traverso, Law offices of 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
7/30/2014 | 7/25/2014 |USAA Casualtv ins. Co. Kristina Dent Terrence Traverso PP 395:48.30.015 x
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0536.14| 7/30/2014 | 7/24/2014 |Allstate tephen Jon Jean Maaladrv, MW Iniury Solutions um 370;48.30.015 x
Eric Ellison; 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30; 713012014 - First copy of notice was received via standard mail
0537.14| 7/30/2014 | 7/25/2014 |State Farm Marlene Ellison Hari Alipuria. Attomev at Law 48.30.015 x 81812014 - Second copy of notice was received via certiied mail
713012014 - Letter referencing IFCA was included with a consumer complaint. |
made copies of the letter, complaint and envelope, and then forwarded the rest
0538.14| 7/30/2014 | none listed |USAA Johanna E. Frack None PP none listed on to CAP for action.
Manrique
Berumen;
7/30/2014 | 7/28/2014 |Alistate Fire and Casualtv ins. Co. Alleara Berumen Brian L. Hunt. Dunn & Rov. PP 4830015 x
7/30/2014 - First copy received via certified mail. ~ 7/31/2014 - Duplicate copy
received va standard mail
Kari |. Lester, The Law Office of Ben F. 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 812012014 - Rec'd response letter fom Joseph D. Hampion, of Betts Patterson
0540.14| 7/30/2014 | 7/29/2014 |State Farm Ins. Co. David P. Smith Barcus & associat PIP /UM 360: 284-30-370: 284-30-380 Mines, representing State Fam
0541.14| 7/31/2014 | 7/28/2014 |Alistate Ins. Co.  Westemn WA Casuatty | Hena Soon Sharpe Kristian Beckett. Liahthouse Law Firm | Auto 284-30-330: 284-30-380
*Other: See attached letter regarding failure to pay wage loss benefits under
0542.14| 8/1/2014 | 7/30/2014 |GEICO insurance Companv. Charles Richards Eric S. Nelson. Nelson & Johnson Auto / PP 284-30-330: 48.30,015 x the frst party PIP coverage.
Brian Sheldon; Phillabaum Ledlin Comercial General | 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0543.14| 8/1/2014 | 7/29/2014 |Westem Heritage Insurance Companv. Hal Lackman Matthews & Sheldon Liability 370 483015 x
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30;
0544.14| 8/1/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Prudential Insurance Company Barbara Byron Frank Comelius, Attorney at Law Long Term disability {48.30.010 x
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Stephen T. Osborne, Rettig, Osborne, 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0545.14| 8/1/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Grange Insurance Association Steve Butcher Forgette 48.30.015 x Possible relation to IFCA i 664.14
284-30-330; 284-30-380; 284~
0546.14| 8/4/2014 | 7/20/2014 |State Farm insurance Suzanne | Clancy Harold D. Carr, Attorney at Law PIP /UM 30; x
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0547.14| 8/4/2014 | 7/30/2014 | National General Assurance Company Soon Ok Kim Kristian Beckett, Lighthouse Law Firm | Auto 3804830015 X
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Charles S. Crane,

8/11/2014 - Rec'd a supplemental letter dated 8/7/2014 from Mark Erikson,

0548.14| 8/4/2014 | 8/1/2014 |Chicago Title ins. Co. I Mark A. Erikson, Erikson & Associates | None Listed 284-30-330. _48.30.015 addressed to Mr. Agee of Chicago Tile Ins. Co.
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370;284-30-380; 284-30;
0549.14| 8/5/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Allstate insurance Company 0307321802-01 Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 48.30.010: 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0550.14| 8/5/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Farmers ins. Co. of 101937354-1-10 Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0551.14| 8/5/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Farmers ins. Co. of 10193754-1-8 Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0552.14| 8/5/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Liberty Mutual insurance Company. 0285840510002 Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
055314/ 8/5/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Liberty Mutual insurance Company 028584051-0004 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0554.14| 8/5/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Liberty Mutual Insurance Company. 027968854-0002 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0555.14| 8/5/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Liberty Mutual Insurance Company. 1 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
055614 8/5/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Liberty Mutual insurance Company 027968854-0003 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
05657.14| 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | Libertv Mutual Insurance Companv. 01 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284/30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
05658.14| 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | Libertv Mutual Insurance Companv. Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0559.14| 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | Farmers Ins. Co. of 101937354-1-6 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010; 8/11/2014 - Rec'd response letter from Fiona Hunt, claims department
0560.14| 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | Geico General Ins. Co. 038887545-0101-099 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015 examiner, with GEICO.
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010; 8/11/2014 - Rec'd response letter from Fiona Hunt, claims department
0561.14 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | Geico General Ins. Co. 046696739-0101-035 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015 examiner, with GE
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0562.14| 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | American Familv Mutual Ins. Co. 00-185-048876 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0563.14 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | American Familv Mutual Ins. Co. 00-185-048876 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010; 8/19/2014 - Rec'd response letter from Anissa McCullough, Claim
0564.14 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | State Farm Fire and Casualtv Ins. Co. A47-23F6-725 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015 tate Farm Insurance.
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0565.14 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | American Familv Mutual Ins. Co. 00-185-048876 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0566.14 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | Libertv Mutual Ins. Co. 026257243-0004 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0567.14| 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | Libertv Mutual Ins. Co. 028522494-0004 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0568.14[ 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | First National Ins. of America_ 440488265039 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010; 9/3/2014 - Rec'd an update letter from atty Dal Singh, matter has been
0569.14 8/5/2014 7/30/2014 | Kemper C094591WA13 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben |PIP 48.30.015 resolved.
R 71570 2 R TES PO e oS EarT - ATReT- eI T
Representativ, of Progressive Casualty Ins. Co.
i 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 8/15/2014 - Rec'd second copy of response letter (va certified mail) fom Sean
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010; M Aitken, Medical Claims represeniitv for Progressive Casualty Ins. Co,
0570.14| 8/5/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Proaressive Casualty Insurance Company 131730795 Dal Singh, Esq., Singh, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 48.30015 812012014 - Rec'd response letter (ia certified mai) from Sean Aitken, Claims
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Accident and Injury Care PS, Claim # 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.010;
0571.14| 8/5/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Alistate ins. Co. 0307321802-05 Dal Singh, Esq., Singh, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 48.30.015
TR T Ty SO Ty T
attomey which has cost me a substantial amount of money in legal fees:
9/11/14 Rec'd another letter Other - Requiring me to communicate vith my
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- insurance company through an attomey which has cost me a substantial
057214/ 8/4/2014 | 7/30/2014 |Great Northern ins. Co. Steve Linder Steve Linder 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; amount of money in legal fees
0573.14| 8/5/2014 | 8/1/2014 Andrea Gilles Dariel P Mallove, Attorney at Law Auto 284:30-330, 48.30,015 Possible relation to IFCA i 663,14
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Metropolitan Property and Casualty Peter Gradwohl;
0574.14| 8/5/2014 | 8/1/2014 |insurance Company (MetLife) Andrea Gradwohl Tara Eubanks. The Budiona Law Firm | Auto 284-30-330: 48.30.010 x
0575.14| 8/6/2014 | 8/4/2014 |Safeco Roberta Schneider Daniel P. Mallove. Attorney at Law Auto 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x
0576.14| 8/6/2014 | 8/4/2014 |USAA Rvann M. Schiuter Wiliam R. Michelman. Attornev at Law __|PIP. 284-30-330; 284-30-380: 48.30.015 |x
81612014 - 2 copy of all documents was forwarded to CAP for possible
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- complaint 811912014 - Recd a
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; response letter from Craig H. Bennion, of Cozen O'Connor, representing Starr
0577.14| 8/6/2014 | 8/4/2014 |Starr Surplus Line Insurance Company Vetch Construction, LLC A. Shawn Hicks. Attonev at Law None listed 48.30.015 x Surplus Line Ins. Co.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-380; 48.30.015:
0578.14| 8/6/2014 | 8/5/2014 |Safeco Jessica Rosa Matthew D. Dubin, Attornev at Law PIP /liability 48.30.090 x 9/15/14-recd response letter from John M. Sk attomey represening Saieco.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0579.14| 8/6/2014 | 8/5/2014 |Fidelity & Deposit Company of Marvand | Pease & Sons. Inc. Tvmon Beraer. Ashbauah Beal 370:48.30.015 x
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Rebecca 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.015;
0580.14| 8/6/2014 | 8/4/2014 |Allstate insurance Company Cleveland Kevin M. Winters. Hawkes Law Firm. P.S.| Auto / PIP 48.30.010 x
0581.14| 8/7/2014 | 8/5/2014 |Proaressive Ins Jamal Hill Jamila a. Tavior. In Pacta PLLC Auto 284-30-330; 284-30-395: 48.30.010 |x
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
Underinsured 370; 284-30-380; 284-30;
0582.14| 8/7/2014 | 8/5/2014 | Country Financial Niki Strano Beau D. Harlan, Attornev at Law motorist 48.30.010: 48.30.015 x
Daniel R. Kyler, Rush, Hannula, Harkins & | Underinsured
058314/ 8/8/2014 | 8/6/2014 | Ameriprise Home & Auto Insurance Heather Gehrke Kvler. LLP Motorist Coverage _[284-30-330; 48.30.015 x
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
058414/ 8/8/2014 | 8/7/2014 |Farmers ins. Co. of Jay Anderson Wiliam C. Smart. Keller Rohrback LLP ins. _|30: 48.30.015 x
Kasandra Bates;
058514 8/11/2014 | 8/7/2014 |State Fam Ins. Co. Justin Bates Peter J. Nichols. Attornev at Law None Listed 48.30,015 x
The Hanover Ins. Group;
0586.14| 8/11/2014 | 8/7/2014 Bayins. Co. Mark A. Brenner KollJ. Jensen, Attomevat Law 4830015 x
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Michael E. Famell Parsons Famnell & 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
8/11/2014 | 8/7/2014 | North Pacific ins. Co. Firestone Pacific Foods. Inc. Grein, LLP General Liability |30:  4830.015 x
First National Ins. Co. of America dba Underinsured
0588.14| 8/11/2014 | 8/8/2014 |Safeco Eric Nelson Karen J. Scudder. Greanev Law Firm | motorist (UIM) 284-30-330; 284-30-380: 48.30.015 |x “Other: see attached complaint
Stephanie
Hendrick; Michael George O. Tamblyn, Advocates Law 810512014 - Rec'd AMENDED IFCA notice along with unfiled summons and
0589.14| 8/5/2014 | 8/1/2014 |State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins.Co. Mathieus Group um 4830015 x complaint
8/8/2014 - First copy of notice rec'd via certified mail.
8/11/2014 - Second copy of notice rec'd via standard mail.
Scott B. Easter, Montgomery Purdue [ Commercial General | 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- 81212014 - Rec'd a copy of a consumer complaint (via emal) that was
0590.14| 8/8/2014 | 8/8/2014 |Western National Assurance Companv. Pacific Industrial Supply. inc. & Austin Liability 380: 48.30.010 x submitted to CAP. Complaint refences IECA
0501.14| 8/11/2014 | 8/7/2014 |State Farm Fire and Casualtv Company | Karisse Hendrick Jerv T. Dvreson. Attomev at Law um 284-30-3601: 284-30-370:  48.30. |x
Sandra Van Meggan M. Decker, Broughton Law
0592.14| 8/11/2014 | 8/7/2014 | GEICO Insurance Compan. Buskirk Group. Inc. Auto 284-30-330: 284-30:  48.30.015 |x 91312014 - Rec'd response letter from Fiona Hunt, GEICO Claims Dept
9/10/2015 - Rec'd a letter from John M. Silk (of Wilson Smith Cochran
Dickerson) representing Safeco, advising that all claims stated in Ms.
0593.14| 8/11/2014 | 8/7/2014 |Safeco inswrance Elizabeth Berman Damian S. Mendez. Mendez Law Group | PIP 284-30-305 Berman's 8/7/14 IFCA nolice have been flly resolved
Four Ladies, Inc.  d/b/a Downriggers | Bruce A. Winchell, Mills, Meyers, 284-30-330; 48.30.010;
0594.14| 8/13/2014 | 8/11/2014 |Mid-Centurv ins. Co. dba Farmers ns. Co. Restaurant: Deborah Rishel Swartlina i 48.30.040: __ 48.30.090 x 81132014 - Possible relation to tracker ID # 502.14
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Henry & Carlene 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284~
0595.14| 8/13/2014 | 8/12/2014 | American Familv Mutual Ins. Co. Gustin Lains Isaac Ruiz. Keller Rohrback Property 30: 48.30015:  4801.030 x
Kristine A. Grelish, Olive, Bearb, Grelish 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0596.14| 8/14/2014 | 8/13/2014 |Geico General Ins. Co. Jaimee Garbacik & Gilbert um 360;48.30.010; 48.30.015 x
the second one was stamped "return receipt requested” and the address for
Kimberly Hall of State Farm was corrected.
9/5/2014 - Rec'd response letter from David P. Hansen, of Aiken, St. Louis &
0597.14| 8/14/2014 | 8/12/2014 |State Farm Ins. Co. Scott Davis Simon Kvasnyuk, Kvasnyuk Law Offices UM 284-30-330;  48.30.015 x Silieg, P.S.. representing State Farm Ins. Co.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Ronald Mikesell; 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284~ “Other: And such other violations as formal discovery in the underlying action
8/14/2014 | 8/12/2014 |WFG National Title Ins. Co. Dorothy Mason Shawn Butler, Helsell Fetterman Title 30. 4830015 x othenvise discloses
Ashton K. Dennis, Washington Law 811412014 - First notice received va certfied mail  8/15/2014 - Rec'd
0599.14) 8/14/2014 | 8/13/2014 | American Familyins. Brian Allen Center UM/UIMBI 284:30:330; 284-30-380: 48.30 015 |x second copy of notice via standard mail

Page 23



2014-2020 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

“Other: 4 letters of 6/25/14, 7/15/14, 7/28/14 and 8/4/14 requesting Mr

0600.14| 8/15/2014 | 8/13/2014 |United Senices Automobile Association | Craia R. Bomben Scott A. McDonald. Attorney at Law Automobile 284-30-360 Bomben's PIP file have been ignored
Jessica Talavera- Linda L. Foreman, Bowers Foreman Law 811512014 - Rec'd frt copy of nolice va cerified mail
0601.14| 8/15/2014 | 8/14/2014 | American Family Gonzalez office Medical Expense _|284-30-330: 48.30.015 811812014 - Rec'd second copy of nolice via standard mail
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0602.14| 8/18/2014 | 8/15/2014 |The Prudential ins. Co. of America. Anthon J. Haftel Patrick H. LePlay. LePlay Law Firm Lona Term disability {370:48.30.010: 48.30.015
Megan L. Chang-Ngaruiya, Tamaki Law |U 91412014 - Rec'd response letter from Gary Sparling, of Soha & Lang, P.S..
0603.14| 8/18/2014 | notleaible | Cincinnati insurance Company Jose Banuelos Offices motorist 284-30-330: 48.30.010; 48.30.015 Cincinnatin Ins. Co,
Christiana Giron; ~ Capistrano Thomas F. Gallagher, The Law Offices of 284-30-330; 284-30-380;
0604.14| 8/18/2014 | 8/15/2014 |Safeco Ins. Co. of America Leasing. LLC Watson & Gallaaher Property/ Casualty |4
Christiana Giron; ~ Bay River View | Thomas F. Gallagher, The Law Offices of 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0605.14| 8/18/2014 | 8/15/2014 |Hanover insurance Group Condo Assoc. Watson & Gallaaher Property / Casuatty_{380: 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 48.30.010;
0606.14| 8/18/2014 | 8/16/2014 | Coast National Insurance Company. Ranee S. Giarich Kevin M. Winters. Hawkes Law Firm. P.S. | Auto/PIP/UIM 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0607.14] 8/18/2014 | 8/15/2014 [USAA Jovce Cheney Dean Brett, Brett Murphy PP 48.30.
Dolly Amrine clo
0608.14] 8/18/2014 | 8/12/2014 |Alistate Bonnie Amrine Larisa Yukhno. M Casev Law 284-30-360
Marie Docter, Attomey, BRIGGS &
0609.14| 8/18/2014 | /1472014 |USAA Marlowe Davis BRIGGS PP 284-30-330: 48.30
Donovan Kiley
0610.14| 8/14/2014 | notleaible |GEICO Direct Dumas Travis Eller. Eller Law Firm PP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 8/18/2014 - Rec'd from Ethel in CAP.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Constance Stevenson, Ron Meyers & 380; 284-30-395; 284-30;
0611.14) 8/19/2014 | 8/15/2014 |Allstate Fire Casuaty Insurance Companv_| Amie Olson Associates PP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0612.14| 8/19/2014 | 8/14/2014 |Companv. Mariane Heinz Michael L. Wolfe. Randall / Danskin Automobile 30: 4830015 “Other: Violations Consumer Protection Act ROW 19.86.020
0613.14| 8/20/2014 | 8/18/2014 |PEMCO Mutual Insurance Company Janet Jenness Richard S. Lowell. Maanuson Lowell Motor Veicle / PIP_{284-30-330: 48.30
Accident and Injury Care, PS  Claim “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
0614.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Geico #043526642-0101-018 (Omar) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 PIP benefts due and owing
Accident and Injury Care, PS  Claim “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to imely and properly pay
0615.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Alistate Fire Casuafty Insurance Company #0279086409-02 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30,015 PIP benefts due and owing.
er :
PIP benefits due and owing.
8/28/2014 - Rec'd response letter (a email from CAP) from Kimberly Helget,
Accident and Injury Care, PS Senior Claims Adjuster for Economy Preferred Ins. Co.
0616.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Econom Preferred Insurance Compan. Claim # SDL74946 (Sedhatu) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30,015 91312014 - Rec'd second copy of response leter v reqular mail
PIP benefits due and uva]‘
8/28/2014 - Rec'd response letter (wa email from CAP) from Kimberly Helget,
Accident and Injury Care, PS Senior Claims Adjuster for Economy Preferred Ins. Co.
0617.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Econom Preferred Insurance Companv. Claim # SDL74946 (Teklu) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30,015 91312014 - Rec'd second copy of response letter via reqular mail
American Family Mutual Insurance Accident and Injury Care, PS “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to imely and properly pay
0618.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Companv Claim # 00-185-040928 (Shire) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30,015 PIP benefits due and owing.
American Family Mutual Insurance Accident and Injuy Care, PS Claim *Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
0619.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Companv. #00-185-0538280 (Yussuf) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30,015 PP benefits due and owing.
American Family Mutual Insurance Accident and Injuy Care, PS Claim *Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
0620.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Companv #00-185-045321 (Moalin) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30,015 PIP benefits due and owing.
American Family Mutual Insurance Accident and Injury Care, PS Claim *Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
0621.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Companv #00-185-052822 (Awed) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30,015 PIP benefits due and owing.
American Family Mutual Insurance Accidentand Injury Care, PS ~ Claim “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to imely and properly pay
0622.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Company #00-185-045321 (Sheik) Dal Singh, Esq., Singh, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330; 48.30,015 PIP benefits due and owing
American Family Mutual Insurance Accidentand Injury Care, PS  Claim “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to imely and properly pay
0623.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Company #00-185-046954 (Hashi) Dal Singh, Esq., Singh, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330; 48.30,015 PIP benefits due and owing
American Family Mutual Insurance Accident and Injury Care, PS “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to imely and properly pay
0624.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Company Claim # 00-185-048963 (Ahmed) Dal Singh, Esq., Singh, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330; 48.30,015 PP benefits due and owing
Accident and Injury Care, PS *Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
0625.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company Claim # 028656099-0004 (H, Al} Dal Singh, Esq., Singh, Singh & Trauben | PIP 284:30:330; 48,30 015 PIP. benefits due and owing
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Accident and Injury Care, PS

“Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay

0626.14| 8/21/2014 | 81812014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company Claim # 028410184-0004 (M. Al Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP benefts due and oving
Accident and Injury Care, PS  Claim # “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
0627.14 8/21/2014 | 81812014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company 029083659-0005 (Evnte) Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP benefts due and oving
Accidentand Injury Care, S Claim “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
0628.14 8/21/2014 | 81812014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company #028410184-0001(Jama) Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP beneits due and oving
Accidentand Injury Care, PS  Claim “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
062914/ 8/21/2014 | 81812014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company #027968854-0003 (Adem) Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP beneits due and oving.
Accident and Injury Care, PS “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
063014 8/21/2014 | 81812014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company Claim # 029379444-0001 (Abdulle) | Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP beneits due and oving
Accident and Injury Care, PS “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
0631.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire insurance Company Claim # 029171613 (F. Abdulle) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP beneits due and oving
Accidentand Injury Care, PS  Claim “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
063214/ 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company #029826733-0003 (Abdi) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP benefits due and owing,
Accidentand Injury Care, PS  Claim “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
063314/ 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company # 028656099-0003 (Ali) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP benefits due and owing,
Accidentand Injury Care, PS  Claim “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
0634.14 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company #029374366-0001 (Osman) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP benefits due and owing,
Accident and Injury Care, PS “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
063514 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company Claim # 028584051-0004 (M. Maalim) | Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330; 48.30.015 x PIP benefis due and owing
Accident and Injury Care, PS “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
0636.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company claim # 028584051-0005 (Z. Maalim) _| Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330; 48.30.015 x PIP benefis due and owing
Accidentand Injury Care, PS  Claim “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
0637.14 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company #029083659-0003 (M. Mohamud) Dal Sinah, Esq.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben |PIP 284-30-330; 48.30.015 z PIP benefis due and owing
Accidentand Injury Care, PS
Claim # 028246402-0008 (A. “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
0638.14 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire insurance Company Muhumed) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben |PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP benefts due and owing
Accidentand Injury Care, PS Claim “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company #028584051-0002 (A. Ahmed) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben |PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP benefts due and owing
Accidentand Injury Care, PS “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
064014 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire insurance Company Claim # 028670862-0008 (A. Abd)) | Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben_|PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP benefts due and owing
0641.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/19/2014 |Allstate insurance Company Helene Richards Joel B. Hanson. Attornev at Law PLLC | Property 284-30-330: 284-30-360:48.30. |x See also: 140,14 ; 263,14 ; 373,14
8/22/2014 - Rec'd 20 day notification sheet, citing same WAC's and RCW's as
064214 8/21/2014 | 8/20/2014 |PEMCO Angel Fox Matt Ouick. Attornev at Law PP 48.30.015: 284-30-330 x written notifcation recd on 8/21/2014,
Justin K. Monro, The Monro Law Firm,
064314/ 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 | American Familv insurance Kim Phuna P.S. Inc. um 48.30,015: 284-30-330: x
Crystal K. Pearce- Roxanne Eberle, Wild Sky Law Group, Recd copy of a ltter fom Roxanne Eberle to Corina MCDanel (USAA)
064414 8/21/2014 | 818/2014 |USAA Charles PP 284-330 et sea indicating that USAA is in volation of 284-330 et sea.
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0645.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/19/2014 |GEICO Insurance Lara Lona Sam Elder. Law Office of Sam Elder 370: 284-30-380:
Matthew Johnson, Ron Meyers & 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
0646.14| 8/21/2014 | 81912014 |Alstate Tanva imes Associates PIP 370: 284-30-380: 48.30.015 x
Accident and Injury Care, PS *Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
0647.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Libertv Mutual Fire insurance Company Claim # 027382409-0003 (Malak) Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben |PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP benefts due and owina
Accident and Injury Care, PS *Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
0648.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company Claim # 028246402 -0001 (Mata) Dal Singh, Esq., Singh, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP benefts due and oing
Accident and Injury Care, PS *Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
064914 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual insurance Claim # 029899446-001 (Tariq) Dal Singh, Esq., Singh, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330; 48.30.015 x PIP benefts due and oving
Accident and Injury Care, PS *Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company Claim # 029187664-001 (H. Mohamud) | Dal Singh, Esa., Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 x PIP benefts due and oving
Accident and Injury Care, PS *Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
065114 8/21/2014 | 81812014 | USAA General indemnity Claim # 021072778-002-000 (Ahmed) | Dal Singh, Esq., Singh, Singh & Trauben | PIP 284:30-330, 48.30,015 X PIP benefts due and oving
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Accident and Injury Care, PS

“Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay

065214 8/21/2014 | 81812014 |GEICO Claim # 0432749740101019 (Ali) Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 PIP benefts due and oving
Accident and Injury Care, PS “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
065314/ 8/21/2014 | 81812014 |GEICO Claim # 0451531890101015 (Jimale) | Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 PIP benefts due and oving
Accident and Injury Care, PS “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
065414 8/21/2014 | 81812014 |GEICO Claim # 0420704500101018 (Haiden) _| Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah. Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 PIP beneits due and oving
PIP beneits due and oving
8/20/2014 - Rec'd  response letter (ia certfid mail)from Lauren Betassa,
Accident and Injury Care, PS Claim # Claims Dept., Progressite Insurance Company
0655.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Proaressive Casualtv Insurance Company 133258200 (Sheikh) Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 91212014 - Rec'd second copy of response letter (via regular mail rom Lauren
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Accident and Injury Care, PS Claim # “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
0656.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 | Company. 47-3H22-970 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben [P 284-30-330: 48.30.015 PIP beneits due and oving
“Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
PIP beneits due and ovin
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Accident and Injury Care, PS Claim # 91312014 - Rec'd response letter from Chelsea Popham, Team Manager, State
0657.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Company. 47-3B87-247 Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 Fam Insurance.
Accident and Injury Care, PS Claim # “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
0658.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |SAFECO-LMAM 15727555036 (1. Sheikh) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 PIP beneits due and oving
Accident and Injury Care, PS Claim # “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
0659.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |SAFECO-LMAM 15727555036 (M. Mohamad) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 PIP beneits due and oving
Accident and Injury Care, PS Claim # “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is faiure to timely and properly pay
0660.14| 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company 028522494-0004 (M. Mohamed) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben | PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 PIP beneits due and oving
Accident and Injury Care, PS Claim “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
066114 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company #025654561-0006 Dal Sinah, Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben |PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 PIP benefis due and owing
Accident and Injury Care, PS Claim # “Other: breach of contract, basis for claim is failure to timely and properly pay
066214 8/21/2014 | 8/18/2014 |Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company 028670862-009 (1. Abdella) Dal Sinah. Esa.. Sinah, Sinah & Trauben |PIP 284-30-330: 48.30.015 PIP benefis due and owing
066314/ 8/22/2014 | 8/20/2014 Allied Insurance Andrea Gilles Dariel P. Mallove. Attornev at Law Auto 284-30-330; 48.30.015 see also 57314
Stephen T. Osborne, Rettig, Osborne, 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0664.14| 8/22/2014 | 8/19/2014 |Granae Insurance Association Steve Butcher Foraette Premises 380:48.30.015 see also 545,14
Frank W. Jack D. Thomas, Casualty Loss 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- “Other: see attached letter dated August 14, 2014 to Rod Trip of State Farm
8/22/2014 | 8/20/2014 |State Farm McCorkle Consultants. INC. Property 370:284-30 ins.
0666.14| 8/22/2014 | 8/20/2014 |Alstate Ins. Co. Helene Richards Joel B. Hanson. Attornev at Law PLLC 284-30-330: 284-30-360; 48.30 see also: 140.14; 263.14; 373.14; 641.14
284-30-390; 284-30-391; 284-30-
0667.14 8/24/2014 | via email |NGIC Ahmad Azizov Yan Siprin: Attornev at Law Auto 392 284-30-393: 284-30-304 5125/2014 - Fowarded to us from CAP (B. Keleyor IECA
Michael J. Schmidt, McCormick Barstow
0668.14| 8/25/2014 | First Class | Avis Budaet Groun Mark R, Joraensen Lp Auto 284-30-330: 284-30-350;
General Liability, | 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Navigators Specialty Insurance Company; Devon Thurtle Anderson, Esq., Heffernan | Excess Liability, and | 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
8/25/2014 | 8/23/2014 |Navidators Co.Inc. Intearal Consultina. Inc. Law Group PLLC Liability | 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Provident Life and Accident Insurance 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 9/16/14- Rec'd a leter of response to civl demand from Unum- stating ‘it does
067014/ 8/25/2014 | 8/21/2014 | Company. Elizabeth Wilson Kathrvn Knudsen. Keller Rohrback Life insurance 48.30.015 ot change our decision as on July 2, 2014"
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 9/16/14- Rec'd aletter of response to cil demand from Unum- stating ‘it does
0671.14| 8/25/2014 | 8/21/2014 |UNUM Groun Life Elizabeth Wilson Kathrvn Knudsen. Keller Rohrback Life insurance 48.30.015 not change our decision as on July 2, 2014"
Progressive Northwestern Insurance Brian Sheldon; Phillabaum Lediin
067214/ 8/25/2014 | 8/22/2014 | Company. Jose Galvan Matthews & Sheldon Auto 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
James P. Wagner, Cairn Cross & 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.;
067314/ 8/25/2014 | 8/21/2014 |Travelers 3rd & Bell. LLC All Risk Policy 48.30.015
067414/ 8/25/2014 | 8/20/2014 |State Farm John G. Mitchell Daniel P. Mallove. Attorney at Law Auto 284-30-330: 48.30.015
Underinsured 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30- “Other: See attached letter, which is incorporated as part o this notice (NO
0675.14| 8/26/2014 | 8/22/2014 | State Farm Insurance Company. Ronald Taitch Matthew C. Albrect, Ahrend Albrect PLLC | Motorist Coverage | 380; 48.30.015 LETTER WAS INCLUDED)
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
067614 8/26/2014 | 8/2212014 |Universal L Insurance Company Roger Jobs Motors Holly M. Stafford, Chmelik Sitkin & Davis | Unicover 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Universal Undenwriters of Texas Insurance 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-38
067714 8/26/2014 | 8/22/2014 | Company. Roger Jobs Motors Holly M, Stafford, Chmelik Sitkin & Davis | Unicover 4830015
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Chansothanna
0678.14| 8/27/2014 | 8/26/2014 |National General Insurance Company Keth Sam Fogerty. Attorney PP 4830015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
370; 284-30-380; 284-30; 9117/2014 Rec'd Response to IFCA notice from 21st century. Company claims
0679.14| 8/27/2014 | 8/26/2014 |21st Century Chervl Metover David J. Balint, Balint & Associates Auto 48.30.015 that complainant has not provded 1 IFCA complaints.
284-30-330; 284-30-380; 48.30;;
0680.14| 8/28/2014 | 8/26/2014 |Fidelity National Title Group Bank Benjamin Farkas. Bank None Listed 4830015
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0681.14| 8/28/2014 | 8/26/2014 | Allstate Insurance Company Echo Cove C sociation | James T. Derria. Attornev at law Comercial Property_|30: 4830015
9/17/2014 Rec'd response to IFCA nolice from State Farm. Company claims
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- that the IFCA notice sent to them had insuffcient information.
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance James E. Banks, Bernard Law Group, 370; 284-30-380; 284-30; 10/6/2014 Recd response to IFCA notice from State Farm Company denying
0682.14| 8/28/2014 | 8/27/2014 |Company Kevin Suzuki PLLC Auto/Vehicle 4830 that it has acted or in volation of av
0683.14| 8/28/2014 | via email | Zurich American Insurance Company John McDaniel Carrie D. Umland, Palace Law Offices | Auto 284-30-360: 48.30 812812014 - Forwarded from CAP (B. Keley) for IFCA.
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Joseph W. Moore, Olive, Bearb, Grelish [ Commercial / 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380;
0684.14| 8/28/2014 | 8/27/2014 |Certaint atLiovds London American Aesthetics / Kiran Ouadeer | & Gilbert Surplus 4830015
Linda L. Foreman, Bowers Foreman Law
0685.14| 8/28/2014 | 8/26/2014 |Scottsdale Insurance Company American Senvices etal. |office None Listed 284-30-330: 284-30-350; 48.30.015
Linda L. Foreman, Bowers Foreman Law
0686.14| 8/28/2014 | 8/26/2014 |Lexinaton Insurance Company American Senvices etal. |office None Listed 284-30-330: 284-30-350; 48.30.015
Hanover Insurance Company; Hanover Deborah A. Severson, Bernard Law 284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
0687.14| 8/20/2014 | 8/28/2014 |insurance Group Virail Inaram Group um 370; 284-30-380; 48.30.
e 2 ST e WOTATONS S TOTaT QYSTOveTy T e TGEy g ZCTorT
h iscl
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- E—
No Attorney listed, Helsell Fetterman Law 360; 284-30-370; 284-30; 911912014 Rec'd copy of response on behalf of insurance company dispting
0688.14| 8/29/2014 | 8/27/2014 | Continental Casualty Company James W. Fowler Co Office Builders' Risk 4830 the allegations and basis of the IFCA notice.
Edward R. Coulson, Schweet Linde &
0689.14| 8/20/2014 | FirstClass |Traveler's Casualty insurance Company Schweet Linde & Coulson. PLLC Couison. PLLC None Listed 4830015
Michael R. Mastro; Michael K. Mastro;
Global Development LLC; Commercial General | 284-30-330; 284-30-380; 284-30;
0690.14) 8/27/2014 | 8/26/2014 | Arch Insurance Companv: Arch Paul & Babara Stephanus Todd Skoalund. Casev & Skoalund Liabilty. 4830015 see also 482.14
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
First National Insurance Company of 370; 284-30-380; 48.01.030; 812012014 - First copy rec'd via certifed mail 912/2014 - second copy
8/29/2014 | notleaible | American: Safeco Insurance Companv. Jonathan Kinaman Tom Lester. Lester & Hvidah! Auto /UM 48.30.010; 48.30015 rec'd va reqular mail.
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
American National Property & Casualty 370'; 284-30-380; 284-30; 911912014 Rec'd response from company denying the basis of the IFCA
0692.14| 9/2/2014 | 8/20/2014 |Companv. Ruth Jelinek David J. Balint. Balint & Associates Auto 4830015 notifcation.
Scott B. Easter, Montgomery Purdue 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- 91212014 - Rec'd first copy of notice via certified mail
0693.14] 9/2/2014 | 8/29/2014 |Navigators Specialty Insurance Companv. Gatlis Stewart & Associates. P.S. & Austin Liabilitv | 380: 284-30: 48.30015 913/2014 - Rec'd second copy of notice via regular mail
Vucan, Inc.; Paul Allen; Jo Lynn (Jody) Executive Protection
0694.14] 9/2/2014 | 8/29/2014 |Federal Insurance Companv Allen Jav S. Rossiter. Perkins Coie. LLP Portfolio Policv none listed
Michael Brown, Gordon, Tilden, Thomas 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
90212014 | 8/29/2014 |Travelers Simoson Timber Co. & Cordell CGL 370:284-30-380:  48.30.015
TS TS OaTe Ty A pretr a CTAT, TIerT eSO TIe TereT Tor
defense, then admitted it owed a duty to defend, but paid no defense costs for
Duncan K. Fobes; Kevin J. Kay, 284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30- claims arising out of Lindberg v. Compass Health, Inc., Sro. Cly. Cause No.
Compass Health, Inc.; Diamond State | Patterson, Buchanan, Fobes & Leitch, Commercial General | 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284- 09-2-09939-0. further, Scottsdale failed to fully fund settlement and put its
0696.14] 9/2/2014 | 8/28/2014 |Scottsdale Insurance Companv Insurance Company Inc. Liability. 3 48.30015 financial interests ahead of its insured by tryint to reduce it liablty for defense|
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; “Other: Insured is seeking back benefits and future benefits for as long as she.
0697.14] 9/3/2014 | 8/28/2014 |The Standard Chervi L. Pearson Chris Rov. RovLaw Lona Term disabiltv {48 30. remains disabled.
Kimberly Gurnee; 284-30-330; 284-30-370; 284-30-
0698.14| 9/3/2014 | 8/29/2014 [USAA Jesse Smith John Scholbe. Herrmann Scholbe PP 395:48.30.015
Insured: Tila
Marie Jacobs
Widower/Benefici G. Saxon Rodgers, Rodgers, Kee & Accidental Death
0699.14| 9/5/2014 | 9/3/2014 |The Hartford arv: David Jacobs Card.P.S 48.30 “Other: See attached
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30-
070014] 9/52014 | 9/2/2014 |Titan Indemnity Insurance Lindsay Adrian Marshall Casey, M. Casey Law Auto 370; 284-30-380
284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
Senior Health Insurance Company of Lucile M. Hutchins 360; 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 284-
0701.14] 9/52014 | 9/4/2014 & Lucile Schoenig Wiliam P. Hight, Hight Law Office Long TermCare |30 4830010
Marie Docter, Attorney, BRIGGS &
070214] 9/52014 | 9/4/2014 Auto Insurance Company Joshua Martin BRIGGS None Listed none listed
070314 9/8/2014 | 9/3/2014 |Hartford Accident & indemnity Company | Diana Salvon Nicholas Kahl, D'Amore Law Group UMPP 284:30-330; 48 30
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284-30-330; 284-30-350; 284-30-
380; 284-30-395; 48.30.010;

9/8/2014 - Recd first copy via regular mail 9/812014 - Rec'd second

0704.14] 9/8/2014 | 9/4/12014 |State Farm Andrew Gocus John R. Walicki. Attornev at Law PP 4830015 copy via certiied mal,
Kerry Karlson; Stephen T. Osborne, Rettig, Osborne,
0705.4| 9/8/2014 | 9/3/2014 |MetLife Vendia Karlson Forgette 284-30-330: 284-30-370; 284-30;
Michael David Myers, Myers & Company,
0706.14] 9/5/2014 | 8/29/2014 |Proaressive Katina Lousie Lc none Listed none listed 918/2014 - Forwarded from CAP as possible potential IFCA notice.
Admiralty Island Fisheries, Inc., Computer Crime 926/2014 - Recd response from Traveler's Casualty and Surety Company of
0707.14] 9/9/2014 | 9/5/2014 |Travelers (Aqua Star) Herbert H. Rav, Keesal. Youna & Logan | Coverage 4830015 America
Lew"Joe" Underinsured
0708.14] 9/10/2014 | 9/8/2014 Casualty Insurance Companv_| Ballatore Shawn Briaas. Brigas & Briaas motorist 284-30-330:284-30:  48.30
State Farm Mutual Auto Insurance
0709.14] 9/10/2014 | 9/9/2014 | Company Lori A. Moerke C. Scott Kee Rodaers Kee & Card.P.S. | Auto 48.30.010 £48.30.015
Mid-Century Insurance Company /
Members of Farmers Insurance Group of T. Jefrey Keane / Thomas J. Degan Jr. 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
0710.14] 9/10/2014 | 9/8/2014 | Compani Propulsion Svstems. Inc. | Keane Law Offices um 370, 284-30-380. 48.30
CarlJ. Oreskovich 9110/2014 Rec'd first copy ia certified mail
0711.14] 9/10/2014 | 9/8/2014 |OBE Insurance Corporation Rondald Akerhielm Etter McMahon um 284-30-330. 284-30-380. 48.30 9111/2014 Rec'd second copy va regular mail
Kimberly A Kimberly A. Jensen 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30- 9110/2014 Rec'd first copy ia certified mail
0712.14] 9/10/2014 | 9/8/2014 |GEICO Jensen Law Offices of Harold D. Carr um 370.48.30 9111/2014 Rec'd second copy va regular mail
9/11/2014 Rec'd documentation from consumer advocacy regarding case
0713.14] 9/11/2014 | 9/9/2014 [USAA Mary Harris Shawn B. Brigas. Briaas and Briaas PP 4830015 12185501
48.30.015
284-30-330
Alistate Property and Casualty Insurance Steve and Debra Andrew N. Sachs Nellermoe Wrenn 284-30-350
0714.14| 9/11/2014 9/9/2014 | Companv. Laubsch PLLC Homeowner's Policv | 284-30-360
John T. Holtmann
Heurlin, Potter, Jahn, Leatham, Holtmann
0715.14] 9/11/2014 | 9/8/2014 |Travelers Sarah Evans-Rider & Stoker. P.S. PP none listed
Gordon C. Kiug
0716.14| 9/11/2014 | 9/10/2014 |Labor & Industries David Earl Buckles Smith Freed & Eberhard. P.C. none listed 48.30.015
284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.015
0717.14] 9/11/2014 | 9/10/2014 |Geico Marika Sapp Frank Ladenbura Troup. Christnacht Auto. UM
284-30-330
Renter's Insurance | 284-30-350
and Car Insurance | 284-30-370
0718.14| 9/12/2014 9/8/2014 | Allstate Insurance Companv. Bonnie Alvarez Marshall Casev. M. Casev Law (Pt asualty) | 284-30-380
284-30-360
Sam Elder 284-30-370 “Other: Failure to provide requested PIP file documents, failure to pay for
0719.14| 9/12/2014 9/9/2014 | Farmers Insurance Carrie Braun Law Office of Sam Elder PIP 48.30.015 treatment
Joseph P. Bartek 284-30-330
0720.14| 9/12/2014 | 9/10/2014 [GEICO Insurance Companv. Ester Tomelloso Law Offices of Joseph P. Bartek UM 48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-360
Brett B. Herron 284-30-370
0721.14| 9/12/2014 | 9/10/2014 |Proaressive Direct Insurance Kevin Ondracek Phillips Herron. PLLC Auto 284-30-380. 48.30
Ashton K. Dennis, Washington Law
0722.14| 9/12/2014 | 9/11/2014 |State Farm Ins. Zachary Hawn Center UM 284-30-330. 48.30.015
James W. McCormick,
0723.14| 9/12/2014 | 9/10/2014 |National GenerallGMAC Michael Alexander Messina. Bulzomi. Christensen UM 284-30-330
284-30-330
284-30-350
Edward K. Le 284-30-370
0724.14] 9/15/2014 | 9/11/2014 |GEICO General Insurance Companv Osman Eaal Edward K. Le PLLC Auto. UM 284-30-380 “Other 48.01.030 is in violation of the duty of good faith
284-30-330
284-30-350
Debra Nimocks & Matthew Johnson, Ron Meyers & 1st Party UM 284-30-370
0725.14| 9/15/2014 | 9/11/2014 Insurance Companv. Familv. Associates Benefits 284-30-380
Michael A. Patterson/Kevin J. Kay 284-30-330
The Corporation of the Catholic Patterson Burchanan Fobes & Leitche, 284-30-360
0726.14] 9/15/2014 | 9/12/2014 |Insurance Company of North American Archishop of Seattle Inc.P.S General Liability |48.30.015 “Other: 48.30.010, bad faith, breach of contract, CPA violations
National Union Fire Insurance Co. of Franklin D. Cordell Commercial General | 284-30-330
0727.14] 9/15/2014 | 9/12/2014 |Pitisburgh, PA Gull Industries, INC Gordon, Tilden, Thomas & Cordell LLP__ | Liability 4830015
284-30-330 9/16/2014 Rec'd first copy ia certified mail
Michael L. Jacobs 284-30-380 9117/2014 Rec'd second copy via regular mail
9/16/2014 | 9/15/2014 |GEICO General Insurance Company Orlen Yardley. Law Offices of Michael L. Jacobs UM/Bodily Injury |48.30.015 10/15/2014 Rec'd response fiom GEICO General Insurance Company.
ZESEVER, ATUEDIN AL “Other: Low-balloffers. Refusal to pay documented amounts due.
Damon Vickers & 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380, 212212016 Letter from Attomey disagreeing with insurance co
0729.14] 9/17/2014 | 9/15/2014 |American Insurance Company | Luiza Vickers Damon Vickers; Luisa Vickers 4830015 912012014 Rec'd response from American Automobile Insurance Company
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National General Insurance/New South Ins. Lee Burdette, 48.30.015, 284-30-330, 284-30-
0730.14| 911712014 | 9/15/2014 |Co. Griselda Mercado Burkett & Burdette um 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
O AT TONT ST AT VOO S ToMTar OIS Tovery T T ey g
action othervise discloses
Julio Armenta, 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30- “Rec'd 2nd copy via regular mail on September 18, 2014, 1st copy was
Isela Chapa, Ned Stratton; Brian Anderson, Anderson 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380, certified recd on 9/17/2014
0731.14| 911712014 | 9/15/2014 |State Farm insurance Company. Elizandro Chapa Law Auto 48.30.015 10/6/2014-Rec'd response letter to IFCA from State Farm Insurance Company
Received via David A. Kohles,
0732.14| 9/16/2014 fax Capitol Insurance Group Juiia Gibb Kohles Center PP 48.30.015
Emest Giliam and Tamara S. Clower,
0733.14| 9/18/2014 | 9/17/2014 |State Farm Insurance Company. Kawana Giliam Law Offices of Tamara S. Clower um 48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-360
Larry J. Kuznetz 284-30-370
0734.14| 9/18/2014 | 9/15/2014 |Philadelphia Indemnity nsurance Companv | John Doherty Powell. Kuznetz & Parker Auto 48.30.015
284-30-370
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance James A. Domanico 284-30-380
0735.14| 9/18/2014 | 9/12/2014 |Company Kathleen Secrest Crarv, Clark & Domanico. P.S. Automobile 48.30.010
284-30-330
284-30-350
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance James E. Banks, Bernard Law Group, 284-30-370
0736.14| 9/18/2014 | 9/15/2014 |Company Kevin Suzuki PLLC Auto/Vehicle 284-30-380 “See also 682.14
IO 2014 O CAP e A Oy DT TES POTSE TEMEr W TegUrar T o P
Kuplen (Adjuster, Mutual of Enumclaw) to Greg Nygreen (CEO, Clarity Signs,
Inc.). 9/16/2014 - Lor V. in OIC CAP called Paiti fe: response letter,
subsequently recefing (ia email) a copy of a 20 day noice (dated §/29/14)
0737.14 Mutual of Enumclaw Clarity Sians. Inc. CGL Policy that Mutual of Enumelaw received from Greq Nyareen on 9/2/14. To date, OIC
+10/17/2014, rec'd a letter from Attomey Thomas Nast addressed to Califomia
Thomas B. Nast, 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30- Casually, adressing failure to respond timely, failing to negotiate with the repair
0738.14| 9/19/2014 | 9/17/2014 |California Casuatty Alexis V. Nast Attornev at Law Auto 380.48.30.015. 284-30-300 shop
Steve C. Lacey,
0739.14| 9/19/2014 | 9/10/2014 |Cities Insurance Asso f Citv of East Mavor of East 4830015
Lisa M. Voso,
0740.14| 9/19/2014 | 9/17/2014 |GEICO Richard Husby Hardwick & Penderaast P.S. 284-30-330
Matthew N. Metz, 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-
0741.14| 9/19/2014 | firstclass | Mabfre Insurance Josue Peregrino Metz Law Group. PLLC Auto 370, 284-30-380
*Other- Failing to protect insured when it knew additional claims would be:
0742.14| 91222014 | 9/18/2014 |Zurich American insurance Company Joainder Sinah dba AP Transport fe! I 48,030,015 made under the same policy
portion of claim and forcing insured through aritration o recover amounts due
by offering substantially less than amounts ultimately recovered through that
proceeding
0743.14| /2212014 | 9/19/2014 |PEMCO Jana M. Monroe Lincoln D. Sieler, Friedman | Rubin Auto UM 284-30-330. 48.30.015 912012014 - rec'd response from Attomey representing PEMCO
Kyle C. Olive,
0744.14) 9/20/2014 | 9/19/2014 |USAA Naomi Zapareski Olive Bearb Grelish & Gilbert, PLLC PP 48.30.014, 284-30-330. 284-30-370
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Kristen M. Reed,
0745.14| 9/20/2014 | 9/18/2014 |Companv. Donald Gibson Rivera Law Office Um/PIP 284-30-330. 284-30-380. 48.30.010
284-30-330
Holly M. Stafford, 284-30-360
0746.14| 9/23/2014 | 9/19/2014 |State Farm Fire and Casualt Company Portof Chmelik Sitkin & Davis P.S. Policy |48.30015
284-30-330
Port of Beliingham Holly M. Stafford 284-30-360
0747.14| 9/23/2014 | 9/19/2014 |Safeco Insurance Companv of America (Name of Additional Insured: Peterson) | Chmelik Sitkin & Davis P.S. Watercraft Policy | 48.30.015
284-30-330
Port of Beliingham Holly M. Stafford 284-30-360
0748.14| 9/23/2014 | 9/19/2014 |Safeco Insurance Companv of America (Name of Additional Insured: Smith) | Chmelik Sitkin & Davis P.S. Watercraft Policy | 48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-350
Paul M. Veillon Auto Personal Injury |48.30.015
0749.14| 9/23/2014 | 9/18/2014 |Garrison Provertv & Casualtv Ins Co/USAA | Chenvl Robertson Olive. Bearb. Grelish & Gilbert PLLC Protection 284-30
Louise (Elliot) Kyle C. Olive,
0750.14| 9/23/2014 | 9/22/2014 |GEICO Loaan Olive Bearb Grelish & Gilbert, PLLC Auto 48.30.014
284-30-330
284-30-370
Martin D. McLean 284-30-380
0751.14| 9/24/2014 | 9/23/2014 |Travelers Valerie Polak Haaens Berman Sobol Shapiro LLP fel 4830015
David Duce, 48.30.015
0752.14| 9/24/2014 | 9/22/2014 | American Family Insurance Group Jessica Kelly David W. Duce, Inc., P.S Auto 284-30-395 poss related to 117.14 and 37.14
Victoria Fire & Casualty Company
undenwriting (and) Titan Insurance a James L. Sellers, 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
0753.14| 9/22/2014 | 9/18/2014 i Company Doug Von Almen Sellers Law Office Auto 360, 284-30-370, 48.30.015, 284-30
Virginia L. DeCosta,
0754.14| 9/24/2014 | 9/23/2014 |State Farm Insurance Company. Marcus Porter DeCosta Law Firm um 48.30014 /PP
284-30-330
Richard C. Feltman 284-30-350
Feltman, Gebhardt, Greer & Zeimantz, | Automobile 284-30-380
0755.14) 9/25/2014 | 9/23/2014 | Allstate Indemnity Company. Robert T, Gladne: PsS Insurance. 48.30-015 1912512014 rec'd frst copy via regular mai, rec'd second copy wia cerified mail
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James R. Cushing,

0756.14| 9/25/2014 | 9/22/2014 |Proaressive Home Advantage John O James R. Cushina. Attornev at Law Homeowner 284-30-360
284-30-330
284-30-350
Garrison Property & Casualty Insurance Peter J. Johnson 284-30-360 Other the insurer has failed to properly address reugests for payment of
0757.14| 9/25/2014 | 9/22/2014 |Company. Bradley J. Norleen Johnson Law Group PS Casualty 284-30-370 X medical bills under the personal injury protection benefits.
284-30-330
284-30-350
Daniel P. Mallove 280-30-360
0758.14] 9/25/2014 | 9/23/2014 |USAA Laura Turner Daniel P. Mallove. Attorney at Law Auto 280-30-370 X
Steven P. Krafchick 284-30-330
0759.14] 9/25/2014 | 9/23/2014 |Standard Insurance Company_ Donovan Golden Krafchick Law Firm PLLC Lona Term Disability | 48.30.015
284-30-330
48.30.010
0760.14] 9/25/2014 | 9/24/2014 | Standard Insurance Company_ James Euscher Patrick H. LePlav. LePlav Law Firm Lona-Term Disability | 48.30.015 X
284-30-330
Farmers Insurance Company of Jacob Gent 284-30-350
0761.14] 9/25/2014 | 9/24/2014 Jeannine Matthews| Adler Giersch Personal Auto 48.30.015 X
Adam Trotsky,
0762.14] 9/26/2014 | 9/24/2014 | The Hartford Tenoa Spencer McNeese & Trotskv. PLLC PIP. UM 284-30-330. 48.30.010. 48.30.015 | x
0763.14] 9/29/2014 | 9/25/2014 |USAA John D. Mercer. Richard S. Lowell. Maanuson Lowell PIP 288-30-330. 48.30 X
Richard E. Lewis, 48.30, 284-30-330, 284-30-380,
0764.14] 9/29/2014 | 9/24/2014 | Geico General Insurance Company. Justin M. Ostbera Attornev at Law_ PIP 284-30-395 X
284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-
076514 9/20/2014 | 9/25/2014 |PEMCO Rvan Kelev Richard S. Lowell. Maanuson Lowell | Auto 380.284-30
Jack D. Thomas, Casuaty Loss 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-
0766.14| 9/20/2014 | 9/25/2014 | Grange Insurance Association Nicolas Sumner Consulants. INC. Property 380.284-30
Daniel and Debra Brian Sheldon; Phillabaum Ledin 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
0767.14| 9/20/2014 | 9/24/2014 |Safeco Insurance Company of llinois Arnold Matthews & Sheldon 370.284-30-380. 48.30.015 x
284-30-330
284-30-360
Thomas and Alice Timothy Bearb 284-30-370
0768.14| 9/20/2014 | 9/26/2014 | Alstate Property & Casualty nsurance Hanify Olive/Bearb. Grelish & Gilbert ' 284-30-380 x
Jeffrey P. Jacobs
Jacqueline Schauermann Thayer Jacobs Staples &
9/20/2014 | 9/25/2014 |USAA Casualtv Insurance Company Lundaren Edwards Auto-PP 284-30-330
284-30-330
284-30-350
Mark and Patricia Bruce A. Winchell, Residential (Rental ~ |284-30-370
077014 9/20/2014 | 9/24/2014 |State Farm Insurance Company. Hoffman Mills. Mevers. Swartiina Duwelling 284-30-380 x
284-30-330
284-30-350 10/17/2014 rec'd respone letter from Progressive Direct Insurance company
Ashton K. Dennis, Washington Law 284-30-370 noting erors that should be corrected and stating that a investigation in
0771.14] 9/20/2014 | 9/26/2014 |Proaressive Susan Cookson Center PD. UM. PP 284-30-380 x coverage wil be needed.
284-30-330
284-30-350
Paul M. Veillon, 284-30-360
077214 9/30/2014 | 9/26/2014 |Safeco ins Co of llinois Debra Mondares Olive. Bearb. Grelish & Gilbert PLLC | Auto PP 284-30-370 x
284-30-330
Jerryand Carolyn 284-30-350 other Violation of Washington Consumer Protection Act
077314 9/30/2014 | 9/29/2014 | Oreqon Mutual insurance Company Morrison Richard T. Beal, Jr. Ashbauah Beal Personal Lines 4830015 x 10/15/2014 - Rec'd response fom Oregon Mutual Insurance Company
Shipped on
9/26/2014 via | Osprey Underwriting Agency limited and its 284-30-330
0774.14| 9/30/2014 Fed Ex Certain | Shelfford's Boat. ftd Greaorv L. Harper. Harper Haves PLLC | C 48.30.015 X
Shipped on
9/26/2014 via | Steamship Mutual Underwriting Assoc. Ltd 284-30-330
0775.14| 9/30/2014 | Fed Ex_|and its Certain Shelford's Boat, ftd Greaorv L. Harper. Harper Haves PLLC | C: 48.30.015 x
Shipped on
9/26/2014 via | Shipowners Claims Bureau, Inc., Managers- 284-30-330
0776.14| 9/30/2014 | Fed Ex__| The American Club Shelford's Boat, ftd Greaorv L. Harper. Harper Haves PLLC | C: 48.30.015 x
Personal Lines no-
Alistate Property & Casualty Insurance Paul M. Veillon, fault Auto Physical | 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
0777.14] 10/1/2014 | 9/29/2014 | Company. Christopher Park Olive Bearb Grelish & Gilbert PLLC Damaae (Colision) |380.284-30.48.30.014
284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Thomas B. Nast, 360, 284-30-380, 284.30-390, 284- ‘Amended Notification, Orignial Notification Rec'd 9/19/2014, See Tracking #
0778.14 10/1/2014 | 9/29/2014 |California Casualty Alexis V. Nast Attorney at Law Automobile 30 738.14
284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Scott W. Edwards, Schauermann, Thayer, 360, 284-30-370, 284.30-380, 284-
0779.14| 10/1/2014 | 9/29/2014 [American Family. Steven Wilson Jacobs, Staples & Edwards Auto 30
Lawrence M. Katz,
0780.14| 10/2/2014 | 9/30/2014 [American Family. Jason Lam Attorney at Law PIP none listed
284-30-330
Constance Stevenson, Ron Meyers & 284-30-395
0781141 10/3/2014 | 9/30/2014 | State Farm Insurance Company_ Denise Ross i C PP 48.30.015 X 10/14/2014 - Rec'd response to IFCA notice from State Farm.
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T. Jefirey Keane, Attomey, Keane Law

0782.14| 10/3/2014 | 10/2/2014 |Safeco Insurance Company of linois Kathi Wichser Offices um 284-30-330. 48.30.010 10/30/2014 - Rec'd response from Safeco in regards to IFCA notice
BeauD. Harlan, 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-
0783.14 10/3/2014 | 10/1/2014 |State Farm Katerina Baxter Harlan Law Firm um 380. 284-30. 48.30.010. 48.30.015
Robert L. Parlette (Possible IFCA notice, *Consumer Protection Act* Forwarded documents to
0784.14] 10/6/2014 | 10/1/2014 | County Financial Insurance Company_ Kandis Nestor Davis. Arneil Law Firm. LLP 4.30.330 Consumer Protection for further anaysis)
284-30-330
Chase Alvord 284-30-370 “other Refusal to waive suit limitation provision during claim investigation
0785.14] 10/6/2014 | 10/3/2014 | American Automobile Insurance Company_ Mercer Place Il Condo Association Tousley Brain Stephens PLLC Property. 284-30-380 10/14/2014 - Rec'd response from insurer.
284-30-380
284-30-370
Underwriters at Lloyd's (Novae 88.4% and Chase Alvord Difference in 284-30-380
0786.14] 10/6/2014 | 10/3/2014 |Sirius 11.6%) Mercer Place Il Condo Association Tousley Brain Stephens PLLC Conditions 48.30.015 10/24/2014 - Rec'd response from Underwriter's at Lloyds
284-30-330
284-30-360
John Layman Underinsured 284-30-370 101712014 Rec'd 20 day notice IFCA letter from Attomy John Layman via
0787.14] 10/7/2014 | FirstClass | Safeco Carol Miller Layman Law Firm Motorist. 284-30-380 certified mail.
284-30-330
Auto PIP 284-30-360
Coverage/UM 284-30-370
0788.14] 10/7/2014 | 10/2/2014 |Alistate Min A. Kim Kristian Beckett. Liahthouse Law Firm Coverage 284-30-380
284-30-330
WCIA FOR CITY OF RICHLAND 284-30-360
0789.14] 10/7/2014 | 10/3/2014 |The Cincinnati Insurance Company. Citv of Richland WA Cities Insurance Authority. General Liability 284-30-370 10/14/2014 - Rec'd Response from Cincinnati Insurance Company
William F. Tri, 284-30-330
0790.14] 10/7/2014 | 10/4/2014 |USAA Parker Mecham Jelsing Tri West & Andrus PLLC PIP 48.30.015
284-30-330; 284-30-360; 284-30- See also: 140,14 ; 263,14 ; 641,14
0791.14| 10/8/2014 | 10/6/2014 |Alstate Insurance Company Helene Richards Joel Hanson, Attomev at Law Fire 370: 284-30-380: 48.30 101912014 -Rec'd - duplicate copy of IECA notice uia certfied mall
284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Michael C Timothy Bearb 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380, 284-
0792.14] 10/9/2014 | 10/7/2014 |State Farm Fire & Casualty Company Johnson Olive/Bearb. Grelish & Gilbert Homeowner 30.4830.015
Personal Auto
Underinsured
Paul M. Veillon, motorist 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-
0793.14| 10/9/2014 | 10/7/2014 | National General insurance Company Howard Callaham Olive. Bearb. Grelish & Gilbert. PLLC | Bodily Iniurv 380.48.30015
Greg and Sara Ryan M. Yoke, 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
079414 10/9/2014 | 10/6/2014 | The Hartford Smith Vander Wel, Jacobson & Kim. PLLC | Auto 370.48.30015 41012312014 received duplicate FCA letter via reqular mail
*10-23-2014, received response letter from United Financial Casualty Co via
requiar mail
William Broughton. 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30- 1012312014 - Rec'd response letter from United Financial Casualty Co. via
10/9/2014 | 10/7/2014 |United Financial Casuatty Co. Soil Factory Brouahton Law Group PropertviCasualty | 370. 284-30-380. 48.30.120 certied mail
Kathleen L. Byron L McLean, Esq,
0796.14| 10/9/2014 | 10/6/2014 |Financial indemnitv Compan. Evaneski McLean Law Office. PLLC um 284-30-330. 284-30-380
284-30-330
284-30-380
Gerald F. Robinson UMProperty 284-30-390 e Tk e ] C e e e 1 s e Ve
0797.14| 10/7/2014 | 10/3/2014 | GEICO General insurance Company Jon Owia Law Office Of Gerald F. Robison Damace 48.30,015 Insrance Fair Conduct Act
284-30-370 ~Other Rec'd etter with IFCA notice from Mattew T. Ries
Commercial General | 284-30-380 1012712014 - Rec'd response fom Gary Sparling, with Soha & Lang, cowrage
0798.14| 10/9/2014 | 10/7/2014 | The Cincinnati Insurance Compan. Camden Homes. Inc. Matthew T. Ries. Stamper Rubens. P.S. | Liabilitv 48.30,015 counsel for Cincinnaty Specialty Undervriters Insurance Company.
284-30-330
284-30-350
American Family Mutual Insurance Bennett Yee and Michael T. Watkins, 284-30-360 other falure to give equal considertation to the interest of s insured
10/9/2014 | 10/8/2014 | Company. Haihona Zhen Law office of Michael T. Watkins Property 284-30-370 10/1012014- recd duplicate copy of IFCA notice vi reqular mail
Shawn Briggs, 284-30-330
0800.14[10/10/2014| 10/4/2014 [USAA Anuhea Freitas Briaas & Briaas PIP 48.30.015
Care Erorsand | 284-30-330
Omissions Liability | 284-30-360
Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company c/o David M. Brenner, Healthcare 284-30-370
0801.14[10/10/2014| 10/7/2014 | One Beacon Professional Insurance First Choice Health Network Riddell Wiliams Oraanizati 284-30-380 101302014 - Rec'd response from OneBeacon via e-mail
284-30-330
Auto 284-30-350
Mid-Century Insurance Company & J.3. Thompson Underinsured 284-30-370 <Other - bad fath; breach of contract; Negligence; CPA
0802.14{10/10/2014| 10/8/2014 |Farmers Insurance Groun Blake Trimmer Lavman Law Firm. PLLP Motorist. 284-30-380 10/28/2014-rec'd response letter from Special Claims
284-30-330
284-30-370
Steven M. McConnell, Steven M. 284-30-380
0803.14/10/10/2014| 10/8/2014 | The Hartford Garv Albright McConnell Attornev at Law um 4830015
David Duce, 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-
0804.14[10/14/2014| 10/9/2014 |Liberty Mutual Insurance Dana Richards David W. Duce, Inc., P.S. Auto 380
Richard C. David R. Hevel, 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-
0805.14{10/14/2014| 10/8/2014 |United Services Automobile Association Ciccone Attorney at Law PIP 370, 284-30-380
Insured: James
Roberts; Sharon
Roberts IFCA notice seems to concern the same enitites and situation as Tracking #
0806.14{10/14/2014| 10/10/2014 Claimant: Keele Robert S. Phed, Attorney at Law um 284-30-370; 284-30-380; 48.30.015 143.14, which was received 3/10/2014
American Guarantee and Liability Insurance M. Scott Brumback,
0807.14110/14/2014| 10/9/2014 | Company. Fiscus Motor Freight,Inc. Attorney atLaw UM 48.30.015
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Arianne Femandez c/o Sara Meleki,

0808.14|10/15/2014| 10/10/2014 |State Farm Arianne Fernandez Graham Lundbera Peschel Auto 284-30-330. 48.30.015 x
Sharon G. Weeks, 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
0809.14|10/15/2014| 10/14/2014 |Allstate insurance Company Sharon G. Weeks el ini 370, 284-30-380
284-30-330
Shipped on 284-30-350 “Other 284-30.670 Insurers must transact buiness in their legal name.
10/13/2014 | Travelers Indemnity Company of 284-30-360 11/4/2014 - Rec'd response from claims professional assigned as coverage
0810.14|10/15/2014| via Fed Ex_|C: Pease and Sons. INC Gregory L. Harper, Harper Haves PLLC | C: | 284-30-370 x adiuster. Response is in regards to both Tracking # 810.14 and 811.14
284-30-330
Shipped on 284-30-350 “Other 284-30.670 Insurers must transact buiness in their legal name.
10/13/2014 284-30-360 11/4/2014 - Rec'd response from claims professional assigned as coverage
0811.14|10/15/2014| via Fed Ex_|The Phoenix Insurance Company. Pease and Sons. INC Gregory L. Harper, Harper Haves PLLC | C: | 284-30-370 x adiuster. Response is in regards to both Tracking # 810.14 and 811.14
284-30-330
Group Accidental | 284-30-350 “other: Other volations of certain enumberated WAC provsions. RCW.
Stacey Westberg / Hector E. Quiroga, Sr., Deathand 284-30-360 48.30.015(3)
0812.14)10/16/2014| 10/14/2014 |Standard insurance Company Juiie Deming OQuiroaa Law Office. PLLC. D 284-30-370 x “rec'd 10/17/2014 duplicate copy of IFCA via reqular ma.
284-30-330
284-30-350
Derrick DeWan 284-30-360
0813.14)10/16/2014] 10/9/2014 | Truck insurance Exchanae Pinckney Kevin M. Winters. Hawkes Law Firm. P.S. | Auto 284-30-370 x

284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-
380

0814.14|10/16/2014| 10/14/2014 |Fidelity National Title Company CRS Holdins LLC Jason R. Donovan, Foster Pepper PLLC |Title
David J. Balint,
0815.14|10/16/2014| 10/10/2014 |Pemco Insurance Matthew Chivers Balint & Associates um 284-30-330. 284-30-370. 48.30.015 |x
TerCOTTpTaTarT YA o DTS Tor DT DTS I eSO
olations that may be discovered or may arise in the course of liigation, in
order o protect the complainants right to o so. Federal Distrit Court
Derek K. Moore, decisions have shown that such rights to bring IFCA claims may be lost if ot
0816.14]10/16/2014| First Class |National Casualty Company Harnek Sinah Bishop Leqal Auto UM /UM brought with the underlying UIM action. See Zweber v. State Farm, No. C14
T Oer O, A T DT ST Tor G DETents A aeges e
Volations that may be discovered or may arise in the course of fiigation, in
order to protect the complainants right to o so. Federal District Court
Derek K. Moore, decisions have shown that such rights to bring IFCA claims may be lost if ot
0817.1410/16/2014| FirstClass | National Casuatty Company Davinder Sinah Bishop Leaal Auto UM /UM brought with the underlying UIM action. See Zweber v. State Farm, No. C14-
T COMPTAITAR TS 10 DTG-S Tor U DEMenTs. ey ATeges TP
Volations that may be discovered or may arise in the course of fiigation, in
order to protect the complainants right to o so. Federal District Court
New York Marine & General Insurance Derek K. Moore, decisions have shown that such rights to bring IFCA claims may be lost if ot
0818.1410/16/2014| FirstClass |Companv. Hamek Sinah Bishop Leqal Auto UM /UM brought with the underlying UIM action. See Zweber v. State Farm. No. C14-
T COMPTAITAR TS 10D SOT-ToT U DEenTs. ey ATeges TP
Volations that may be discovered or may arise in the course of fiigation, in
order to protect the complainants right to o so. Federal District Court
New York Marine & General Insurance Derek K. Moore, decisions have shown that such rights to bring IFCA claims may be lost if ot
0819.14)10/16/2014| FirstClass |Companv. Davinder Kaur Bishop Leqal Auto UM /UM brought with the underlying UIM action. See Zweber v. State Farm. No. C14-
10/16/2014; IFCA Notice came with additional documents to be considered a
Melissa J. Westberg, formal complaint. Additional documents were forwardied on to Consumer
0820.14]10/16/2014] 10/15/2014 |State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance | Rosalinda Herrera Bishop Leaal Casualty. Auto 284-30-330. 48.30.015 x Protection,

Ashton K. Dennis, Washington Law
10/17/2014] 10/16/2014 |Unitrin Auto & Home Ins. Co. Kathleen Schultz Center PIP 284-30-330. 48.30.015 X

Jeffrey P. Jacobs
Schauermann Thayer Jacobs Staples &

0822.14[10/17/2014| 10/14/2014 |Bankers Standard Insurance Companv_ Ashlev Wells Edwards Auto / PIP. 48.30.015 X “other: See attached letter
Roxana
Castaneda /
Complainant - Steve R. Aharez,
0823.14]10/17/2014| 10/16/2014 |USAA Insurance Claim No. 021887898 Felex Alvarez Law PP 284-30-330. 48.30.015 X
Mary D Vuono Englund & Roger
Davidheiser, Sr., 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-
0824.1410/17/2014| 10/14/2014 |Allied World Assurance Companv_ Kina Countv. Kina Countv Prosecutina Attornev's Office Liability | 370. 284-30-380. 284-30. 48.30.015
Mary D Vuono Englund & Roger
Davidheiser, Sr., 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-
10/17/2014| 10/14/2014 |Lexinaton Insurance Companv. Kina County Kina Countv Prosecutina Attornev's Office Liability | 370. 284-30-380. 284-30. 48.30.015
48.30.015
284-30-330
Joesph Scuderi 284-30-350 10/21/2014 - Rec'd notice from Attomey Joseph Scuderi, adding additional
0826.14]10/20/2014| 10/16/2014 |Foremost Insurance Group Dale Steaer Cushman Law Offices. P.S. 284-30-360 X reasons for claim. Original IFCA notice contained only RCW 48.30.015.
284-30-360
284-30-370 “Other see IFCA 20 day Notificaiton Letter
The Travelers Indemnity Company of Timothy T. Parker General Commerical | 284-30-380 11/13/2014-rec'd response letter from Attorney Joseph D. Hampton
0827.14]10/20/2014| 10/17/2014 |Connecticut Bank of America Cole Wathen Leid Hall. PC Liability. 48.30.015 X The Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut.
Janie Lewis and Susan Donahue 284-30-330 10/20/2014 - a copy of all documents was forwarded to CAP for possible
0828.14]10/20/2014| 10/17/2014 |Safeco Insurance Bob Belaard Law Office Susan Donahue Propertv Claims 48.30.015 X complaint.
Gregory E. Price, 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
0829.14]10/20/2014| 10/13/2014 |The Hartford Harrv J. Harper GreaorvE. Price. P.S. Auto PIP and UM 360. 284-30-370. 48.30.015 X
Daniel E. Stowe, 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Etter McMahon Lamberson Clary & 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380,
0830.14]10/20/2014| 10/17/2014 |USAA Casualty Insurance Company. SusanE. Kem Oreskovich Property/ Casualty [48.30.015 X
Kyle Drinnon,
0831.14]10/21/2014] 10/17/2014 | Geico General Insurance Company. Mikayia Smith Jacobs and Jacobs um 284-30-330. 284-30-380. 48.30.010 |x
Michael David Myers,
083214]10/21/2014] via email _|Proaressive Insurance Chris Gadeberq Mvers & Company, PLLC PP 4830015 X
284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Underinsured 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380,
083314]10/21/2014] 10/20/2014 | State Farm Insurance Company Hardy Hoard Harry L. Hoard Motorist Coverage [48.30.015 X “other "State Farm has not responded to my letters”
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284-30-330
284-30-350
Bradley W. Hoff, 284-30-380
0834.14]10/21/2014| 10/20/2014 |Travelers Westmark Products. Inc. Foster Pepper PLLC General Liability 284-30
284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380,
‘Ward Wilson & Rebecca Armour dba General Liability for  |284-30
0835.14/10/21/2014 | 10/20/2014 | Sentinal Insurance Co. & The Hartford Fresh Start Subs Company. Rebcca Armour small business 48.30.015
T O AT T T T TTETEST O TS TS
284-30-350 10/22/2014 - Rec'd IFCA notice via regular mail
Diva Triva LLC dba Firehouse 284-30-360 10/232014 - Rec'd same IFCA notice via certified mail, with same postmark
0836.14]10/22/2014| 10/18/2014 | Ohio Security Insurance Company_ Espresso Michael T. Watkins. Attorney at Law none listed 284-30-370 date
Jeffrey Twersky, 284-30-330
0837.14]10/22/2014] 10/20/2014 | Pemco Insurance Susan Wilson Kadish Twerskv Law Firm PIP 284-30-370
48.30.015
Christopher J. Sok-Khieng K Lim, 284-30-330
0838.14]110/22/2014| 10/20/2014 |USAA Paknev. Davies Pearson. P.C. um 284-30
284-30-330
284-30-360
John D. Webber Underinsured 284-30-370
0839.14]10/22/2014| 10/20/2014 | Pioneer Specialty Insurance Company_ Wail Kurdi Graham Lundbera Preschel P.S. Inc.. Motorist. 284-30-380
284-30-330 other Failing to promptly retum subrogation funds after claimant demonstrated
Auto No-Fault 284-30-350 {that underlying third- party policy limits were inadequate to make claimant
Aleksander Paul M. Veillon Physical 284-30-360 whole for as-yet uncompensated damages; failing to promptiey respond to
0840.14]110/23/2014] 10/21/2014 |Alistate Insurance Company. Olive Bearb Grlish & Gilbert PLLC Damage/UIM 284-30-380 claiment's demand for same.
Jamie Michael Olander,
0841.14]110/23/2014] 10/17/2014 | PEMCO Insurance Compani Geddes Law Group none listed 48.30.015
Travelers Home and Marine Insurance Robert M. Hughes, 10/31/2014- rec'd response leter from Traveler's Home and Marine Insrance
0842.14]110/23/2014| 10/10/2014 | Companv_ Robert Critchfield Attornev at Law_ Boat Policy. 48.30.015 Company
284-30-330
Aaronl. Engle, 284-30-360
NELSON BLAIR LANGER ENGLE, 284-30-370 10/24/2014 Recd two copies of IFCA notice, one via regular mail and one via
0843.14/10/24/2014| 10/22/2014 |Life Insurance Companv of North America | Richard Pullen PLLC Lona Term Disability | 284-30-380 certiid mail
284-30-330
284-30-370
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Jamal Amirzade, 284-30-380
0844.14/10/24/2014| 10/23/2014 | Company. Thea Gardner Law offices of Driaas. Bills & Dav_ Automobile / PIP UM | 284-30
284-30-330 *other Failing to timely approve or deny coverage, failing to timely acknowledge
Thomas and Lisa GaughranWade's 284-30-350 and respond to communicationa, and failing to make a reasonable investigation
Eastside Gun Shop, Inc Bellevue Indoor | Mark S. Leen Commerical liability | 284-30-360 of claims. See attached complaint
0845.14/10/24/2014 | 10/23/2014 | Steadfast Insurance Company_ Ranae. Inc. Inslee. Best. Doezie & Rvder and pollution 284-30-370 10/27/2014- all documents was forwarded to CAP for further review.
. 284-30-330 “other Failing to timely approve or deny coverage, failing to timely acknowledge
Thomas and Lisa GaughranWade's 284-30-350 and respond to communicationa, and failing to make a reasonable investigation
Eastside Gun Shop, Inc Bellevue Indoor | Mark S. Leen Commerical liability | 284-30-360 of claims. See attached complaint
0846.14)10/24/2014] 10/23/2014 | Zurich American Insurance Company Range. Inc. Inslee. Best. Doezie & Rvder and pollution 284-30-370 10/2712014-2)l documents was forwarded to CAP for further review.
284-30-360
284-30-370
Anthony Clarke 284-30-380
0847.14|10/27/2014| 10/24/2014 |Safeco Insurance Companv of linois Anthony Clarke Graham Lundbera Preschel Uninsured Motorist
Toyota Motor Insurance Services Inc. and Peter L. Maier
0848.14|10/27/2014| 10/24/2014 | Tovota Motor Insurance Company. Suieet Kharkar Law Offices of Peter L. Maier. P.C. Automobile 48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-350
Valentyn Yan Siprin 284-30-370
0849.14|10/28/2014| 10/24/2014 |USAA Yan Siprin; Attornev at Law. Automobile 284-30-380 “other 48.30.010
284-30-330
Dean Swanson 48.30.015
0850.14|10/28/2014| 10/24/2014 | Geico General Insurance Company Karen Stein James S. Sorrels PIP_ UM “other 284-30.395
Francis Bryant and Shaun Huppert, 284-30-330,
10/29/2014| 10/27/2014 | Georaia Farm Bureau Mutual Insurance Co. | Jennifer Brvant Shaun Huppert Law Firm. PLLC Auto 48.30.394 23)/12/2014 - Rec'd response from the insurance company.
mail '
11/19/2014 - Rec'd response from Phoenix Insurance Company
Robert J. Curran, 48.30015, 11/2412014 - Rec'd letter rom Attomey Robert Curan to Phoenix,
0852.14/10/29/2014| 10/28/2014 | Phoenix insurance Company Larson Motors. Inc. Rvan. Swanson & Cleveland. PLLC 284-30-330. 284-30-350. original [ECA ia cerified mail
284-30-330,
284-30-360,
Nicholas P. Gellert, 284-30-370,
0853.1410/20/2014| 10/28/2014 |Federal Insurance Company Joni Poole Perkins Coie LLP 48.30 “Other: See attached letter to insurance compan for additional details
284-30-330,
284-30-350,
Ken Selander, Auto / PIP - Medical |284-30-370,
0854.14|10/30/2014| 10/28/2014 |Libertv Mutual David Brvant Selander O'Brien PLLC Pavments 284-30-380.
Lisa M. Voso,
0855.1410/30/2014| 10/28/2014 |State Farm Susan Tobler Hardwick & Penderaast. P.S. um None Listed
48.30
Robert B. Kornfield, 284-30-350
Komfield, Trudell, Bowen & Lingenbrink, 284-30-370 10/31//2014 Rec'd one secone copy via regular mail, and first copy via cerified
0856.14[10/30/2014 | 10/28/2014 |Geico Insurance Paul Klindt PLLC None listed 284-30-380 Tﬁ‘!uuum .
President & General Counsel Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company) to
Amy Teshera (CAP, Compliance Analyst) a copy of a 20 day notice (dated
Linda L. Foreman, Bowers Foreman Law 10/29/14) that CBIC received from on 10/31/2014. To date, OIC has not
0857.14 CBIC Pacific View Contractors, LLC office 48.30.015 received such notice from Linda L. Foreman the Attorey.or the Sheltons
284-30-330
284-30-350
Charles K. Counsell, Counsell, Murphy & 284-30-360
0858.14(10/31/2014| 10/30/2014 [USAA Richard Chun Cox Auto - PIP 284-30-370
284-30-330
Linda Ruder , 284-30-350
American Family Mutual Insurance formerly Linda Charles K. Counsell, Counsell, Murphy & 284-30-360
0859.14110/31/2014| none shown [ Company, Piland Cox Auto - UM 284-30-:370
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284-30-330
Linda Ruder , 284-30-370
American Family Mutual Insurance formerly Linda Charles K. Counsell, Counsell, Murphy & 284-30-380
0860.14]10/31/2014| none shown | Company Piland Cox Auto - PP 284-30-395
284-30-360
Wiliam D. Robison, 284-30-370
0861.14]10/31/2014| 10/29/2014 |The Hartford Insurance Group Karyn A. Wilkinson Caron, Colven, Robison & Shatton Auto 4830015
284-30-330
284-30-370
Scott and Jennifer Chase C. Alvord 284-30-380